—N

OPERATOR STATION

i01454757

— -, — — — — — — —.

‘. -._-m‘ - o “,n. _rm A nﬂ_./“. L i - -

e e UG AR MDA N IS SWEN. _COYD AR | RN O EER SR AW A

8X-2405 LINER GP-CAB (conid.)

SECTION €-C

JGRAPHIC #1

REFER 10 ALL ILLUSTRATIONS OF
THIS GROUP FOR AUXILIARY VIEWS

[

VIEW OF AREA E

00760925 |

7 870" OPERATOR STATION

"30f4 SEBP2488-26




oAt 2 s

OPERATOR STATION

i

iod 4547575)

© VIEW H-H

F N N Y R N

SECTION I BR-53

19-51
)
: 58 _.)
3
VIEW J-J 25 )
54 1 L=} .
PO Y
/f ;
r{ VIE‘H‘Km}( ‘ }
j _\
56 1 L. 43 47

=\ - VIEW Lt L/_

RIGHT SIDE VIEW > 42-21-44 LEFT SIDE VIEW ‘4o_41-45 |

| ‘GRAPHIC #2 0076092 :
5 EBP2488-26 | O'éEHATf:,C')ﬁ;é]:'A_T‘.I{')m 74 :;




'OPERATOR_STATION

125-4346 LINER GP-CAB

S/N: SHM1-UP

PART OF 130-4564 CAB GP-NON-ROPS

AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS5-7329 100130989
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SRR
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER Qry 1 2z 3 4 85 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
M 1 1 9X-2043 20 SCREW-TRUSS HFEAD (MEX1X14MM)
2 1 6G-5214 5 WASHER ,
M ) 1 oX-2045 7 SCREW- TRUSS HEAD {MBX1X20MM)
4 1 125- 5520 1 PANEL AS-CAB
M 1 6V-9632 4 NUT-WELD (MBX1 THD)
5 1 125-9596 1 COVER-LH
M 1 BV-9632 4 NUT-WELD (M6X1 THD)
BD 1 5P -5969 SEAL
7 i 125- 6482 1 COVER AS-RH
M 1 6V-9632 4 NUT-WELD (M6X1 THD)
) 1 125-4389 1 INSULATION
9 1 125-4388 1 INSULATION
10 1 6V-3928 3 PLUG-BUTTON
11 1 8X-7845 2 COVER ,
12 1 125-9584 1 TNSULATION
13 1 125-6483 1 PLATE ’
14 1 115-6805 1 - DUCT-LH
15 1 115-6804 1 DUCT-RH
16 5 107-5014 4 KNOB
17 o 6V -0292 P PLUG
18 1 8X-8790 1 PLATE
19 1 6P - 0205 2.  SPACER
M 20 1 099-0492 2 LOCKNUT {M6X1.0 THD)
21 1 X - 8256 2 WASHER {2MM THK)
20 1 5P - 7803 2 PLUG-BUTTON
23 1 6G-2396 2 GASKET
24 1 3G-3265 24 RIVET
25 1 66G-2395 2 DOOR GP
{EACH INCLUDES)
1 6G-7222 2 ROLLER ‘

JB-USE AS REQUIRED
| D-0RDER BY THE METER

| M-METRIC PART

Lt

—

v

-/ 872" OPERATOR STATION

1 0f2

SEBP2488-26

i

mg fen




L PR DTS I, Tl e T I8 U R, L e R

(1
e

X

A

A P

OF STATION

bSO

125-4346 LINER GP-CAB (conid.)

100130989

o |

--l"-./

I
' //RIGHT

GRAPHIC #1

1’“ = %“ﬁ?}”‘ﬂ_ “

217

—=-=

SECTION €-C

25

SECTION A-A

- —

\d
G VIEW OF AREA B

T

1

900109333 |

N

e

SEBP2488-26

OPEBATOR STATION . 873

ES N N N N N G N N S P

P e St




<. £ e e 1 b - g s .
¥ e | feln OR STAT 1ON
725- ﬁ@ J&S‘ LINER GP-CAB
i | S/N: 5HM1-UP
HIGH PROFILE
L FPART OF 130-4563 CAB GP-HIGH PROFILE
o AN ATTACHMENT
o SMCS-7329 - | 100606553
S REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME StE
B NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QryY .28 4 8 6 (PAODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
B M 1 1 9X-2043 12 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (MBX1X14MM)
e M 2 1 9X - 2045 3 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (M6X1X20MM)
3 1 129-4622 1 PANEL - CAB
i 4 1 129-4645 1 INSULATION
o 5 1 8Y-13928 2 PLUG-BUTTON
6 1 129-4646 1 INSULATTON
7 1 134-6474 i PLATE
p 8 1 115-6804 1 DUCT-RH T
s 9 1 115-86805 1 DUCT -LH
L M-METRIC PART
y
;-
[
(
{
{
[
I
(x.‘.’ !
(s
(\.,‘
h—y
) 874  OPERATOR STATION 10T 2 SEBP2488-26
. _
& e T AR S 08 . : M_...m&.‘ﬁ;i.:]




. -~ P
- - o T B S S e S e S .\l/,
LT T N s ST o e s e e \1% e PN e




OPERATOR STATION

129-4618 LINER GP - CAB (contd.) , 100608553

CAB

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

VIEW OF AREA A \

GRAPHIC #1 goe108332

SEBP2488-26- 2 of 2 OPERATOR STATION 875




OPERATOR STATION

8X-4558 LINES GP-HEATER N
S/N: S5HM1-UP
PART OF 124-2959 HEATER AR-CAB
AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7304 5“00135788
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME _‘*—S-EE--...
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER  QTY 1 2 8 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
E 1 1 6V -5651 HOSE (260 CM)
2 1 45-1962 3 CLIP {25.4MM ID)
3 1- BT-4896 2 WASHER -HARD (2. 5MM THK)
4 1 5M-3062 2 BOLT (3/8-16X.750IN)
5 1 5D-1026 4 CLAMP-HOSE
8 1 6D-1641 1 CLIP {(25.0MM ID)
7 1 6B-4661 2 BUSHING-REDUCER
3 1 1L-2279 1 ELBOW-PIPE {3/8 IN PIPE) —
g 1 oM - 5501 2 ELBOW-STREET
10 1 68 -9081 1 BUSHING- TERMINAL
11 1 6V-8801 1 NUT (3/8-16 THD)
12 1 gL-1566 1 SUPPORT - TUBE T
E 13 1 6V -5651 HOSE {320 CM)
14 1 7D-7026 2 CONNECTOR - HOSE

£-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER '

9-14-10-7 P §on QB

_.._...B T~~

~

¢ REAR CASE. |
5.4.07 T~ AND FRAME

\__M___’ —_—
RIGHT SIDE VIEW

GRAPHIC #1

00109106

P S

NS

876 OPERATOR STATION

1of 1

AT i

SEBP2488-26




OPERATOR STATION

6V-1970 LITERATURE GP
$/N: GHM1-UP
. PART OF 112-4113 CHASSIS AR

100607038
PART NAME SEE
PART NUMBER QTY i 2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE

5P- 8500 2 KEY

2Y-3209 2 SEAL -WIRE

OPERATOR STATION * 877




‘ DPEFATOR STATION o
N ; )
T26-77137 LOUYER GP-~CAB :
S/N: BHM1-UP
PART OF 124-2959 HEATER AR-CAB
AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7301 1006101 13
PART NAME m—
NOTE PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 8 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) P%\%EE
8Y-6388 4 LOUVER AS
126-1135 2 PLATE
126-1136 2 PLATE
6YV-2687 4 SCREW-PAN HEAD {10-24X11IN)
D 5pP-5969 SEAL (1 M)
D-ORDER BY THE METER
878 OPERATOR STATIGN 1 of 1 SEBP2488-26

B S SN ND R NP L

B N

s




r OPERATOR STATION

8X-2795 MIRROR GP-REAR VIEW
S/N: SHM1-UP |
PART OF 130-4563 CAB GP-HIGH PROFILE, 130-4564 CAB GP-NON-ROPS, 130-2886 CANOPY
GP, 116-5842, 131-0823 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED, 126-6631 ROPS GP-HIGH PROFILE
: AN ATTACHMENT

SHCS-7319 : ' 100134556

- ™ REF  GRAPHIC , PART NAME SEE-
- - NQTE NO REF PART NUMBER Qry 1.2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
o] 1 1 8Y-4512 1 MIRROR
| o 1 26G-8241 2 CLAMP
_ M 3 1 9X-2046 4 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (MBX1X35MM)
o 4 1 2G-B572 2 WASHER (2.54MM THK)
R 5 1 26-8573 2 CAP
6 1 2G-8242 2 ARM
- 7 1 5pP-1075 2 WASHER - HARD {3MM THK)
8 1 BH-1728 2 NUT - ACORN
9 1 55-7379 2 BOLT (3/8-16X.B75IN)
. 10 1 1P-2378 2 CAP
M-METRIC PART

GRAPHIC #1 ’ ' ga0084778

SEBP2488-26 fof 1 OPERATOR STATION 879




VIEW A-A

i
123-4358 MIRROR GP-REAR VIEW
- S§/N: bHW1-UP
AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7319 100130904
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME W
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER _ QTY 1.2.3.4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
M 1 1 8T-4133 8 NUT (M10X1.50 THD)
M 2 1 8T-4137 8 BOLT (M10X1.50X20MM)
3 1 8T-4121 24  WASHER (2.5MM THK)
4 1 66G-8831 4 CLAMP
5 1 5P-6871 2 MIRROR
6 1 113-8218 2 ABRM
7 1 123-4586 4 BLOCK
8 1 123-4587 4 BHACKET
A 9 1 _8T-4182 8 BOLT (M10X1.5X45MM)
M 10 1 87-4195 4 BOLT (M10X1.50X30MM)
M 11 1 6V-7744 4 LOCKNUT (Mt0X1,50 THD)
12 1 9C-5928 4 SPACER
M-METRIC PART e
. 0-3-1
a1
4 P -
Py .
I
2
2-3-1 ! ! i

VIEW OF AREA C

R

6 GED
m
> }
i
:/ !
7 ! g A
U4 J | I CRY
e B et
| ; { i
BRI tm 14
Y B Gf B
LA T
FRONT VIEW
VIEW B-B ,
GRAPHIC #1 go0109253
-880' OPERATOR STATION 1071

SEBP2488-26

sy
;j
)
)
.}
)
Yy
;
)
)
).

R




OPERATOR STATION

140-8727 MIRROR GP-REAR VIEW
S/N: S5HM1-UP
AN ATTACHMENT

101375335

SMCS-73198
T REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER _ QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 1 5p-6872 2 MIRROR
2 1 26-8241 2 CLAMP ,
u 3 1 9X-2046 4 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (MBX1X35MM)
4 1 26-8572 2 WASHER-SPECIAL (10X27.81X2.54MM THK)
5 1 2G-8573 2 CAP '
B 1 26-8242 2 ARM
7 1 5P-1075 2 _ WASHER-HARD (10.2X22.5X3MM THK)
8 1 140-6418 2  BRACKET AS
(EACH INCLUDES)
1 1F-0750 1 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD)
9 1 55-7379 2  BOLT (3/8-16X.875 IN)
10 1 1P-2378 2 _ CAP
M-METRIC PART
7 N
/1
AN Z
VIEW A-A
( J | )
10 8 I
{0 7
910, @@
GRAPHIC #1 go0699923

SEBP2488-26

1 of 1

~ OPERATOR'STATION 881




gty

e, b e el e T )

P Y L e : sy )
T OPERATOR STATION o ~ 7
% 5 gea g ’ l“.

127 -8314 MODULE GP-QUAD CAUGE g

§/N: 5HM1-UP  ;5->

PART. OF 116-2143, 116-2144 PANEL GP-INSTRUMENT [

ALSO AN ATTACHMENT g)

SHCS-7451, 7490 i01047901] - |
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME e ] L
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) Pi%E (S

1 1 9X-4284 1 INDICATOR AS-COOLANT TEMP E

2 1 9X-4282 1 INDICATOR AS-ENGINE OIL PRESS S
3 1 124-0395 1 INDICATOR AS-ARTICULATION — b
4 1 127-8315 1 INDICATOR AS-VOLT e L
5 1 9G-3668 1 HOUSING-PLUG R
6 1 TN-7779 4 SOCKET . - 14
7 1 “7N-7780 5 PIN-CONNECTOR (BLADE) cAE L
8 1 8M-6176 2 LAMP (12 VOLT) S 3
AVAILABLE REPAIR KIT{S): BRI o
116-4686 1 KIT-GAUGE CLUSTER BEZEL S

B )

)

1 o)

\ } ‘

)

) )

\ )

)

J

\

] - 5 )

i 5

- B B

| — AN

-1 \ L)

B

o 8 .

- VIEW A-A VIEW B-B )

»

0

GRAPHIC #1 400109209
. ! (}
D

13 . )

)

»

882 OPERATOR STATION iof1 SEBP2488-26 D]
)




OPERATOR STATION

1 e A
T ' 149-5930 MODULE GP-QUAD GAUGE
;ﬂg S/N: 5HM1298-1591
s 24 VOLT
) PART OF 116-2143, 116-2144 PANEL GP-INSTRUMENT
jﬁ: ALSO AN ATTACHMENT
“ﬁl ‘gMCS-7451, 7490 101360068
il T REF  GRAPHIC ' PART NAME SEE
) NOTE____NO REF PARTNUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 § 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
Ry i 1 1 9)-4284 1 TNDICATOR AS-COOLANT TEMP i
j 2 1 9X-4282 1 TNDICATOR AS- ENGINE OIL PRESS
. ) o 3 1 149-1115 i TNDICATOR AS-ARTICULATICON
L) T 4 1 180-3833 1 INDICATOR AS-VOLT
B 6 1 7N-7779 4 SOCKET - CONNECTOR
3 7 1 7N-7780 5 PIN-CONNECTOR (BLADE)
» 8 1 8M-6176 2 LAMP (12 VOLT)
e 9 1 96-3667 1 HOUSING-PLUG
nE 10 1 96G-3695 1 PLUG-SEALING {GROMMET)
‘-l AVAILABLE REPAIR KIT(S):
N : 116-4686 1 KIT-GAUGE CLUSTER BEZEL
ot — ' (INCLUDES SEAL, SCREW, PIPE, & BEZEL AS)
o0 ,
A
4 ‘
i
e
o
1
o
o |
B
4
{
}
A
208 VIEW A-A
) 4
GRAPHIC #1 g00718389

SEBP2488-26

"1 of1

" OPERATOR STATION 883




OPERATOR STATION

187 - 1050 MODULE GP -QUAD GAUGE

PART OF 116-2143, 116-2144 PANEL GP- INSTRUMENT

S/N: 5HM1592-UP
24Y

ALSO AN ATTACHMENTY

SMCS-7451, 7490 ‘ 01342775
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME _ SEE
NOTE NO BEF PART NUMBER _ QTY 1.2 3 4 % 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 1 9X-4284 1 INDICATOR AS-COOLANT TEMP 1
2 1 9X-4282 1 INDICATOR AS-ENGINE OIL PRESS
3 1 180-3834 1 INDICATOR AS_(ARTICULATION) \*‘
4 1 180-3833 | INDICATOR AS-VOLT ]
5 i TN-7779 4 SOCKET-CONNECTOR
6 1 7N-7780 4 PIN-CONNECTOR (BLADE)
7 1 8M-6176 2 LAMP (12 VOLT)
8 1 9G-3667 1 HOUSING-PLUG
9 1 9G6-3695 2 PLUG-SEALING (GROMMET)
AVAILABLE REPLACEMENT PART(S):
116-4686 1 KIT-GAUGE CLUSTER BEZEL

GRAPHIC #1

400712227

884 OPERATOR STATION

[ NP N NP BN R

S N N N W N R R S R N N L SN N N

[P N W

o
et e

N,

i S




3T-7068 MOTOR GP-WINDOW WIPER
S/N: SHH1-UP |
PART OF 125-4345, 8X-2810, 8X-2815, 8X-2910, 8X-2911 WIPER GP-WINDOW
AN ATTACHMENT
aMCS-7305 ' 100836047
T REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
oTE - NO REF PART NUMBER Qry 1.2 8 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) BAGE
1 1 . 37-7059 i BRACKET
) 2 1 5€-9553 3 BOLT (M&X1.0X16MM)
T8 1 3T-7086 i CRANK AS
w4 1 6V -6889 2 NUT (M8X1.25 THD)
e 5 1 6V-6888 1 WASHER - SPRING
_ 6 1 6Y-6219 1 L INK-CONNECTING
T 7 1 3C-1884 4 SCREW-MACHINE (M5X0.8 BG THD)
8 1 6T-2770 1 SHAFT AS-DRIVE
9 1 BY-6209 1 CAP
M 10 1 6Y-6213 1 NUT (M20X1 THD)
11 1 6Y-6214 1 WASHER
12’ 1 5P-0537 3 WASHER (2MM THK)
13 1 6A-9718 1 WASHER
14 1 9X-3392 1 MOTOR AS-WINDOW WIPER
15 1 7N-8204 1 HOUSING-RECEPTACLE
1 7N-7780 2 PIN-CONNECTOR (BLADE)
= 1 IN-7779 ° 2 SOCKET
M-METRIC PART
5
————
==y —%
E N
Z
1 <
l :HD 8 9-10-11
= |
i4 LLIJ l = 6
GRAPHIC #1 goo0s 7525
SEBP2488-26. tof 1. ) OPERATOR STATION. 885




OPERATOR STATION
125 -4344 MOUNTING GP-CAB

S/N: BHM1-UP
NON-ROPS, ENGLOSED
PART OF 130-4563 CAB GP-HIGH PROFILE 130-45564 CAB GP-NON-ROPS
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7301 101132165

REF  GRAPHIC PAHT NAME T
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER - QTY 1 2 3 4 & 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE .
1 1 103-5515 1 PAD-RH
2 i 103-5516 i PAD-LH
3 1 103-4953 4 MOUNTING
4 1 7X-0375 4 BOLT (3/4X10X5 IN)
5 1 8X-0674 4 WASHER (10MM'THK)
5 1 038-3987 2 WASHER .
7 1  AK-0367 2 NUT (5/8-11 THD)
8 1 7X-0354 2 BOLT (5/8-11X%4.50IN)
9 1 8T-4122 2 WASHER {3.5MM THK)
10 1 8X-6131 2 SEAL
11 i 164-24865 2 PAD
12 1 gb-1589 2 MOUNTING
13 1 2G-7098 2 PAD
14 1 26G-7097 1 PAD
B 15 1 123-6806 SEAL

B-USE AS REQUIRED

-—A

SECTION A-A VIEw B~B

GRAPHIC #1 gont09328

—

886 OPERATOR STATION 1ef1 SEBP2488-26. -

o o a e g T i S W S A e 3 AL
R e Y ok A A M B S T AN 5

pES




MEMORANDA.

: SEBP2488-26




E PUSTAC w

F ;vrml'mr., “:.m" f g T oA s 5 V;\:\‘
OPERATOR STATION )
2A-6985 MOUNTING GP-ROPS )
S/N: 5HM1-UP )
PART OF 116-5842, 131-0823 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED N
AN ATTACHMENT )
SNCS-7266 101435139 )
REF. GRAPHIC PART NAME | ET—
NOTE NO - REF PARTNUMBER QTY i 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE b
1 1 3E-4048 2 _ CAP-PLUG : 5
2 1 103-5515 1 ___ PAD-RH )
3 1 103-5516 i PAD-LH ; )
4 1 103-4953 4 MOUNTING — i
_ 5 1 7X-0375 4 BOLT {3/4-10X5 IN) "
6 1 8X-0674 4 WASHER (22X100X10MM THK) N
7 1 038-3987 2 WASHER (16, 75X50.8X4.76MM THK) N
1 8 1 AK-0367 2 NUT-FULL (5/8-11 THD} )
1 9 1 7X-0354 2 BOLT (5/8-11X4.50IN) -y
; 10 1 8T-4122 4 WASHER-HARD (17X32X3.5MM THK) o
11 1 8X-6131 2 SEAL )
12 1 164-2465 2 PAD
| 13 1 9D-1589 2 MOUNTING /
(. 14 1 26-7098 2 PAD Y
15 1 2G6-7097 1 PAD
16 1 103-4771 2 PINAS i
17 1 030-8535 2 BOLT-LOCKING (3/8-16X0.875 IN) )
18 1 87-4896 2 WASHER-HARD (10.2X18.5X2. 5MM THK)
19 1 166-1999 2 SHIM (2.28MM THK) )
BE 20 1 123-6806 SEAL "y
21 1 166-1997 2 SHIM (1,2MM THK)
B-USE AS:REQUIRED ;
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER 3
I
J
b
)
l‘..)
1'_)
L.
H )
)
)
>
)
% )
1’)
| )
i)
)
.
)
1B
D
! T,
—
.. i ‘)
4 )
L
. B B !>
885 OPERATOR STATION 1of2 SEBP24BS-26 )




OPERATOR_STATION

2A-6985 MOUNTING GP-ROPS (contd) _ 101435139

U

VIEW A-A ' VIEW B-B

:§ GRAPHIC #1 goo752004 1.




By A o B T

OP ata;xm STATION )

B S RN

SX-2375 PANEL GP-CAB. )

| S/N: 5HM1-UP L

PART OF 131-0823 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED D)

AN ATTACHMENT -

SMCS -7301 10130700 )

REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME ’_ pree )

NOTE NQ BEF . PART NUMBER QTy 1. 2 3 4 5 6 {PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE |. ):

1, 1 8X-5456 1 GLASS - FRONT -

2 1 118-2557 2 GLASS (SIDE) J

3 1 102-9381 1 GLASS-REAR oY

4 1 149- 3409 2 GL.ASS '

5 1 166- 2829 1 FILM {SUNVISOR CATERPILLAH) )
D 6 1 5P-5768 SEAL (10.5M)
E 7 1 3E-9413 SEAL (913CM)

D-ORDER BY THE METER
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER

‘CAB

REAR VIEW FRONT VIEW

J GRAPHIC #1 v ' 90693198

'890° OPERATOR STATION  {ef1 SERP2488-26

e - . R . - ; - L T oL ‘ T
sr/\../ (N SN N NP N R N S I U N UL WS L N NP N NV S NI N SN W R '\_/'_ R N N NP NP N SN




OPERATOR STATION
8X-2385 PANEL GP-CAB

, S/N: 5HM1-UP
PART OF 130-4564 CAB GP-NON-ROPS, 116-5842 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7301 101308004
o REF  GRAPHIC ‘ PART NAME SEE
- NOTE NO REF PART NLMBER QTyY 1 7 4 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 1 115-6808 2 GLASS (SIDE)
2 1 8X-2228 1 GLASS-FRONT
BD 3 1 5p-5768 SFAL
4 1 102-9372 1 GLASS-REAR
5 1 149-3409 2 GLASS
E 6 1 3E-9413 SEAL (963CM)
7 1 166-2830 1 FILM (SUNSHADE-CATERPILLAR)

B-USE AS REQUIRED
D-ORDER BY THE METER
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER

REAR VIEW FRONT VIEW

GRAPHIC #1 ) g00693201 |




s e 56 r: % ORGSO
129-86174 PANEL GP-CAB

S/N: BHM1-UP
HIGH PROFILE

PART OF 130-4563'CAB'GP-HIGH PROFILE
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7301 i00677677
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME ' SEE |
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 65 {PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
1 1 8X-2228 1 GLASS-FRONT
D 2 1 5P-5768 SEAL (4.3M)
3 1 102-9372 1 GLASS-REAR
4 1 149-3409 2 GLASS
b 5 1 3E-9413 SEAL (2.7M) - 7
D-ORDER BY THE METER '

S B .

892 OPERATOR STATION . 10F2 SEBP2488-26




B o | OPERATOR STATEON
129-8614 PANEL GP - CAB (contd.) B

100677677

"FRONT VIEW

g00294475 §-

| aRAPHIC #1

P P oRenRTORSTATION, 893




OPERATOR ST&“’&@ M

SMCS-7450, 7451

?1@~2743 PANEL GP-INSTRUMENT
S/N: 5HM1-1297
PART OF 112-4113 CHASSIS AR

ivuumvmxja\_,ﬁ._,m__,‘n‘vmum i, et i

et
R T e

TN

uy

REF GRAPHIC PABT NAME
NOTE NG REF PART NUMBER - QTY 1.2 3 4 8 8 {PRODUCT LEVEL
1 1 122-8346 2 PLATE AS
(EACH INGCLUDES) _
M 1 6V-9632 2 NUT-WELD {(M6X1 THD) .
2 1. 136-5154 1 FILM-PANEL
3 1 122-8147 1 PANEL
4 i 1W-3306 2 INDICATOR AS-AIR PRESSURE (RESERVOIRS)
(EACH INCLUDES)
1 4B-2049 2 NUT (10-32 THD)
1 8F-1434 2 LOCKWASHER {0.51MM THK)
5 i 117-5215 1 GASKET
M 5 1 3E-8020 2 SCHEW-TRUSS HEAD (MBX1X25 MM)
7 1 5P-4115 4 WASHER {2MM THK)
8 1 7N-5876 7 LAMP (28 VOLT)
9 i 9G- 3659 1 CLIP
10 1 5D-0269 2 ELBOW
11 1 137-5114 1 HARNESS AS
12 1 2M- 4009 4 PLUG-BUTTON
M 13 1 9X- 1046 10 SCREW (M4X0.7X18MM) '
Y 14 1 1278314 1 MODULE GP - QUAD GAUGE . 8ao
M 15 1 9x-2043 8 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (M6X1X14MM)
16 1 122-8152 1 PANEL
17 1 122-8151 2 cup
18 1 9X-8256 4 WASHER (2MM THK)
M 19 1 5C-2890 4 NUT (M6X1.00 THD)
20 1 122-8148 i PLATE AS
M 1 6V-9632 2 NUT-WELD (MBX1 THD)
M 21 1 6V-5698 2 SCREW-BUTTON HEAD (M4X0.7X10MM)
22 1 126-4220 2 COVER
23 1 122-8159 1 PANEL
BD 24 1 5P-5927 SEAL
25 1 127-5119 1 PLATE
B-USE AS REQUIRED
D-0RDER BY THE METER
M-METRIG PART
Y-SEPARATE TLLUSTRATION
i
894  OPERATOR STATION 1of 2 SEBP2488-26

R T T e

B 0y

L
£ o3,



S— OPERATOR STATION

' 116-2143 PANEL GP- INSTRUMENT (contd,) . 101047902

VIEW A-A

CENTERSHIFT PIN
Y INDICATOR

VIEW B-D

VIEW B-B
900109508

GRAPHIC #1

SEBP2483-26 20f 2 OPERATOR STATION. - 895,




B L
Yoo S

LTI PHIVRE

! iy o s v T R oo e S e, N
] OPERATOR STATION - 1
: S— o
71716-2743 PANEL GP-INSTRUMENT 1)
S/N: 5HWM1298-1591 N
PART OF 112-4113 CHASSIS AR . k)
SMCS-7450, 7451 i013463gg|" =
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME ﬁé“EE\ B ‘)
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL} PAGE S
1 1 122-8346 2 PLATE AS ' o
‘ (EACH INCLUDES) i
M ‘ 1 8V-9632 2 NUT-WELD {M6X1 THD) ! )
2 1 136-5154 1 FILM-PANEL oy
3 1 122-8147 1 PANEL -
4 1 1W-3306 2 INDICATOR AS-AIR PRESSURE (RESERVOIRS) ; }
{EACH INCLUDES) % AR
1 4B-2049 2 NUT {10-32 THD) } !
1 8F-1434 2 LOCKWASHER (0. 51MM THK) '_‘ )
5 1 117-5215 1 GASKET oy
M 6 1 3E-8020 2 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (M6X1X25 MM) S
7 1 5P-4115 4 WASHER (2MM THK) G )
8 1 7N-5876 2 LAMP (28 VOLT) -
9 1 9G-3659 1 CLIP (CONNECTOR) ) )
10 1 5D-0269 2 ELBOW (90 DEG-30 DEG) S
11 1 142-7533 i HARNESS AS (GAGE) , o
12 i 28 -4009 4 PLUG-BUTTON . - l‘)
M 13 1 0X-1046 10 SCREW {(}4X0.7X18MM) Ty
cY 14 1 149-5930 1 MODULE GP-QUAD GAUGE . 883 i
M 15 1 9X-2043 8 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (MBX1X14MM) C)
16 1 122-8152 1 PANEL, - "\1_
17 1 122-8151 2 cup S T
18 1 9X-8256 4 WASHER (2MM THK) .
M 19 1 5C-2890 4 NUT (M6X1 THD) : *~}
20 1 122-8148 1 PLATE AS ¥
M 1 6V-9632 2 NUT-WELD (M6X1 THD) S
M 21 1. 6V-5698 2 SCREW-BUTTON HEAD (M4X0.7X10MM) ')
22 1 126-4220 2 COVER . oy
23 1 122-8159 1 PANEL )
BD 24 1 5P-5927 SEAL L
25 1 146-5128 1 FILM-PANEL ,->
26 1 8D-1429 7 LAMP (28 VOLT) 3
B-USE AS REQUIRED I
C-CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE )
D-ORDER BY THE METER - i
M-METRIC PART 2 = )
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION - ' |
. ¢
)
‘I"\
.
;
»
)
1)
.
{
)
896 OPERATOR STATION 1 of2




OPERATOR STATION

116-5743 PANEL GP - INSTRUMENT (contd.) S 101346388

16

2215191817

REAR VIEW

AIR PRESSURE
LANP

PARKING BRAKL //

HI BEAM
LAMP

n-—

1\\ s o FRONT VIEW

BIFF LOCK
INDICATOR

CENTERSHIFT PIN
INDICATOR

VIEW OF AREA A

GRAPHIC #1 g00711231

sommz | 2of2 . oremmonsmion 897




I KA A

OPERATOR STATION

o AT T ST

@Rz b e

R L.

116-27143 PANEL GP- INSTRUMENT
S/N: 5HNM1592-UP
PART OF 112-4113 CHASSIS AR

§MCS-7450, 7451 101337800
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME é‘E‘g‘*
NOTE NO REF PARTNUMBER  QTY 1 2 @ & 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 1 122-8346 2 PLATEAS
‘ - (EACH INCLUDES)
M 1 6v-9632 2 NUT-WELD (M6X1 THD)
2 1 136-5154 1 FILM-PANEL
3 1 122-8147 1 PANEL
4 1 1W-3306 2 INDICATOR AS-AIR PRESSURE (RESERVOIRS)
{EACH INCLUDES) .
1 4B-2049 2 NUT (10-32 THD)
1 8F-1434 2 LOCKWASHER (0.51MM THK)
5 i 117-5215 1 GASKET
M 6 1 3E-8020 2 SCREW- TRUSS HEAD (MEX1X25 MM)
7 1 5P-4115 4 WASHER (2MM THK)
8 1 7N-5876 2 LAMP (28 YOLT)
g 1 9G-3659 1 CLIP {CONNECTOR)
10 1 5D-0269 2 ELBOW {90 BEG)
: 11 1 142-7533 1 HARNESS AS (GAGE)
12 i 2M-4008 4 PLUG-BUTTON
M 13 1 8X-1046 10 SCREW (M4X0.7X18MM)
CY 14 1 187-1050 1 MODULE GP-QUAD GAUGE 884
M 15 1 9X~-2043 8 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (MEX1X14MM) '
16 1 122-8152 1 PANEL '
17 1 122-8151 2 cup
18 1 9X - 8256 4 WASHER {20 THK)
A 19 1 5G-2890 4 NUT (M8X1 THD)
20 i 122-8148 1 PLATE A8
M 1 6V-9632 2 NUT-WELD (M6X1 THD)
M 21 1 6Y-5698 2 SCREW-BUTTON HEAD (M4X0.7X10MM)
22 1 126-4220 2 COVER
; 23 1 122-8159 1 PANEL
Bl 24 1 5p-5927 SEAL
25 i 146-5128 1 FILM-PANEL
26 i BD-1429 7 LAMP (28 VOLT)

B.USE AS REGQUIRED

C - CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE

D-ORDER BY THE METER

M-METRIC PART

Y -SEPARATE TLEUSTRATION

e

N

898 OPERATOR STATION




OPERATOR STATION

116-2143 PANEL GP-INSTRUMENT (contd). . : 101337800

22-15-19-18~17

14 —

e
\

4

23

|

REAR VIEW

ATR PRESSURE
LAMP

PARKING BRAKE

 HI BEAM

L AMP
LAMP
3-5
\\
21,{(,,£D
TMSN ACTION —
LAMP L P
" OTMSN COLD
| ™ ey cow FRONT VIEW
DIFF LOCK
INDICATOR
CENTERSHIFT PIN
INDICATOR

VIEW OF AREA A

g00712407

GRAPHIC #1

" OPERATOR STATION; 899




A ey mig o Ty B, 4 Bond N
LI ERAT @ STATION
1716-2744 PANEL GP- INSTRUMENT
S/N: 5HM1-1297 _
PART OF 129-7229 CAB AR-HIGH PROFILE, 129-7228 CAB AR-NON-ROPS, 116-5842,
131-0823 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED
AN ATTACHMENT A
SMCS-7450, 7451 i010479g5f |
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE | T
NOTE NO REF_ PART NUMBER QrTy 12 3 4 5 6 (PRODUGTLEVEL) PAGE o
1 1 122-8146 2 PLATE AS £
{EACH INCLUDES). 0o
M 1 6V-9632 2 NUT-WELD (M6X1 THD) % RITE
2 1 146-5128 1 FILM-PANEL - % 5
3 1 122-8147 1; PANEL e
4 1 1W-3306 2 INDICATOR AS-AIR PRESSURE (RESERVOIRS) o ﬁ'f
(EACH INCLUDES)
1 4B-2049 2 NUT (10-32 THD)
1 BF - 1434 2 LOCKWASHER {0.51MM THK) B
5 1 117-5215 1 GASKET FR
6 1 2R-1922 2 GONNECTOR }
M 7 1 3E-8020 8 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (MBX1X25 MM) : '
8 1 7N-5876 g LAMP {28 VOLT) T g 2
9 1 9G- 3659 1 CLIP )
10 1 5D+ 0269 2 ELBOW &
11 1 5K-7577 2 HOSE AS o
12 1 6V-4245 4 ELBOW-PIPE [
13 1 91i-8662 2 COUPL ING o
14 i 2H-3922 2 LOCKWASHER (1, 27MM THK) )
15 1 142-7533 1 HARNESS AS - S
16 1 2M-4009 2  PLUG-BUTTON S
17 1 122-8145 1 PANEL ; %
M 18 1 9X-1046 10 SCREW {M4X0.7X18MM) R
Y 19 1 127-8314 1 MOBULE GP-QUAD GAUGE ' B82 l)
M 20 1 9%-2043 8 SCREW- TRUSS HEAD (M6X1X14MM) S
21 1 122-7045 6 COVER o
22 1 104-2091 12 SCREW-FLAT HEAD (NO.6-20X0.5IN) ﬂ)
23 1 122-8152 1 PANEL R
24 1 122-8151 2 cup i
25 1 9X-8256 4 WASHER (2MM THK) - n)
M 26 1 5C-2890 4 NUT (MBX1.00 THD) o
27 i 122-8148 1 PLATE AS ]
M 1 6V-9632 2 NUT-WELD (MBX1 THD) )
M 28 1 6V-56498 2 SCREW-BUTTON HEAD (M4X0.7X10MM) '>
29 1 1264220 2 COVER y
E 30 1 5P-5927 SEAL (60 CM) 2
31 1 127-5119 1 PLATE AN
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER 'Y
M-METRIC PART N
Y -SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION )
_ l)
‘.li
!)
ji)
i
H li
A
ISJ‘
900 OPERATOR STATION T1of2 SEBP2486-28 3

TR e

b g




OPERATOR_STATION

116-2144 PANEL GP-INSTRUMENT (contd.) . 101047985

2

~ 90262524 -
2o /:>\;B§\Mi‘§35<T),
. ‘oae
&) ¢ @)

[l

19

VIEW E-E

SECTION C-C

g LAMP [ LAMP 6

o d

35 q
\\*(://EI BEAM
™ INDICATOR

£

7~

-t TRANS COLD
TEMP LAMP

‘B

fL/ DIFF-L0CK

INDICATOR

VIEW D-D CENTERSHIFT PIN
, INDICATOR

TRANS ACTION
LAMP

! . vIEW B-B
GéA_PHI.C #1 : goos1sses |

OPERATOR STATION . 901,




S N ST ERL P + WAL 22 L g % SN, A R 2 B E RTINS M L

902 OPERATOR STATION “ 1o0f2 SEBP2488-26 -

oot P, R B i
@E““Fém“@&% STATION
S——
176-2744 PANEL GP-INSTRUMENT
S/N: 5HM1298-1591
PART OF 129-7229 CAB AR-HIGH PROFILE, 129-7228 CAB AR-NON-ROPS, 116 5842,
131-0823 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED
AN ATTACHMENT i
SMCS-7450, 7451 i01122349] 0 )
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME “sEe 1 0 )
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER = QTY 1.2-3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
1 1 " 122-8146 2 PLATE AS i
' (EACH INCLUDES) 1)
M i 6V-9632 2 NUT-WELD (M6X1 THD) '
2 1 146-5128 1 FILM. PANEL ),
3 1 122-8147 1 PANEL Y
4 1 1W-3306 2 INDICATOR AS-AIR PRESSURE (RESERVOIR) C
(EACH INCLUDES) N
1 4B-2049 2 NUT (10-32 THD) )
1 8F-1434 2 LOCKWASHER (0.51MM THK) -
5 1 117-5215 1 GASKET 0
6 1 2R-1922 2 CONNECTOR o
M 7 1 3E-8020 8 SCREW- TRUSS HEAD (MBX1X25 MM) .
8 1 7N-5876 2 LAMP (28 VOLT) . T D)
9 i 9G-3659 1 CLIP (CONNECTOR) e
10 1 5h-0269 2 ELBOW )
11 1 BK-7577 2 HOSE AS ' 1)
10 1 6V -4245 4 ELBOW-PIPE
13 1 9l - 8662 2 COUPLING )
14 1 2H-3922 2 L OCKWASHER {1.27MM THK) ‘)
15 1 142-7533 1 HARNESS AS -
16 1 2M- 4009 2 PLUG-BUTTON (I
17 1 122-8145 1 PANEL S
M 18 1 9X-1046 10  SCREW (M4XO0.7X18MM)
Y 19 1 149-5930 1 MODULE GP - QUAD GAUGE 883 b
M 20 1 9X-2043 8 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD {MBX1X14MM) |
21 1 122-7045 6 COVER )
22 1 104-2091 12 SCREW-FLAT HEAD (NQ.6-20X0,5IN) |
23 1 122-8152 1 PANEL -
24 1 122-8151 2 CUP ;)
25 1 9X- 8256 4 WASHER (2MM THK) )
M 26 1 5G-2890 4 NUT (M6X1.00 THD) '
27 1 122-8148 1 PLATE AS )
M 1 6V-9632 2 NUT-WELD (M8X1 THD) )
M 28 1 6V-5698 2 SCREW-BUTTON HEAD (M4X0. 7X10MM) ,
29 1 126-4220 2 COVER »;
BE 30 1 5P-5927 SEAL (B0OCM) )
31 1 127-5119 1 PLATE :
32 1 8h-1429 7 LAMP (28 VOLT) Y
B-USE AS REQUIRED .
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER )
M-METRIC PART ,
Y- SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION J
)
3
[
1D
,, )
)
A
D
D)
P!
A




OPERATOR STATION

116-2144 PANEL GP- INSTRUMENT (contd.) 101122340

23

: 31
29-20-26~25-24

’ (A - 5

VIEW A-A

SECTION C~C

PARKING BRAKE
LAMP

T~ TRANS COLD
TEMP LAMP

7 5 J/ DIFF-10CK

INDICATOR

CENTERSHIFT PIN
VIEW OF AREA B INDICATOR

Z TRANS ACTION |
' ‘ REAR VIEW

LAMP

g00559927 § -

GRAPHIC #1

OPERATOR'STATION - 903,

sempossszs. 202




S T SRR ey m s o e g e w
OPERATOR STATION |
e
176-2744 PANEL GP-INSTRUMENT '
S/N: 5HM1592-yP
PART OF 129-7229 CAB AR-HIGH PROFILE, 129-7228 CAB AR-NON-ROPS, 116-5842,
131-0823 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED
AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7450, 7451 101342654
REF  GRAPHIC _ PART NAME SRR
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER _ QTY 1.2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
1 1 122-8146 2 PLATE AS
(EACH INCLUDES)
M 1 6V-9632 2 NUT-WELD (MBX1 THD)
2 1 146-5128 1 FILM- PANEL
3 1 122-8147 1 PANEL .
4 1 1W-3306 2 INDICATOR AS-AIR PRESSURE (RESERVOIR)
- (EACH INCLUDES)
1 4B-2049 2 NUT {10-32 THD)
1 8F-1434 2 LOCKWASHER
5 1 117-5215 i GASKET
6 1 2R-1922 2 CONNECTOR
M 7 1 3E-8020 8 SCREW- TRUSS HEAD (M&X1X25 MM)
8 1 7N-5876 2 LAMP (28 VOLT)
9 1 96G-3659 1 CLIP '
10 1 5D-0269 2 ELBOW (90 DEG) '
11 1 5K-7577 2 HOSE AS
12 1 6V-4245 4 ELBOW-PIPE (90 DEGREE)
13 1 9M-8662 2 COUPLING
14 1 24-3922 2 LOCKWASHER
15 1 142-7533 1 HARNESS AS-CAB (GAGE)
16 1 2M-4009 2 PLUG-BUTTON
17 1 122-8145 1 PANEL
M 18 1 9X-1046 10 SCREW (M4X0.7X18MM)
cY 19 1 187-1050 1 MODULE GP - QUAD GAUGE 884
M 20 1 9X-2043 8 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (M6X1X14MM)
21 1 122-7045 6 COVER .
22 1 104-2091 12 SCREW-FLAT HEAD {NO.6-20X0.5IN)
23 1 122-8152 1 PANEL
24 1 122-8151 2 cup
25 1 9X-8256 4 WASHER (8. 6X12X2MM THK)
M 26 1 5€-2890 4 NUT_(M8X1 THD)
27 1 122-8148 1 PLATE AS
M - 1 6V-9632 2 NUT-WELD (M6X1 THD)
M 28 1 6Y-5698 2 SCREW-BUTTON HEAD (M4X0.7X10MM)
29 1 126-4220 2 COVER '
BE 30 1 5P-5827 SEAL (60CM)
31 1 127-5119 1 PLATE -
32 1 8D-1429 7 LAMP (28 VOLT)
B-USE AS REQUIRED
C-CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
M-METRIC PART
Y- SEPARATE It.LUSTRATION
£
904  OPERATOR STATION 10F 2 SEBP2488-26

T

Ry,

b

B ) A N R DR LT TS
R s A R Gl nE g S T

TG by S

. .
R Ve S e

{
)
)
S
)
P
)
3

o A

e T e T R T N T e T et e T

AN AN SN U U U N N

)



OPERATOR STATION

116-2144 PANEL GP - INSTRUMENT (contd,)

" 101342656

31

© 29-20-26-25-24 /_/

] /\ ' |
V\/\/-ﬂ—l\(A 15‘
18 :

FRONT VIEW VIEW A-h.

30

SECTION C-C

AIR PRESSURE

© PARKING BRAKE 32
: LAMP

LAMP

28

7~ TRANS COLD

( TEMP LAMP
7 J/
/ ’/

/// VIEW OF AREA B

TRANS ACTION
LAMP

DIFF-LOCK
INDICATOR

CENTERSHIFT PIN
INDICATOR

GRAPHIC #1 _

1

REAR VIEW

g00559927

SEBP2435.26 2'0f 2

" OPERATOR STATION * 905




T AP LRSI AR 1R DA NS vk i

OPERATOR STATION

125-8846 PANEL GP-WINDOW
S/N: BHMT-UP
EH
PART OF 126-0961 WINDOW GP
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7310
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME
NOTE NQ REF PART NUMBER QTY 1.2 .8 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL
1 1 5T-1958 1 IDLER AS-RH
1 5T-3144 1 PIVOT AS-~IDLER
2 1 1H-3340 12 BOLT
3 1 8W-1028 1 HINGE AS-RH
4 1 126- 1167 1 BOLT
5 1 126-0228 1 CATCH-STOP
6 1 57-1969 1 HANDLE
7 1 1H- 8456 2 SCREW-MACHINE
Bp 3 1 5P-5680 SEAL
g 1 5T-1967 1 GLASS-VENT
10 1 126-1539 1 HANDLE-PULL
11 1 5T-1964 1 SEAL
BE 12 1 7X-7661 TAPE
13 1 126-0208 1 SPACER
14 1 126-0209 1 PLATE
15 1 126-0210 1 PLATE
16 1 5T-1972 14 INSERT-SCREW
M 17 1 8T-0352 3 BOLT
18 1 8T-0328 6 WASHER - HARD {1MM THK)
I 18 1 7Y-5226 3 NUT {M5X0.8MM THD)
AVATLABLE RFPAIR KIT(S):
5T-3146 1 KIT-IDLER HOUSING-RH

B-USE AS REQUIRED
0-ORDER BY THE METER
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
M-METBIC PART

100857875

SEE
PAGE

R N W

906  OPERATOR STATION

e L e e e




@PERATOR STATION

125-8846 PANEL GP-WINDOW (contd) S 100857875

3~14

17-18-19

| 4

n

VIEW A~A SECTION B~B

I GRAPHIC #1 gootosssa f- |




mm g T A% N AT

OPERATON S (ATION

?’2& 8847 PAN&L @”’3 WINDOW-Ly
S/N: SHM1-UP
PART OF 126-0961 WINDOW GP
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7310
REF  GRAPHIC , PART NAME
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QrTyY i 2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL)
1 1 57-1959 1 IDLER AS-LH
1 5T-3145 1 PIVOT AS-IDLER
2 1 1H-3340 12 BOLT
3 1 8W-1029 1 HINGE AS-LH
4 1 126-1167 1 BOLT
5 1 126-0228 1 :CATCH-STOP
6 1 6G-2959 1 HANDLE
7 1 1H-8456 2 SCREW-MACHINE
BD 8 1 5p-5680 SEAL
9 i 5T-1967 1 GLASS-VENT 1
10 1 126-1539 1 HANDLE - PULL ]
11 1 5T-1964 1 SEAL
B 12 1 7X-7661 TAPE T
13 1 126-0208 1 SPAGER
14 1 126-0209 1 PLATE
15 1 126-0210 1 PLATE
16 1 57-1972 14 INSERT - SCREW
M 17 1 BY-0352 3 BOLT
18 1 8T-0328 8 WASHER - HARD {1MM THK)
N 19 1 7Y-5226 3 NUT (M5X0.8MM THD)
. AVAILABLE REPAIR KIT(S):
5T-3147 1 :KIT-IDLER HOUSING-LH

- §B-USE AS REQUIRED

D-ORDER BY THE METER
M-METRIC PART

.

©08  OPERATOR STATION

SEBP2488-26

T N

N S AR

e e N

ot




e L AT b A A P, T T s Sl I P 1

RO e AL S KRV

. 125-8847 PANEL 0P -WINDOW (contd) - - iD0BB84A30 |

e
ol
~

14-3 2-16

{orrm—e L)

VIEW A-A SECTION B-B
GRAPHIC #1 ‘ gGo108860

" o,

SEBP24g8-26

20T 2 ’ ' ‘ OPERATOR STATION 909




e T T e T T T T T T T T S T T S e N L T N e N



OPERATOR STATION

150-5106 PANEL GP-WINDOW-gH
- S/N: SHM1-UP
PART OF 126-0961 WINDOW GP
AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7310 i0145367¢
' REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 1 5T-1958 1 IDLER AS-RH
1 5T-3144 1 PIVOT AS- IDLER
1 5T-3146 1 KIT-IDLER HOUSING-RH
‘ (INCLUDES HOUSING,BEARING, & WASHER)
2 1 1H-3340 12 BOLT (M10X24X25. 4MM)
3 1 B8W-1028 1 HINGE AS-RH
4 1 126-1167° 1 BOLT {3/8-24X5.375 IN)
5 1 126-0228 1 CATCH-STOP ]
) 1 5T-1969 1 HANDLE
7 1 iH-8456 2 SCREW-MACHINE (10/24X1.0 IN)
BD 8 1 5P-5680 SEAL
: 9 1 150-5105 1 GLASS
10 1 126-1539 1 HANDLE - PULL
B 11 1 571964 1 SEAL
E i 1 7%~ 7661 ' TAPE (229 CM)
13 i 126-0208 1 SPAGER {10.31X17.45X50.8MM THK) )
14 1 126-0209 1 PLATE
15 1 126-0210 1 PLATE
16 i 57-1972 14 TNSERT - SCREW
M 17 1 8T-0352 3 BOLT (M5X0.8X45MM)
18 1 8T-0328 3 WASHER - HARD (5. 5X10X1MM THK)
M 19 1 3 NUT (M5X0.8 THD)

B-USE AS REQUIRED
D-ORDER BY THE METER
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
M-METRIC PART .

7Y-5226

910 OPERATOR STATION




AR T a7 b A SRR A T 125

R

e AT PR M . S 2T 2 i

. STATION

150-8108 PANEL €F -WINDOW (contd,) : ' 101?&5'56?5

e a

E N N N N N N x‘/{

S N e T P W

|
|
VIEW C-C ’
|
|

P REE
i
|
RIGHT SIDE VIEW VIEW B-B

|GRAPHIC #1 : ' 400291495

SEBPasgges.  2:0F.2 S " OPERATOR STATION - 971




e it

2 GPERATOR STATION_

& 150-5107 PANEL GP-WINDOW-LH | i
€ S/N: 5HM1-UP - SR
- PART OF 126-0961 WINDOW GP et

ejn\ AN ATTACHMENT

§ SMCS-7310 101454822

{g - AEF  GRAPHIC . PART NAME ‘ SEE

[ _NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTyY 4.2 3 4 & 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE

) 1 57-1959 1 TDLER AS-LH '

. 1 57-3145 1 PIVOT AS-IDLER

(', 1 5T-3147 1 KIT-IDLER HOUSING-LH

K "(INCLUDES HOUSING, BEARING, & WASHER)

v 2 1 11-3340 15 BOLT (M10X24X25 . 4MM)

S 3 1 gw.i029 1 HINGE AS-LH :

N 4 1 126-1167 1 BOLT (3/8-24X5.375 IN)

{3 5. 1 126-0228 1 CATCH-STOP

L 8 1 6G-2050 1 HANDLE

— 7 1 1H-8456 2 SOREW-MACHINE (10/24X1.0 IN)

(B 8 i 5P-5680 SEAL (1 M)

L ) 1 150-5105 § GLASS

‘ g 10 1 126-1539 1 HANDLE - PULL

[ 11 1 57-1964 1 SEAL

, 1’ E 12 1 7X-7661 - TAPE (229 CM) _

- 13. 1 126-0208 1 SPAGER (10.31X17.45X50 . 8MM THK) )

N 14 1 126-0209 1 PLATE

L 15 1 126-0210 1 PLATE

e 16 1 5T7.1972 14 INSERT-SCREW
Ly M 17 1 8T-0352 3 BOLT (M5X0 . 8X45MM)
S 18 1 8T-0328 6 WASHER-HARD {5.5X10X14t4 THK)
03w 19 1 7Y-5226 3 NUT {M5XC.8 THD)

i YOTORDER BY THE METER
i () E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER
- IM-METRIC PART

912" OPERATOR STATION




W IGE AAV A

150-5107 PANEL GP- WIMD{BW (carad)

R T S A KT S B0 S A i

TS ﬂ@% S—

%}‘ﬂ

101454822 .

14-3
19-17~18 \\Orﬂ@ ""’I A
g | 5

-2

GRAPHIC #1

> 6-7-16

LEFT SIDE VIEW

900291496 | |

e

'OPERATOR STATION -

913,

Y
]

R . ST e P N A T N SN N

[



OPERATOR STATION
133-3290 PROTECTION AR-VANDALISM

S/N: 5HH1-UP
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7315 . 1100606660

_ PART NAME , SEE |
NQTE PART NUMBER QryY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL} PAGE
Y 5N-8853 1 PROTECTION GP-ENG OXL FILLER 70
Y IN-4287 1 GUARD GP-VANDALISM 844
Y . 133-3291 1 PROTECTION GP-TMSN OIL_FILLER 354

Y-SEPARATE TLLUSTRATION

e

914" OPERATOR STATION - " fof 1 sempadss26




PERATOR STATION

2 AR CEE A e

H A P R,

116-5876 ROPS AR
S/N: EHMT—UP
AN ATTACHMENT

Y-8

) i01044951
) PART NAME SEE
PART NUMBER QTY 1.2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCT LEVEL} PAGE
aw-5927 1 INSULATION GP-WEATHER 860
744-9435 1 LIGHTER GP 862
116-5842 1 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED 219
8X-8840 1 SEAT GP-STATIC 938
8X-8675 1 WASHER GP-WINDOW 948
PARATE TLLUSTRATION

 OPERATOR STATION - 815

S N N V\_/\_/\_,\_/'v‘_/\,\,_.\/v\“c;-,\—/\_/ et \_../*-_../\../\../\_,/\_/\_/\_./\_/j

S PN R

—

)




l/ c] 5 g ) | g v.l-,“»:«‘)m 3
i H med B ) 5 . d
AT T ST LT B MLt et » A v e e . AR SR e S USRS A P W 108 3

o 196-5878 ROPS AR ~

( F e R el Ay wo AL

) 5/N: 5HM1-UP

Coy AN ATTACHMENT

(1§ sMCs-7323 _ 100811504 |
e PART NAME ' TSEE T
o NOTE PART NUMBER Qry 12 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE .
CoLY 71-5045 1 ____GUARD GP-PLATFORM 504
o Y 126-6631 1 ROPS GP-HIGH PROFILE : 908
" FY_SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

918 OPERATOR STATION o of 1 SERP248s-26




A

D e
T N :
— — T T e T e . s L - ’
)\l/\../\ll,\n}\./\./\i/)\f.\l/\lf\l/\f\!/\i/\i/\ o~ —.




- _____OPERATOR STATION
130-0461 ROPS AR

S/N: 5HM1-UP
WITH LOW PROFILE CAB
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7323 i00857878
s ' _ PART NAME ' : SEE
NOTE PART NUMBER QryY 1 2 8 4 & 8 (PAODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
¥y aW-5927 1 INSULATION GP-WEATHER 860
Y ‘ 144 -9435 1 LIGHTER GP 862
Y 1371-0823 1 ROPS GP -ENCLOSED g24
Y 8X -8940 1 SEAT GP-STATIC 933
[~y 8X-9675 1 WASHER GP-WINDOW 948

- SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

OPERATOR STATION ~ 917

Seevezs | 10F 1




TR B PR A St T S e e § G T

B A A S ATL S €M1 it My b e et 5 47 miat o

SMCS-7266, 7323, 7325

g e i M B ': - g
-3 ’”3 ﬁ%\ﬁ S‘B 3”‘3 3:3 ;;E@E{\J gf?‘ ﬂa*éai

T
B p AL

117 -4698 ROPS GP

S/N: SHM1T-UP
PART OF 126-6631 ROPS GP-HIGH PROFILE
AN ATTACHMENT

Soasrtes,

NOTE

. PART NAME
PART NUMBER QTyYy 1.2 8 4 5 5 (FRODUGTLEVEL

101038414
M
SEE

112-3980 1 ROPS AS-0QPEN

PAGE

sl i g St

R N N N N N

DU N

L

918  OPERATOR STATION

R N o N e e e e




OPERATOR STATION.

116 -5842 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED

S/N: 5HM1-UP -
HIGH PROFILE

PART OF 116-5876 ROPS AR
AN ATTACHMENT

101002222

SHMCS-7325
i PART NAME SEE
NOTE PART NUMBER Qry 1 2 3 4 5 6 _[PROBUGTLEVEL) PAGE
Y 8X-4413 1 DOOR GP-CAB 830
159-3759 1 FILM- INSTRUCTION (DO NOT DRILL/WELD ROPS)
Y 8X-2405 1 |.INER GP-CAB 868
Y 8X-2795 1 MIRROR GP-REAR VIEW 879
Y 2A-6985 1 MOUNTING GP-ROPS 888
Y 8X-2385 3 PANEL GP-CAB _ 891
Ty 116-27144 1 PANEL GP-INSTRUMENT 200
Y 117-3486 1 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED 920
Y §X-2815 1 WIPER GP -WINDOW 964
Y 112-6080 1 WIRING GP-CAB 218

Y-SEPARATE TLLUSTRATION

SEBP2488:26

T 1of 1

OPERATOR STATION 919




o Vet eI NN B0 18 R Lt Y

BT AR RN

Sp—

OPERATOR STATION

24 P VIR, e L L N

1173486 ROPS P -ENCLOSED

S/N: BHM1-UP
PART OF 116-5842 HOPS GP-ENCLOSED
AN ATTACHMENT

PR R

B gy

SMCS-7325 101041608
PART NAME SEE
NOTE PART NUMBER  QTY 1 2 3 4 5 8 (PRODUGTLEVEL) PAGE
1170000 i ROPS AS-ENCGLOSED
50 -9629 4 ROD . ' T
M 6V-9632 10 NUT-WELD (MBX1 THD)
7T-1099 11 LINK
9G-9151 1 CLIP (10.20MM 1D}
9G-9153 2 CLIP (128M ID}
103-5304 1 PLATE
M-METRIC PART ]

g
)
)

s

N

p—g

g

B

Sl et

o

820  OPERATOR STATION




MEMORANDA




<y

T *% 2&5 H@Pi‘fﬁ @F’ meL@ =D
S/M: SHMI-UP
LOW PROFILE
PART OF 131-0823 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED
AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7325 101033229
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME T SEE ] )
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER aTy i 2 3 4 5 & {PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
2 1 7T-1099 4 LINK )
3 1 8X-6204 5 BOSS )
4 1 9G-9151 2 CLIP (10.20MM ID) |
5 1 9G-9153 2 CLIP (12MM ID) J
6 1 103-5304 1 PLATE E )
7 1 3T-0049 1 CLIP (23MM ID) T ‘
) 1 5D-9629 2 ROD B 3
g 1 9R-2672 6 BOSS (20MM DIA) )
10 1 130-6926 2 BLOCK
M 11 1 6V-9632 42  NUT-WELD (M6X1 THD) b
M-METRIC PART .“)
H
)
i
. Y
)
)
3
L
)
)
)
)
I
b
I
"
)
)
)
)
)
:
‘ )
Y
E A
|7
0
.
, !
;)
.
822 OPERATOR STATION 10f 2 SEBP2488-26 )
ATOR: )




OPERATOR STATION

101033220

118-2556 ROPS GP-ENGLOSED (contd.)

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

GRAPHIC #1

00532021

semroagezs. 2 0F 2

" OPERATOR STATION - 923"




; -.w VI b B ey o :\ b i 4 ,1 )
S ~qy
0823 ROPS &P -ENC LOSED iR
S/N: SHM1-UP o
LOW PROFILE N
PART OF 130-0461 ROPS AR 1 )
AN ATTACHMENT 1
SMCS-7325 10133076 )
' PART NAME SEE Y/
NOTE ‘ PART NUMBER QTy 1.2 3 4. 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE | - )
Y 8X-4527 1 DOOR GP-CAB 836 ] 1
159-3759 2  FILM-INSTRUCTION (DG NOT DRILL/WELD ROFS) )
Y 8X-2400 1 __LINER GP-CAB 864 _*)
Y 8X-2795 1 MIRROR GP-REAR VIEW 878 |
Y 2A-6985 1 MOUNTING GP-ROPS 888 |-
= Y 8X-2375 1 PANEL GP-CAB . 890 _-%}
Y 116-2744 1 PANEL GP- INSTRUMENT 900 |
Y ‘ 118-2556 1 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED 922 1
Y 8X-28710 1 WIPER GP-WINDOW 962 1 1
Y 172-6080 1 WIRING GP-CAB 218 ‘_i_P
Y- SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION 1.
N
.
i
i 1"
| j
g
\E’-/’
R
°)
N
i
A
|"
o
4
)
R
)
|
3
)
)
!13'/
t)
F
T
i
L
I
)
»
. i'\
= X !J’
4
"
v
, 1,

924" OPERATOR STATION




MEMORANDA

S e =




E.\,\\Mw;w-\wmr“\n\--r o AR AW i e e . ‘ - “n'nli»-w‘ v - . -
: | OPERATOR STATION
126-6637 ROPS GP-HIGH PROFILE -
S/N: SHM1-UP
PART OF 116-5878 ROPS AR N
AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7323, 7325 101434134 \)
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME ©SER T .
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER _ QTY 123 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL PAGE 2
Y 1 1 117-4698 1 ROPS GP 918 P
Y 2 1 8X-2795. 1 MIRROR GP-REAR VIEW 879 L)
3 1 164-2465 2 PAD ‘ oy
4 1 9D-1589 2  MOUNTING 17
5 1 038-3987 2 WASHER (16.,75X50.8X4 . 76MM THK) B
6 1 103-5515 1 PAD-RH . ' i
7 1 103-5516 - 1 PAD-LH SRR
8 1 7X-0375 4 BOLT (3/4-10X5 IN) L)
9 1 8X-0674 4 WASHER (22X100X10MM THK) I,
10 1 103-4953 4 MOUNTING T -
11 1 BE-4048 2 CAP-PLUG i)
12 1 030-8535 2 BOLT-LOCKING (3/8-16X0.875 IN)
13 1 8T-4896 2 WASHER~HARD (10,2X18.5X2, 5MM THK) o
14 1 103-4771 2 PIN AS ' SJ' ;
15 1 4K-0367 2 NUT-FULL (5/8-11 THD) ]
16 1 7X-0354 2 BOLT (5/8-11X4.50IN) el
17 it 8T-4122 4 WASHER-HARD {17X32X3.5MM THK)
19 1 3G-3265 24  RIVET
20 1 6G-2395 2 DOOR GP ‘ ‘ A
. 21 1 6G-2396 2 GASKET
: BD 22 1 5P-5768 SEAL I
23~ 1 102-9372 1 GLASS-REAR F )
24 1 6Y-3928 3 PLUG-BUTTON P
25 1 5P.7803 2 PLUG-BUTTON -
;~ 26 1 159-3759 2 FILM-INSTRUCTION (DO NOT DRILL/WELD ROPS) L
27 1 166-1999 2 SHIM (2.28MM THK) I
28 1 166-1997 2 SHIM (1.2MM THK) | /
B-USE AS REQUIRED } P
D-ORDER BY THE METER ' |
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION
i
i
!
|
1
/
L
i
i
i
)
1)
L
i
.
¥ . )
ey
926  OPERATOR.STATION Tof2 SEBP2488-26 ;

b




OPERATOR STATION |

126-66371 ROPS GP-HIGH PROFILE (contd.) ' | 101434131

26

24
\ VIEW E~E 4‘_.' D

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

11 ‘ 67

Sho P /

8-9-10 '““““__._j 28'.— - - SECTION F
RIGHT SIDE VIEW |

JGRAPHIC #1 , _ g00600213 § -




P LT S, LS TR e 2

GRAPHIC #1

e
———

_REAR WINDOW

REAR VIEW

n\u. e ,u’ ey ({‘""a“"""' B ™
o @F”&ﬁi OR_STATION,
139-4612 SCREEN GP- SMN
§/N: GHW1-UP
AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7165 _ 100698315}
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME, -'é“é‘é**
NOTE NQ REF PART NUMBER __QTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCY LEVEL) PAGE
1 1 _137-5503 1 SCREEN GP - SUN
2 1 138-4605 1 PLATE AS
M 1 6Y-9632 4 NUT-WELD {M6X1 THD)
M 3 1 5C-9553 4 BOLT (M&X1.0X16MM)
4 1 9X-8256 4 WASHER (2MM THK)
M-METRIC PART '
2 ,
@-—--*-@ o o .
o

gO03G1584

028 OPERATOR STATION

AR

D S TR

\/""‘\,/"”\_/“‘\_{’ ot

e

S

%
Y

-

A A

R S

oy,

AN N

A

R

~—

p—

Ry
R

p—

Ry

=
R

R

L
e’

S

o
e S

e A




B

—
o 116 1965 SEAT BELT GP
S/N: BHM1:UP -
PART OF 126- 2747 159-4638 SEAT GP, 8X-8940 SEAT GP-STATIC
; AN ATTACHMENT
HCS-7327 . - i00131156
) REF GRAPHIC = PART NAME ) - SEE
T NOTE NO BEF PART NUMBER ___ QTY i 2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) : : .- PAGE
T 1 1 1A-4350 1 BOLT {7/16-20X1.75IN)
__ 2 1 4D-6432 1 LOCKNUT (7/16-20 THD)
3 1 85-0934 2 LOCKNUT - FLANGE (7/16-20 THD)
4 1 8T-9381 1 BOLT (7/16-20X1IN)
3
3
™ p— v— ——— -l
,M_../m_—\
GRAPHIC #1 . gOCt09323 |-

" OPERATOR STATION"



L AT R A SRR @ (No«:rr - *‘ oA -{ﬁ “‘:::"‘w ..4 . . 'E "‘"-“':‘.b«l.' >
&Qi“ﬁumf“fa%ﬂ L STATION H
8Y-3912 SEAT Gp )
S/N: 5HMT-UP N
ADJUSTER-CLOTH »
PART OF 8Y-6851 SEAT GP-STATIC 3y
AN ATTACHMENT 3
SMCS-7312 ' 101375365 | }
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME : 'SEE |
NOTE NG REF PART NUMBER  QTY 1.2 3.4 & & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE [. )
BE 1 1 7X-7877 STRIP-EDGING' _
2 1 8Y-3913 1§ CUSHION AS-SEAT )
3 1 9C-5324 1 GUSHION AS-BACK 1>
4 1 6W-1895 1 BAR h
5 1 6W-1890 1 BAR AS ; J
8 1 9C-1587 1 LEVER I P
7 1 9X-6624 4 BOLT
8 _ 1 033-4843 4 NUT (5/16-18 THD] )
9 1 6W-9693 2 ADJUSTER AS R
10 1 6W-2373 1 SPRING o
11 1 9X-8277 4 SCREW-HEX SOCKET )
12 1 ovV-7437 1 SHELL AS )
13 1 95-2544 4 SCREW-HEX HEAD _ .
14 1 SW-5757 1 CLIP ‘ Y
15 1 6W-3309 1 HOLDER : -
16 1 8T-7565 7  RIVET-POP )
17 1 5P-7957 1 LANYARD )
18 1 6W-5740 1 CAP .
19 1 5B-6172 4 WASHER (9.7X19X. 648 THK) L
20 1 7X-7739 4 WASHER (9.7X25.4 X4Mid THK) )
B-USE AS REQUIRED
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER i)
)
J
)
;_.:, _)‘
))
D
i)
)
2
)
)
)
¥ )
930 OPERATOR STATION 1 0F 2 )

=S




| — OPERATOR STATION ___ -
8Y-3912 SEAT GP (conid.) LT D 101375368

%

VIEW OF AREA G

0 ¢  7-8-20

\ ' 16 :

5 o ' :

D & ° I o
= \@ /15 .
D S oon | o

o} i o _ .

(=Y .
. SSECTION D-D
E.?m.@

Vd —— N
£
V2 Zan
3 ‘H\ Spp)
LN NG

S

/ L
o ja

VIEW 8-B 3
VIEW A-A 2

GRAPHIC #1 , Q00108400




T

OPERATOR cS""’"ﬁ“w"é"i%?if} X

8Y-4005 SEAT GP
S/N: BHM1-UP
VINYL
PART OF 8Y-6852 SEAT GP-STATIC
AN ATTACHMENT

MCS5-7312 i01375384
. REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
10TE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 5 2 3 4 5 6 (PACODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
BE 1 1 7X-7877 STRIP-EDGING

2 1 8R-2057 1 CUSHION AS-SEAT

3 1 BR-2054 1 CUSHION AS-BACK

4 1 6%~ 1895 1 BAR

5 1 6W- 1890 1 BAR AS

6 1 9¢-1587 i LEVER

7 1 9X- 6624 4 BOLT

8 1 033-4843 4 NUT (5/16-18 THD)

9 1 6W-9693 2 ADJUSTER AB

10 1 6W-2373 1 SPRING

11 1 9X-8277 4 SCREW-HEX SOCKET

12 1 9V-7437 1 SHELL AS

13 1 952544 4 SCREW-HEX HEAD

14 - S 6W-5757 1 CLIP

15 1 6W-3309 1 HOLDER

16 1 8T-7565 7 RIVET-POP

17 1 5P-7957 1 LANYARD

18 1 6W-5740 1. CAP

10 1 58-5172 4 WASHER (9. 7X19X, 8MM THK)

20 1 7X-7739 4 WASHER (9.7X25.4 X4MM THK)

USE AS REQUIRED
ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER

12 OPERATOR STATION

PR

S e
Z

z

e

—t

X

i

R N

S N N N N

NI

GF

R N '\_Gf (—

R N N N




— OPERATOR STATION
it 8Y-4005 SEAT GP (contd.) 101375384
f e :
\ 16
16 o ‘\%;?}
D B : 1 . i)
{ & I
: D ' 7
O § 0 ' .
: ’75:'35:\ 1
\ E € = SECTION D-D
CH NI
== 4 \J\S
VIEW B-8 VIEW A-A [y
18
GRAPHIC #1 600109668

Sepoieszo 2 0F 2




H
Z
A

L VS SV AR

e sy

OPERATOR STATION.
113-4254 SEAT GP

~ S8/N: SHMI-UP
PART OF 112-4113 CHASSIS AR
SMCS-7312 : 1010478383
PART NAME SEE
Y 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUQTLEVEL) PAGE
PADLOCK GP
KEY
SLEEVE ‘
SCREW- TRUSS HEAD (M10X1.5X20MM)
SEAT BELT GP : ‘
SEAT GP-STATIC 944

SRR I A BRSO £ AT A AR S VAR, Y A

p—

NOTE PART NUMBER [&]
" 5P-8502
A - . 5p-8500
A 8Y-6364
M 9% -2041
8Y-4030
Y . 125-9856

A-NOT PART GF THIS GROUP

M-METRIC PART
Y- SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

B e [ el ol o e |

e

i e it s

JENE A

SRS U UL NV S S

B 4\~—/4 '\—-(VA.M.;M;.F}.."

s

p—

e,

(LN Y N PR RN

——

934 OPERATOR STATION

T
——

i

S R




OPERATOR STATION
125-9855 SEAT GP

S/N; 5HM1-UP
PART OF 125-9856 SEAT GP-STATIC

- gMcs-7312 i00131050
: REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
- NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTyY + 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 1 6W-5757 1 CLIP
- 1 1F-1599 2 RIVET-HEAD
3 1 gy -8788 1 ROD
4 1 8V-3208 1 L EVER
5 1 8R-2054 1 CUSHION AS-BACK
8 i 8H- 2057 1 CUSHION AS-SEAT
7 1 033-4i21 4 BOLT
3 i oy -7437 1 SHELL AS
1 ay-7440 4 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD)
BE 9 1 7X-T7877 STRIP-EDGING
10 1 93-2544 4 SCREW-HEX HEAD
11 1 6W-3309 1 HOLDER
12 1 8T - 7565 7 RIVET-POP
13 1 5p-7957 1 EANYARD
i 14 i 9V-8789 2 ADJUSTER AS
7 IB-USE AS REQUIRED
£.0RDER BY THE CENTIMETER
12
LS
0: o b Q
| /{’,:'\;\
I\\I\\\.\;:’:"l

1

Lie VIEW B-B &l

4

VIEW OF AREA €

RIGHT SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW

GRAPHIC #1 goo109164

OPERATOR STATION 935

SEBP2488-26 1of.1




SPERATOR

STATION

126-2747 SEAT GP

S/N: BHM1-UP

AN ATTACHMENT

101047997

SMCS-7312 ]
PART NAME SEg 1’
NOTE PART NUMBER QIY 1.2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE -
5p-8502 1 PADLOCK GP
A 5P - 8500 1 KEY -
A 8Y-6364 1 SLEEVE
M 9X-2041 6 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (Mi0X1.5X20MM) :
Y 116-1965 1 SEAT BELT GP a9g
Y 8Y-6852 1 SEAT GP-8TATIC 942
A-NOT PART OF THIS GROUP !
M-METRIC PART
Y-SEPARATE TLLUSTRATION

T

T EE R T

-
R N N N N N

L. AEX AWC. Bk e, MR T

S AL N S s S A T

936  OPERATOR STATION

SEBP2488-26

AWKW @-m‘ﬁg&

S




OPERATOR STATION
159-4638 SEAT GP
: S$/N: SHM1-UP
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7312 ‘ ' 100992958

" PART NAME - SEE
NOTE PART NUMBER QTy 1 2 % 4 5 & (PROQUCTLEVEL PAGE
' 5P-8502 PADLOCK GP -

A 5P - 8500 " KEY

A 8Y-6364 SLEEVE -

M 9X - 2041 SCREW- TRUSS HEAD (M10X1.5X208M)
V% ' 116-1965 SEAT BELT GP ' 929
Y

JEES PR Fa ) TS T WY

8Y-6852 SEAT GP-STATIC 942
A-NOT PART OF THIS GROUP ' z
M-METRIC PART
Y -SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

' OPERATOR STATION 937

sespoagsos ¢ 1of 1




A

1
- OPERATOR STATION
B -8840 SEAT GP-STATIC '
i : S/N: SHM1-UP
PART OF 129-7228 CAB AR-NON-ROPS, 116-5876, 130-0461 ROPS AR
AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7312 - 100607171
T PART NAME SEE |
NOTE PART NUMBER Qry 1 2 3 4 5 6 [PRODUCTLEVEL) i PAGE
Y 116-1965 1 SEAT BELT GP . 929
v 8Y-6851 1 SEAT GP-STATIC 940
A 9X-2041 _ 1 SCREW- TRUSS HEAD (W10X1.5X20MM) .

M-METRIC PART
Y-SEPARATE TLLUSTRATION

i

o

. .
T e T T T T T

L

R N S S U S N

)
R

P S N A NP N S

= L
ks, Ry LNV

!
_—

p—

938 OPERATOR STATION | | 1of 1 SEBP2485-26




~ MEMORANDA

MEMOHANDA - 939

SEBP2488-26'




! M, P :m xnu -:-«u; B D e
OPERATOR 87 ATION i
@Y-ﬁ@m SEAT GP-STATIC )
S/N: SHMT-UP
PART OF 8X-8940 SEAT GP-STATIC )
‘ AN ATTACHMENT )
SMES-7312 . i00159854 )
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME 'SEE \
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER aty 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE )
Y 1 1 116-2779 1 ADJUSTER GP-SEAT 810 Y
Y 2 1 8Y-3912 1 SEAT GP 930
3 1 9L-9814 4 LOCKNUT D)
4 1 85-4790 2 SPACER ' . b )
5 1 119-6194 1 BOOT AS .
6 1 089-7968 2 WASHER ‘ ‘ )
7 1 8R-4519 2 LOCKNUT )
8 1 6W-3628 2 CABLE
9 1 5M-2894 4 WASHER (2. 5MM THK) )
10 1 9V-7446 1 ABMREST AS-RH
1 2K-4973 1 LOCKNUT (3/8-16 THD) ] )
1 2K- 6061 1 SCREW- MACHTNE . My
1 55.7383 1 BOLT (3/8-16X1.75IN) i
i 8Y-6277 2 SPACER "
. 1 9V.7447 1 PAD AS ' .- Y-
. 1 1F-0750 1 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD) e
1 9V-7453 1 BRACKET - RH £
11 1 gV-7454 1 ARMREST AS-LH )
i 2K-4973 1 LOCKNUT {3/8-16 THD)
1 2K-6061 1 SCREW-MACHINE )
1 '55-7383 1 BOLT {3/8-16X1.75IN) L
1 8Y.6277 2 SPACER ' | J
1 oV-7447 1 PAD AS . i
1 1F-0750 1 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD) |
1 9V-7458 1 BRACKET -LH l )
12. 1 8T-9381 o BOLT (7/16-20XTIN) )
13 1 9X-8276 4 BOLT S
Y- SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION f )
!":)
v
)
L
.,
)

840 - OPERATOR STATION 102




OPERATOR STATION

' 8Y-6851 SEAT GP-STATIC (contd.)

i00159854

Ly

VGRAPHIC #1

9

500109298




|

AR SRR 1585 AT e TR SN 2

OPERATOR STATION

L AT A T B T L AL

8MCS-7312

8Y-6852 SEAT GP-STATIC

/Ny BHM1-UP

PART OF 126-2747, 15%-4G638 SEAT GP
AN ATTACHMENT

.
J
1008578821 '
REF  GRAPHIC : PART NAME e . )
NOTE VNO REF PART NUMBER QTy 1 2 3 4 & 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE )
Y 1 1 116-2779 1 ADJUSTER GP-SEAT 810 (B
Y 2 1 8Y-4005 1 SEAT GP 935 )
3 1 9L-9814 4 LOCKNUT . - :
4 1 85-4790 2 SPAGCER »;
5 1 118-6194 1 BOOT AS )
6 1 089-7968 2 WASHER y
7 3 8R-4519 2 LOCKNUT .,
8 i 6%-3628 2 CABLE )
9 1 5M-2894 4 WASHER (2.5MM THK) N
10 i . GV-7446 1 ABMREST AS-RH g
1 2K-4973 1 LOCKNUT (3/8-16 THD) Y
1 2K-6061 1 SCREW - MACHINE ¥
1 55-7383 1 BOLT (3/8-16X1.75IN) : )
i 8Y-6277 2 SPACER N -
1 9V -7447 .1 PAD AS 5
1 1F-D750 1 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD) oy
1 9V-7453 1 BRACKET - AH -
11 1. 9V -7454 1 ARMREST AS-LH ¥
1 2K-4973 1 LOCKNUT (3/8-16 THD) )
1 2K- 6061 1 SCREW- MAGHENE
1 58-7383 1 BOLT (3/8-16X1.75IN) )
1 BY-6277 2 _SPACER )
1 9V-7447 1 PADSAS B
1 1F-0750 1 NUT-WELD (3/8-16 THD) )
1 gV-7458 1 BRACKET -LH )
12 1 8T-9381 2 BOLT (7/16-20X1IN) |
13 1 OX-8276 4 _ BOLT S
Y-SEPARATE TLLUSTRATION _ "'-)
' ‘:;:)
B
_ i)
(
b
k%
Y
_z}
]
5%

942 OPERATOR STATION




OPERATOR STATION

8Y 6852 SEAT GP STATIC (contd)

i00857882

VIEW A~A

FRONT VIEW

GRAPHIC #1

g00109321

OPERATOR STATION: -




OPERATOR STATION 3
125-9856 SEAT GP-8TATIC - B

. §/N: SHM1-UP
PART OF 113-4254 SEAT GP

SMCS-7312 . 100131056

BEF  GRAPHIC PART NAME “g‘gg“
NOTE NO REF FART NUMBER 12 3 4 5 6 {PRODUCTLEVEL PAGE

QTY
Y 1 1 125-8855 1 SEAT GP
1
4
4

2 1 125-9854 ADJUSTER GP - SEAT %%g‘*‘
3 1 031-4155 . LOCKNUT {5/16-18 THD) ]

4 1 87-4224 WASHER-HARD (2MM THK)

Y- SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION ]

N N

34

VIEW OF AREA A

s

e

RIGHT SIDE VIEW " FRONT VIEW

F NS N S WP /S WIS NG S N NP N N

GRAPHIC #1 ° 400109154

G44  OPERATOR STATION 1 of 1 SEBP2488-26

AR e R EH o P RO s
m

R T T ey e
o A S A TS




MEMORANDA

MEMORANDA. | 945




AR SR

OPERATOR STATION

iR AT 0 T Y

oW-6378 SUPPORT GP-SEAT

S/N: SHM1-UP

PART OF 112-4113 CHASSIS AR

. };
.
t

sMcS-7321 101455873
REF GRAPHIC " PART NAME SEE _
‘NOTE NO " REF PART NUMBER QTyY 1 2 3 45 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 1 ' BX-5536 1 COVER ‘ -
M 2 1 gX-2041 . b SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (M10X1.5X20MM)
3 1 8X-5538 1 COVER AS
i 1 87-3490 1 NUT-WELD (M10X1.5 THD)
4 1 8X-5540 1 COVER
5 1 6V -8801 8 NUT (3/8-16 THD)
6 1 5p-1075 8 WASHER - HARD (10,2X22.5X3MM THK)
7 1 8X-5535 1 SUPPORT AS
1 5H-0255 1 BOSS (1/2-13X1,0IN OAL)
1 5P-8245 8 WASHER-HARD (12,5X25. 5X3MM THK)
M 1 6V-9632 2 NUT-WELD (MBX1 THD)
M 1 8T-3480 24 NUT-WELD (M10X1.5 THD)
1 9G-9155 1 CLIP
8 1 8X-5534 1 PAD
g 1 123-4618 1 COVER
10 1 113-4251 1 PLATE
11 1 106-5840 1 COVER )
M 12 1 . 9X-2045 6 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (MBX1XZ20MM }
i3 1 123-4701 . 1 SEAL ) .
M 14 1 9X-2040 2 SCREW- TRUSS HEAD (M10X1,5X25MM)
BD 15 1 5P-5969 SEAL
16 1 7G-4824 i STRAP
i7 1 8E-7791 1 STRAP .
M i8 1 134-8273 2 SCREW-FLAT HEAD (M10X1.5 THD) (M10X1.5X26MM)
19 1 7X-0591 2 WASHER -HARD {17X29X3MM THK) ‘
20 1 8C-3756 1 FILM- IDENTIFICATION (GROUP & SEQUENGE NO. Y

B-USE AS REQUIRED
D-ORDER BY THE METER
M-METRIC PART

G486  OPERATOR STATION

v“%;ﬁ“;; :

s’ lll.m! 4 k- ) e e amr

o el w=
g

S
p—

oo ’." - Rt ‘\_/m\.w-/




QPERAT@R STATION

8W-6318 SUPPORT GP - SEAT (contd.).

i01455873

5-6

GRAPHIC #1

} PLATFORM
L

goo637854

SEBP2488-26

20f2

- OPERATOR STATION - 947




; 7 O G ey g v g Ee L g e g 5, 7 T
| ODFeRATOR STATION
) T g
EX-9675 WASHER GP-WINDOW
) S/N: SHM1-UP
PART OF 116-5876, 130-0461 ROPS AR
AN ATTACHMENT
SMCE-7306 101193183
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME -'SEE-—-—
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER Q7Y 1.2 8 4 5 8 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
BE 1 1 144-0195 HOSE ' :
' 2 1 8W-0935 1 GASKET
3 1 8W-0934 1 BRACKET
4 1 9P .- 2369 1 JET AS-WASHER
1 8Y-4408 1 NOZZLE AS-JET
5 1 8T-2901 1 NOZZLE AS '
1 8Y-~4409 1 NOZZLE AS-JET
M 7 1 5G-2890 2 NUT (M6X1.00 THD)
3 1 5P-4115 2 WASHER (2MM THK)
g 1 35-2093 3 STRAP-CABLE
10 1 102-3645 1 COVER
M 11 1 9x-2045 5 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD (M&6X1X20MM)
12 1 4D -7388 2 CLIP (34.92MM ID) i
13 1 5M-3062 1 BOLT (3/8-18X.75IN)
14 i 8T-4896 2 WASHER-HARD (2. 5MM THK) .
15 1 7T7-8891 2 PUMP AS-WASHER .
16 1 8X-9405 1 RESERVOIR AS
17 1 8X-5280 2 CONNECTOR
18 1 6W-5698 2 GROMMET
18 1 7T-1961 1 CAP
20 1 8X-1135 1 GASKET
21 1 8X-9349 L PAD
22 1 107 -4865 1 PAD
24 1 4L -6454 1 BOLT (3/8-16X1 IN)
25 1 6V-8801 1’ NUT {(3/8-16 THD)
28 1 7G-4326 1 PLATE

B-USE AS REQUIRED
E-CRDER BY THE CENTIMETER
M-METRIC PART

Sl W e A e e e N S e e S e gl i

S P SO

RN T e

248 OPERATOR STATION

s N P :
}_.=-_/‘: e e e el el

i

——

Qo




__OPERATOR STATION

8X-0675 WASHER GP -WINDOW (contd) = =~ . - 101193188

12-14—24-25

i
E i
i i
i
i
]
1

i
»
()
VIEW A-A ' VIEW OF AREA C :

GRAPHIC #1 goce3586e

SEBP2488-26" 20f2 OPERATOR STATION' 949 |




. g
T L S A . g o o N, . o - - g
| OPERATOR STATION b
| N , e I
EX-9680 WASHER GP-WINDOW o
S/N: SHM1-UP ")
PART OF 155-7450, 155-7451 WIPER AR-WINDOW V)
AN ATTACHMENT _ ,;;)
SMCS-7306 ' 101193379 )
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME o SeE 1
NOTE NO REF PARTNUMBER QTY 1 2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLevEL PAGE J
1 1 4D-7794 1 CLIP (10.0MM ID) i
2 1 77-8891 1 PUMP AS-WASHER ;)
3 i 8T-4896 2 WASHER - HARD (2. 5MM THK) ' B
4 1 5P-8167 2 BOLT (3/8-16X.6251IN) . f
5 1 4D-7388 i CLIP (34.92UM ID) ' _;.>
6 i 3V-3816 ] NOZZLE AS _ - )
7. 1 6K-9632 1 TEE ' ' o
BE 8 ] 144-0195 HOSE : )
B-USE AS REQUIRED Y
; E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER 7
)
*> ‘. a>
)
i
)
6 )
)
OL— Gt :>
Wfﬁ_ I }
\ N i
| 5 CAB / )
e 1
s )
3 i i
HYDRAULIC »[ f ,
TANK e .
% | 4 / ’
a pel
i o ! J
| I? )
)
)
N _\
: )
I' )
: ),
)
)
REAR VIEW RIGHT SIDE.VIEW :
‘ .-
GRAPHIC #1 g00638832 D)
)
)
950  OPERATOR STATION 1o0f 1 SEBP2488-26 )
g ‘,.. G :‘) )




MEMORANDA

i
”
'
9
i
i
;
i
i
+
. 5
»
§
:
; ;
i ¥ ;




‘;‘iiril'-$f q “ " . A . i R B oy )‘ CLLL N DT .z’:ﬂ ' N B ‘Wk"f
b "'T-Rw.u"\.;' Irwm gw?} :,5 b ,?' ‘:‘“‘
-t _OPERATOR STATION
if " . —
e 125-4342 WASHER GP-WINDOW
. S/N: 5HMI1-UP
-PART OF 129-7229 CAB AR-HIGH PROFILE, 129-7228 CAB AR-NON-ROPS
| AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7306 . i01193195
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME ’ SEE
NQTE NO REF PART NUMBER ary 1.2 8 4.5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
1 1 8X-9405 1 RESERVOIR AS ]
1 6W-5608 2 GROMMET
1 7T-1961 1 CAP
1 8X-1135 1 GASKET
1 8X-5280. 2 CONNECTOR ,
1 8X-9349 1 PAD (RECTANGULAR)
1 107 -4865 1 PAD (ROUND)
2 1 8W-0935 1 GASKET
3 i 8W-0934 1 BRACKET
4 1 9P -2369 1 JET AS-WASHER
1 8Y-4408 1 NOZZLE AS-JET -
M 5 1 9X-2042 2 SCREW- TRUSS HEAD (M6X1.0X12MM) )
M 6 1 5C-2890 2 NUT (M6X1.00 THD) ‘ 3
7 1 5p-4115 2 WASHER (2MM THK) -
) 3 1 35-2093 3 STRAP-CABLE 1
9 1 102-3645 1 COVER ] 3
M 10 1 9X-2045 3 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD {M6X1X20MM) :
11 i 4D-7388 1 CLIP {34.92MM ID) Y
12 1 5M- 3062 1 BOLT (3/8-16X.75IN) \
13 1 6K-9632 1 TEE /
14 1 7T-8891 1 PUMP AS-WASHER )
BE ' 15 1 144-0195 HOSE
16 1 6V-6467 2 PLUG ),
17 1 8T -4896 2 WASHER-HARD (2. 5MM THK) y
B-USE AS REQUIRED
E-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER )
M-METRIC PART 1
y
)
)
)
p
T
e
\
)
)
o
f
)
)
B
1

952  OPERATOR STATION 1072

e s U

R PR




OPERATOR STATION

4342 WASHER GP -WINDOW (contd.)

101193196

125

viEW B-B

VIEW OF AREA €

VIEW A-A

400286150}’

T OPERATORSTATION 953

20f2°

(GRAPHIC #1




l "‘.;sij‘k:
: HI i = ngc_ ‘.-Awe " _a;m “ - ey -
OPERATOR STATION -
p . . . )
i26-0967 WINDOW GP |
- S/N: 5HM1-1280 .
AN ATTACHMENT D
SMCS-7310, 7340 _ i00131068]
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE““ )
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTyY 1.2 3 4 6 & {PRODUCTLEVEL) : PAGE -
Y 1 1 125-8846 1 PANEL GP-RH 906 )
Y 2 1 125-8847 1 PANEL GP-LH %8 | . |
3 1 5T-3093 2 HANDLE /
8D 4 1 5P-5969 SEAL _ )
M 5 1 87-0352 4 BOLT ‘ ‘
6 1 87-0328 56 WASHER-HARD (1MM THK) 2
M 7 1 7Y-5226 28 NUT (M5X0.8MM THD) o
M 8 1 87-0385 24  BOLT (M5X0.8X40MM) ;
9 1 6V-8255 2 BLADE AS-WIPER o
B-USE AS REQUIRED )
D-ORDER BY THE METER :
M-METRIC PART )
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION .
)
)
r\ " /)
| P ;
) i
ETHT )
” CAB )
T~ PAREL L
iRull )
,-—Frr-r- )
Yy
y
J-
! .
r ),
s )y
{
).
| 3
| J
)
- ‘- )
I .
(; § )
)
i S
i
JJLJ| H
2l "‘
H b X o0 ;’w‘ -‘<)
/I! E_}ﬂ ! .
H] w Ty
SECTION A-A )
GRAPHIC #1 :)

954 OPERATOR STATION

P A g e e R
i o

S e e e T e LT VT ——
SR SR R S TR R s
4




OPERATOR STATION
726-0967 WINDOW GP

S/N: 5HM1281~UP
AN ATTACHMENT

© 1 SMCS-7310, 7340 S i01453632
e REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME - SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTy i 2 a a4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
CY 1 i 150-5106 1 PANEL GP-WINDOW (RH) ) 910
CY 2 1 150-5107 1 PANEL GP-WINDOW (LH) 912
3 1 5T-3083 2 HANDLE
4 1 5P-5969 SEAL (25.35DM)
M 5 1 8T-0352 4 BOLT (M5X0.8X45MM)-
6 1 87-0328 56 WASHER-HARD (5.5X10X1MM THK)
v 7 1 7Y-5226 28 NUT (M5X0.8 THD}
M 8 . 1 8T-0335 ‘24 BOLT (M5X0.8X40MM)
9 1 6Y-8255 2 BLADE AS-WIPER

G- CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS TYPE
M-METRIC PART
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

SECTION :A-—A

" GRAPHIC #1 | goo108855 |

sespzdsaos.  1.0f.t ' OPERATOR STATION:: 955




& o i [RIA5Y [‘ﬁ 2 i‘; :"w"‘h’,- ] \\.'. | '\"I'Q -‘f':"-ﬂ .W 't" 5 :
OPERATOR STATION
134 -8232 WINDOW GP
S/N: BHM1-UP
PART OF 139-6129 WINDOW GP
AN ATTACHMENT ‘
SMCS-7310, 7340 01052405
. REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME ‘ SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER Qry 1 2 3 4 5 5 _(PAODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
1 1 5M-9695 4  SCREW:
2 1 5P-7162 2 SCREW-MACHINE (10-32 THD)
3 1 8C-6738 2 SCREW-PAN HEAD
4 1 9X-6019 4 L OCKSCREW
5 1 104-5958 2 NUT , e
6 1 109-0146 2 STOP-SLIDE : - 3 BRI P
7 1 139-9132 1 LATCH AS ' ‘ N
8 1 139-9138 1 GLASS-SLIDING N
9 1 139-9134 1 POST - CENTER Sy
10 1 139-9135 1 GLASS-FIXED o
11 1 139-9137 i CATCH
E 12 1 8Y-6981 SEAL (21 CM) D
E 13 1 139-9136 SEAL-WEATHER (285 CM)
D 14 1 5pP-5627 SEAL (1 M) )
E 15 1 8Y- 6982 SEAL {188 CM) Yy
D-ORDER BY THE METER . -
£-ORDER BY THE CENTIMETER )
)
— )
™) :
P _
1 - )
| 5 Y
1 ./
1 %} / €\\,CL Lg )
o B 2/ L )\ )
B i | | //L i g )
( 9 b DA (B s N Y )
i VIEW OF AREA C VIEW OF AREA D- D Sy
o o 3
3\ ./
!.. s 1 !
SEAL )
-
5 ) 4 )
=] J
: A - )
= \ ' .
| o = ™ ) 3
)
i  — ; :', |
" BODY PANEL , )
N 0 .
i . SECTION B-B : 5 N )
M . (% J
A :
SECTION A-A )
GRAPHIC #1 . G00545825 )
956 OPERATOR STATION 1 of 1 SEBP2488-26

: s,
5 .
e

R R A




OPERATOR STATION
134-8233 WINDOW GP

S/N: SHM1-UP
PART OF 139-6128 WINDOW GP
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7310, 7340 : . 101056062

o REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME " SEE
| NCTE NO REF PART NUMBER aTy 1 2 3 4 5 6 {(PRODUCTLEVEL) - PAGE
: 1 1 5M-9695 - 4 SCREW -
2 1 5P-7162 2 SCREW-MACHINE (10-32 THD)
3 i B8C-6738 2 SCREW- PAN HEAD '
4 1 9X-6019 4 LOCKSCREW
5 1 104-5958 2 NUT
8 1 109-0146 2 STOP-SLIDE
7 1 139-9132 1 LATCH AS
8 1 139-9133 1 GLASS-SLIDING
9 1 139-9134 1 POST - CENTER
10 1 139-9135 1 GLASS-FIXED
11 1 139-9137 1 CATCH
E 12 1 8Y-6981 SEAL {21 CM)
E 13 1 135-9136 SEAL -WEATHER (194 CM)
D 14 1 5P-5627 ‘ SEAL (1 M) '
- E 15 1 ' 8Y-6982 . SEAL {188 CM)
D-ORDER BY THE METER .
E.QRDER BY THE CENTIMETER .

i //m” [ —
L 14 BV d D
VIEW OF AREA C VIEW OF AREA D
SEAL 13- 4
i . \
T o= 6

. ) |
| BODY PANEL :
_ . 10~
[ _ SECTION B-B 5 —"F
/ _ @
_ i

‘) A SECTION A-A
GRAPHIC #1 soos4s221 |

SEBP2488.26




__OPERATOR STATION
135-6728 WINDOW GP

S/N: S5HM1-UP
SIDE SLIDING LP
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7310, 7340 ' i0165231¢
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME - SEE |
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER aTy 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
Y 1 1 134-8233 2 2 WINDOW GP . 957
Y-SEPARATE TELUSTRATION )

s

GAAPHIC #1 §00301642

e
L

958 OPERATOR STATION ' 1 evd SERP2488-26

AT




[ OPERATOR STATION
- 139-6129 WINDOW GP
S/N: 5HM1-UP

SIDE SLIDING HP
AN ATTACHMENT

‘I smMcs-7310, 7340

1100698320

. REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME ‘
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QryY 1 2 3 4 5 B (PRODUCTLEVEL) .

“seE |
PAGE x

Y 1 1 134-8232 2 WINDOW GP

956

V- SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

LEFT SIDE VIEW

T T GRAPHIC #1

900301585

SEBP2485-26- “fof 1

" OPERATORSTATION 959« .




OFERATOR STATION
1557450 WIPER AR-WINDGW

S/N: SHM1-UP
AN ATTACHMENT

Z.

SMCS-7305, 7306

i01044459
PART NAME

‘ . SEE
NOTE PART NUMBER Qry 1.2 .8 4 85 6 {PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE

¥ ' 8X-9680 1 WASHER GP-WINDOW . 950

Y . 8X-2910 . 1 WIPER GP-WINDOW ‘ 9686
Y-SEPARATE Ti LUSTRATION

- . L ; PR R S ' e k

L T
R N

S
g

-
g

p—

i
o my owm owx
L}M‘E\/‘U TR N N W L S N S N N
i il

'W'-'“m——wu—m

960 OPERATOR STATION 16f 1




N I __OPERATOR STATION
155-7451 WIPER AR-WINDOW
' $/N: SHM1-UP. ‘

AN ATTACHMENT

.1} sMC8-7305, 7306 : 101044543

AE ‘ PART NANE ' ... SEE
B -NOTE PARTNUMBER  QTY 1 2 3 4 -5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) : - PAGE 3
T Y 8X- 9680 1 WASHER GP-WINDOW o 950 1
q0) Y 8X-2911 1 WIPER GP-WINDOW ‘ : ' ‘ 967 Al
1 [Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION : '




\.\\‘_:,_‘

| o _OPERATOR STATION
~ 8X-2870 WIPER GP-WINDOW

§/N: 5HR1-UP
PART OF 131-0823 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED
AN ATTAGHMENT

B N N N N N N N

SMCS-T305 100857885
REF GRAPHIC © PART NAME , SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER Qry 12 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 i 125-7003 1 SHAFT AS ‘
i 2 1 5C-7423 3 SCREW
3 1 125-7004 1 SHAFT AS
M 4 1 6V-6889 1 NUT (M8X1,25 THD)
5 1 6V-6888 1 WASHER - SPRING
6 1 2A-6928 1 LINK :
B 7 1 4B-4283 4 WASHER (3.5MM THK)
8 1 8X-2556 1 FLANGE
9 1 8% -2663 1 GASKET
10 1 2A-6926 1 LEVER AS
11 1 2A-6929 1 LINK
12 1 9X-3392 1 MOTOR AS-WINDOW WIPER X
1 7K-4474 1 CONNECTOR AS S
1 7N-7779 2 SOCKET ' i
1 IN-7780 2 PIN-CONNECTOR (BLADE) !
1 7N-8204 1 HOUSING-RECEPTACLE
13 1 6V-8258 1"  ARM AS-WIPER
14 1 7K-4474 1 CONNECTOR AS
1 IN-7779 2 SOCKET
1 IN-7780 2 PIN-CONNECTOR (BLADE)
: . 1 TN-8204 1 HOUSING-RECEPTACLE o
Y 15 -1 3T-7068 1 - MOTOR GP-WINDOW WIPER 485 '
' 16 1 6V-5853 1 BLADE AS-WIPER
17 1 7X-3182 2 BOLT (1/4-28X.5IN) T
18 1 5P-4115 2 WASHER {2MM THK) 2
19 1 123-4355 2 BLADE AS i
i 20 1 BT-4138 2 BOLT (M6X1.0X20MM)
21 1 123-4354 2 ARM AS .l
!

B-USE AS REQUIRED
M-METRIC PART
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

O S N N U N U UL VN N G N N N S

95_23 OPERATOR STATION ' 10f 2




OPERATOR STATION _

100857885

8X-2810 WIPER GP-WINDOW (contd) ~ - * .-

. VIEW A-A B g :

FRONT VIEW

GRAPHIC #7

00100234 §-

seeppasszs:  20F:2




QPE‘L%‘%XE«@W SITATION
8X-2815 WIPER GP-WINDOW

S/N: SHM1-UP
PART OF 116-5842 ROPS GP-ENCLOSED
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7305 : 100857854
‘REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME ' TR
NOTE NO REF PARTNUMBER = QTY 1 2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
Y 1 1 3T-7068 1 MOTOR GP-WINDOW WIPER 885
2 1 7X-3182 2 BOLY (1/4-28X.5IN)
3 1 5P-4115 2 WASHER (2MM THK)
4 1 6V-8259 1 ARM AS-WIPER
8 1 6V-5853 1 BLADE AS-WIPER
6 1 123-4355 2 BLADE AS
7 1 123-4354 2 ARM AS
M 8 1 87-4138 2 BOLT (M6X1,0X20MM)
B 9 1 4B-4283 2 WASHER (3.5MM THK)
10 1 125-7004 1 SHAFT AS
11 1 8X-2556 1 FLANGE
12 1 8X-2663 1 GASKET
M 13 1 6V-6889 1 NUT (MBX't.25 THD)
14 1 2A-6929 1 LINK
15 1 9X-3392 1 MOTOR AS-WINDOW WIPER -
i 7K-4474 1 CONNECTOR AS
1 IN-7779 2 SOCKET
1 7N-7780 2 PIN-CONNECTOR (BLADE)
1 7N-8204 1 HOUSING-RECEPTACLE
16 1 6V - 6888 1 WASHER - SPRING
17 1 2A-6926 1 LEVER AS
18 1 2A-6928 1 - LINK
18 1 125-7003 1 SHAFT AS
M 20 1 5C-7423 3 SCREW
21 i 4B-4283 2 WASHER (3.5MM THK)

B-USE AS REQUIRED
M-METRIC PART
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

O N N N N N N N I R v\\

— g

964 OPERATOR STATION

22
o
=53

O S Ry
e TRRCY,




OPERATOR STATION

8X-2815 WIPER GP-WINDOW (contd.)

100857886

=12

VIEW B-B

~—FRONT VIEW —-

900109177 |-

GRAPHIC #1

“Crerwron STATON.

seorsnze




™ f T g Ny TR PRt -
OPERATON STATION
8X-2910 WIPER GP-WINDOW
S/N: SHM1-UP
PART OF 155-7450 WIPER AR-WINDOW
. AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7305 100857887 |
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE ]
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1.2 3 4 8 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL PAGE
1 1 6Y-5849 1 BLADE AS-WIFER .
2 1 8(C-5060 1 KIT-WIPER BLADE (INCLUDES 2 REFILL BLADES)
Y 3 1 3T-7068 1 MOTOR GP -WINDOW WIPER 885
4 1 7X-3182 2 BOLT (1/4-28X.5IN)
5 1 5P-411% 2 WASHER (2MM THK})
B 6 1 4B-4283 2 WASHER (3.54M THK)
' 7 1 3T-6655 1 SWITCH AS-ROTARY (WIPER/WASHER)
1 24-3920 1 LOCKWASHER (11.38MM ID)
1 6Y - 8369 i NUT (7/16-28 THD)
1 7T-9302 1 KNOB-WIPER SWITCH
i 014-0816 1 SETSCREW
8 1 4K-5122 i HOLDER AS-FUSE
1 7N-2867 i CAP-FUSE HOLDER
9 1 3K-8782 1 FUSE (10 AMP)
10 1 6V-8257 1 ARM AS-WIPER
B-USE AS REQUIRED
Y- SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION ’
REAR VIEW ——
GRAPHIC #1 goo108715

9658 OPERATOR STATION




OPERATOR STATION

8X-2911 WIPER GP-WINDOW
S/N: 5HM1-UP
PART OF 155-7451 WIPER AR-WINDOW
AN ATTACHNMENT

i00857888

. | sMCS-7305
' REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER aTy 12 3 4 5 8 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
1 1 6V-5853 1 BLADE AS-WIPER
2 1 6Y-8258 1 ARM AS-WIPER
Y 3 1 3T-7068 1 . MOTOR GP-WINDOW WIPER 885
4 1 7Xx-3182 2 BOLT {1/4-28X.5IN}
5 1 5P-4115 2 WASHER {2MM THK)
B 8 1 4B-4283 2 WASHER (3.5MM THK}
7 1 3T-6655 1 SWITCH AS-ROTARY (WIPER/WASHER})
1 2H-3920 1 LOCKWASHER (11.38MM ID})
1 6V - 8369 1 NUT {7/16-28 THD) T
1 7T-9302 1 KNOB-WIPER SWITCH
1 014-0816 1 SETSCREW
3 1 4K-5122 1 HOLDER AS-FUSE
1 TN-2867 1 CAP-FUSE HOLDER
) 9 i 3K-8782 1 FUSE (10 AMP)
. §B-USE AS REQUIRED .
Y -SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION
FAT
S
)
L
v VIEW A=A
R,
GRAPHIC #1

g00108716

t

SEBP2488-26 1of 1

T oremmon o %




OPERATOR STATION

125-4345 WIPER GP-WINDOW
\ S/N: 5HM1-UP
PART OF 130-4563 CAB GP-HIGH PROFILE, 130-4564 CAB GP-NON-ROPS
AN ATTACHNENT

"SMCS-7305 io0879593
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE |
NOTE NC REF PART NUMBER __ QTY 12 3 4 5 8 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
Y - 1 1 3T-7068 1 MOTOR GP-WINDOW WIPER 885
2 i 7X-3182 2 BOLT (1/4-28X.5IN)
3 1 5P-4115 2 WASHER {2MM THK)
4 1 6V-8259 1 ARM AS-WIPER
5 1 6V-5853 1 BLADE AS-WIPER
B 6 1 4B-4283 2 WASHER (3.5 THK)

B-USE AS REQUIRED
Y-SEPARATE ILLUSTRATION

VIEW A-A

9007109331

NN

W
-




8T- 5255 JACK- HYDRAULIC
S/N: 5HM1-UP
AN ATTACHMENT

SERVICE EQUIPMENT-AND. SUPPLIES

101367599

) PART NAME SEE
NOTE PART NUMBER ary 12 3 4 5 B {(PRODUCTLEVEL PAGE

(NO SERVIGED PARTS)




B T TS IR L)

ICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

Py,

5M-8272 PLATE & FILM GP
S/N: 8TD10000-99999
PART OF 116-4605 ENGINE AR

SMCS-7405, 7557 100829393
: PART NAME , © SEE ]
NOTE PART NUMBER 1 2 3 4 % & (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE

2Y-7540 PLATE- INFORMATION (PORTUGUESE)

48-4158 SCREW-DRIVE

QTyY
2Y-2168 1 PLATE (SERIAL NUMBER-ENGINE)
1
2
2

2Y-3209 SEAL -WIHE

970" SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES




SERVECE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPUES
8T-4009 PLATE & FILM GP

S/N: SHM1-UP
PART OF 137-7406, 9W-7603 RIPPER AR
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7405, 7557 i01367605| |
PART NAME _ SEE B

NOTE PART NUMBER‘ QTY 1 2 8 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
i {NO SERVICED PARTS) -t

SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLI




SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

) 715-9845 PLATE & FILM GP
§/N: BHM1-UP .
PART OF 112-4113 CHASSIS AR
SMCS-7405, 7557 . 101534168
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NURBER QTY 12 3 4 & 6 {PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
1 1 87T-9530 8 TACK-FASTENER
2 1 1P-2807 - -2 FILM (LIFT EYE LOCATION)
3 1 5P-1436 B FILM-WARNING (ROTATING FAN BLADES)
(2} ON FAN SIDE PANEIL
(2) ON SIDES OF FUFEL TANK
{1} RH RADIATOR ACCESS PLATE
(1) LH RADIATOR SUPPORT
4 1 9Xx-1878 1 PLATE (PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION)
5 2 7X-7644 2 FILM-TIE DOWN
6 1 TX-3229 2 FIEM-LIFT & TIE DOWN
7 1 S5P-1174 1 FILM-TRANSMISSION OIL (FILLER CAP)
8 2 135-6367 1 FILM-WARNING (UNEXPECTED MOVEMENT )
9 1 5P-1175 1 FILM (ENGINE OIL FILL)
10 1 101-7664 1 FILM-TIDENTIFICATION (FUEL FILTER) (SECONDARY)
11 1 4P - 8681 1 FILM-IDENTIFICATION (ENGINE OIL FILTER)
A 12 1 5M-8212 1 PLATE & FILM GP {ENGINE)
13 1,2 8T-3321 2 FILM-WARNING {NO CLEABANGE)
14 2 5P-4077 1 FILM-WARNING (GROUND BLADE)
15 1 189-5804 2 FILM (EXPORT)
18 1 BY-4611 2 FILM-WARNING (JUMPER CABLE)
A 18 1 7J-5311 P PLATE-WABNING (HIGH PRESSURE CYLINDER)
19 1 125-2209 1 FILM-INDICATOR (BLADE LIFT PIN)
20 1 5P-3999 1 PLATE -MAIN FRAME (DO NOT DRILL OR WELD)
21 2 5P-8197 1 PLATE -WARNING (MACHINE OPERATION)
22 2 134-7258 1 FILM-IDENTIFICATION {EXTENDED | IFE COOLANT)
23 2 116-0028 1 FILM GP
2 9X-2447 1 . FILM-CATERPILLAR
23A 1 106-9091- 1 FILM-STRIPE (REAR)
238 1 127-2912 2 FILM-STRIPE {RH-1LH FORWARD)
23C 1 127-2911 2 FILM-STRIPE (LOUVERS)
23D [ 115-0788 2 FILM-STRIPE (140H)
23k 1 106-9092 1 FILM-STRIPE (REAR)
24 2 4B-4158 8 SCREW-DRIVE (3/16X0.25 IN)
25 1 9X-8372 1 FILM-INSTRUCTION (WASHER FILL)
(L.OCATE ON COVER FOR WINDOW WASHER FLUID BOTTLE
WHEN ATTACHMENT ROPS ARE USED)
286 1 202-9824 1 PLATE - INFORMATION
27 1 8C-8923 1

FILM-NOTICE {SHIPPING LIFT TIE DOWN)

A-NOT PART OF THIS GROUP

972  SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

f"\/'*\f\/-“-_/m,”#uﬁvfz«' ot

’ h hﬂ--_ b !!l‘w

(N

i, cmad
i

i

; =
RN

S

et T Sl

S e L

R N AN SN

Ve TN
\_,%\_/" R

|

RN,

o

b



SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

115-9845 PLATE & FILM GP (conid.) 101534168

i
REFER 70 ALL ILLUSTRATIONS OF
(: THIS GROUP FOR AUXILLARY VIEWS

OIL FILL

© TUBE CAP

13 K
ENGINE D
BLOCK 3

' o1
TMSN FILL
5 7 yuge cap FL

BLADE CUSHION

NGINE .
ACCUMULATORS %Cﬁ%é © SECONDARY

FUEL FILTER

REAR 'FRAME -
RAIL - -

REAR FRAME
- RAIL

GRAPHIC #1 . g00796555

smraezs - 2073 - -  SERVIOE EQUIPHENT AND SUPPLIES 9




PRI P L TR S SRS N A VAL

SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

115-9845 PLATE & FILM GP (contd,) 101534163

B
>
g

_ RADIATOR
23 : SURPPORT
2~ ﬂ!w";r\_r e
mkﬂ_j\‘ c:::r_:'.':!‘
RADIATOR - ij i"m}I )
FILL DOOR ~H | o 7711 -
"w__. E 1 I
ng. i |
j & s )
O : '
3 . s > )
i PN 7y
. VIEW B~B )
|
4 .
(m\..,/"\ / i ' }
e . i N
A J
4
3
- .‘!)
¢ )
— )
)
)
)
SHIFT 2
CONSOLE )
)
STEERING y
ACCUMULATOR D
, e OO E3) )
5 EEL G )
21-24 o o L8 M .
@ / . } "/ rﬂl Y )
o U 2
io “------'-I i " @ )
di m;:f]ﬁ W::;“/i/ )
P =) e/ )
{ 'D“ 1 1< < ® ] ] H
| | Al QO coon ko )
LN g . - )
- VIEW FoF
VIEW E-E N
_ )
GRAPHIC #2 ) gooreseer | )
' 974 ~ 'SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES ' 3 0f 3 SEBP2488-26 % _

s




MEMORANDA




SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

T16-9359 PLATE & FIiLM GF

S/N: GHMT1-UP

FRENCH
‘ AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7405, 7557 101029448
REE  GRAPHIC PART NAME _ SEE | L.
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTy 1 2 3 4 5 6 (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE Gt )
1 1 5P - 4000 1 PLATE-MAIN FRAME (DG NOT DRILL OR WELD) B S
2 1 6V-4612 2  FILM-WARNING (JUMPER CABLE USE) A
3 1 5P-1437 6  FILM-WARNING (ROTATING FAN BLADES) S
' (2) ON FAN SIDE PANELS i I
(2) ON SIDES OF FUEL TANK we )
; (1) RH RADIATOR ACCESS PLT. R
{1} LH RADIATOR SUPPORT
4 1 5P-4084 1 FILM-WARNING (GROUND BLADE) B P
5 1 8T-3512 2  FILM-WARNING (NO CLEARANCE) G
6 1 135-6381 1 FILM-WARNING (UNEXPECTED MOYEMENT)
7 1 5P-8198 1 PLATE -WARNING (DO NOT OPERATE)

976 © SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES




[ SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES s

rmsmyrmsmrr—

" 116-9359 PLATE & FILM GP (contd.)

. ioto29448 |

\\\\ e = / /._ \\

. .

RIGHT

SIDE VIEW

SHIFT

I CONSOLE

VIEW A-A

VIEW B-B

400278962

Stepassos - 20f2 ¢

SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES ~* 977




SN LR SRR Ve A U s 5 o B35 S rale L e St S e ittt

EERVIGE EQUIPMENT ﬁ@é@ SU
?76 8360 PLATE & FILM GgP

S/N: 5HM1-UP
SPANISH -
AN ATTACHMENT

PRPLIES

N e A LN N

SMCS-7405, 7557 , i00675126
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NG REF PART NUMBER QTY 1,28 4 6 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE -
1 1 5P-4001 1 PLATE -MAIN FRAME (DO NOT DRILL GR WELD) i
o 1 6V-4613 2 FILM-WARNING {JUMPER GABLE) £
3 I 5P-1438 6 FILM-WARNING (ROTATING FAN BLADES) ‘B)
{2} ON FAN SIDE PANELS .
(2) ON SIDES OF FUEL TANK )
{1) RH RADIATOR ACCESS PLT. ]
(1) LH RADIATOR SUPPORT 44?
4 1 5P-4085 1 FILM-WARNING {GROUND BLADE) )
5 1 8T-3513 2 FILM-WARNING (NO CLEARANCE) i
6 1 135- 6382 1 FILM-WARNING (UNEXPECTED MOVEMENT) ii)
7 1 5P-8199 1 PLATE -WARNING (DO NOT OPERATE) ' Y
3
fﬁ)
r )
S
J
j
J.
A
 1
)

878 SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES




SERWCE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

116-9360 PLATE & FILM GP (contd.)

i00675126

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

& / 5] >
N M/Ph,\\ﬁw%L
sz.ffllz.l..,..e\\\.\

SHIFT
CONSOLE

[

VIEW A-A

2]
!
[+9]
=
s
-t
=

g00278962

GRAPHIC #1

| SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES . 9!

2otz

o




TR 1 00 T DR T P T Y BN i o

5

SERYVICE EQUIPMENT g“’%;‘éi?’ @““EW LIES
7176-9367 PLATE & FILM GP

S/N: SHM1-UP
PORTUGUESE -
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7405, 7557

i01045255
REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1. 2.8 4 5 6 (PRODUCTLEVEL PAGE
1 1 SP-4002 1 PLATE -MAIN FRAME (DO NOT DRILL OR WELD)
2 1 6V-4614 2 FILM-WARNTNG (JUMPER CABLE USE)
3 1 5P-1439 6 FILM-WARNING {ROTATING FAN BLADES)
‘ ' {2} ON FAN SIDE PANELS :

{2} ON SIDES OF FUEL TANK

(1) RH RADTATOR ACCESS PLT.

{1} LH RADIATOR SUPPORT
4 1 5P-4086 1 FILM-WARNING {GROUND BLADE)
5 1 8T-3514 2 FILM-WARNING (NQ CLEARANCE)
6 1 135-6383 1 FILM-WARNING {UNEXPECTED MOVEMENT)
7 1 5P-8200 1 PLATE-WARNING (DO NOT OPERATE)

980 SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 1 -01?: 2




PMENT AND SUPPLIES

116-9361 PLATE & FILM GP (contd,)

SERVICE EQU

101045256

@

£

)

] ﬁ::w::m:zﬁ

SHIFT
CONSOLE

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

VIEW A-A

VIEW B-B

900531947 .

GRAPHIC #1

ulv
[T
T
=
B
[m ]
=
<
T
=
[H
=
o
s
(G35
1
Lt
2
=
[x 8
i)
1733

EBP2488-26




; R,“\ P 5 M m. o A BB < e o
* | Mwémz,, SOUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES )
Mﬁ-—ﬁ‘mﬁ&? PLATE & FILN oGP )
S/N: SHM1-UP )
ARABIC 5
AN ATTACHMENT -
SMCS-7405, 7557 ' ‘ 101367613 )
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME pyeane D
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 12 3 4 8 B (PRODUCT LEVEL PAGE )
1. 1 6Y-0271 1 PLATE-WMAIN FRAME (DO NOT DRILL OR WELD) ‘
2 1 6V-8831 2 FILM-WARNING {JUMPER CABLE) )
3 1 6V-0252 6 FILM-WARNING (ROTATING FAN BLADES) )
(2) ON FAN SIDE PANELS )
{2} ON SIDES OF FUEL TANK ),
{1) RH RADIATOR ACGESS PLT. )
(1) LH BABIATOR SUPPORT :
4 1 6V-0249 1 FILM-WARNING (GROUND BLADE) 24
5 1 8T-3517 2 FILM-WARNING (NO CLEARANCE) '
6 i 135-5389 1 FILM-WARNING (UNEXPECTED MOVEMENT) )
7 1 5P-9761 1 PLATE-WARNING (DO NOT OPERATE) D
T
3.
, 5
)
.
)
)
)
)
)y
)
J
)
)
J
Y
)
)
)
)
)
)
D,
. .
.
w0
882 SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES | -  tof2” 'Sé?ééﬁa-ség.s.'_' ' )
7




SERVICE _EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

116-9363 PLATE & FILM GP (contd.) o 101367613

.

pe

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

I =
—

SHIFT DR
S oot N
CONSOLE o)

4 /ﬂ\\_’ /-J

VIEW B-B

VIEW A-A

GRAPHIC #1 o gooaresez |

seeppagazs.  20F2 © SERVICEEQUIPMENT ANDSUPRLIES 9831




SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES
7116-9477 PLATE & FILM GF
S/N: SHMI-UP
FRENCH
. AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7405, 7557 ‘ 100684602
REF - GRAPHIC PART NAME Sgg  } i
NOTE - NO REF PART NUMBER QaTy 1 2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 1 5P-8198 1 PLATE-WARBNING (DO NOT OPERATE) -
2 1 ' ___5P-4000 1 PLATE-MAIN FRAME (DO NOT DRILL OR WELD)
3 1 5P-1437 4 FILM-WARNING (ROTATING FAN BLADES)
{2) ON FAN SIDE PANELS
- {2}0N SIDES OF FUEL TANK
4 1 6V-4612 2 FILM-WARNING (JUMPER CABLE)
5 1 5P-4084 1 FEILM-WARNING {GROUND BLADE)
4] 1 8T-3512 2 FILM-WARNING {NO CLEARANCE)
7 1 135-6381 1 FILM-WARBNING (UNEXPECTED MOVEMENT)
884 SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES
T R R A R R

oy,




SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

116-9411 PLATE & FILM GP (contd.)

100684602

VIEW B-B

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

SHIFT
CONSOLE

VIEW A-A

STEERING
ACCUMULATOR

VIEW C-C

00279125 |

‘GRAPHIC #1

 SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES'

SéBPoisa2s



SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

116-9472 PLATE & FILM GP
S/N: 5HM1-UP
SPANISH
AN ATTACHMENT

SMCS-7406, 7557

100684604

REF GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE

NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QryY 1 2 3 4 B & (PRODUCYLEVEL) PAGE

1 -1 - BP-B199 1 PLATE-WARNING (DO NOT OPERATE)

2 1 _ 5P-4001 1 PLATE-MAIN FRAME (DO NOT DRILL ORWELD)

3. 1 5P-1438 4 FILM-WARNING {ROTATING FAN BLADES)

{2) ON FAN SIDE PANELS
‘ (2)ON SIDES OF FUEL TANK

4 1 6V-4613. 2 FILM-WABNING (JUMPER CABLE)

5 1 5P-4085 1 FILM-WARNING {GROUND BLADE)

6 1 8T-3513 2 FILM-WARNING (NO CLEARANCE)

7 1 135-6382 1 FILM-WARNING (UNEXPECTED MOVEMENT)

Lm.mm;mamwwmwmrm“mi




SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

116-9412 PLATE & FILM GP (contd.)

100684604

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

o

VIEW B-B

SHIFT
CONSOLE

VIEW A-A

STEERING
ACCUMULATOR

VIEW C-C

GRAPHIC #1

g00279125

SEAVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 987

SEBP24g826.




o
‘ ™
.:;;")"A“'"i'\"‘"ﬂ'"i"'"’-‘\"‘"n""""" ‘ @v“;;.:::t:::p y 3 .,\;{:1 : ..: "n;w. 5 B ‘:.. m .-m b 5?;»2,. e fReny ’ ‘m &Y = "
o SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPFLIES ak
176-9473 PLATE & FILM GP _ )
S/N: 5HM1-UP
PORTUGUESE )
AN ATTACHMENT )
SMCS-7405, 7557 100684608 i:};; 3
HEF  GRAPHIC PART NAME ~ . SEE )
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QTY 1.2.3 4 5 & {PRODUCTLEVEL PAGE
1 1 5P-8200 1. PLATE-WARNING (DO NOT OPERATE) S
2 1 5P-4002 1 PLATE -MAIN FRAME (DO NOT DRILL OR WELD) o
3 i 5P-1439 4 FILM-WARNING (ROTATING FAN BLADES) L)
(2) ON FAN SIDE PANELS Y
(2)ON SIDES OF FUEL TANK = h
! 4 1 6Y-4614 2 FILM-WARNING (JUMPER CABLE) <)
i 5 1 5P-4086 1 FILM-WARNING (GROUND BLADE) )
6 1 8T-3514 2 FILM-WARNING (NO CLEARANCE)
7 1 135-6383 i FILM-WARNING (UNEXPECTED MOVEMENT) - 2 )
D
ey
L)
»
)
)
D)
L)
)
)
»
L)
L
53 )
i3
TN
i/
- )
)
)
o
)
»
)
— _ _ - D)
088 SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 1o0F2 SERP2488 )

E:}:f:




SERWCE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

116-9413 PLATE & FILM GP (contd.) : 100684608

07 | GRAPHIC #1

CONSOLE

STEERING

! ' ACCUMULATOR
VIEW C-C

QoO279126 §

sempaasszs . 20F2 7

SERWd&EQG?MENTANOSUPPUES_ 989




TN T T T

s SOUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES
Ti6-8475 PLATE & FILW GP
S/N: BHM7T-UP
ARABIC-
. AN ATTACEMENT )
SMCS-7405, 7557 i00684609
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER QrTy 1 2 3 4 5 & (PRODUCT LEVEL) PAGE
1 - 1 5P-9761 1 PLATE-WARNING (DO NOT OPERATE )
2 1 6v-0271 1 PLATE-MAIN FRAME (DO NOT DRILL OR WELD)
3 1 - BV-0252 4 FILM-WARNING {ROTATING FAN BLADES)
(2)}ON SIDES OF FUEL TANK
(2) ON FAN SIDE PANELS
4 1 6V-8831 2 FILM-WARNING (JUMPER CABLE)
5 1 6V-0249 1 FILM-WARNING {GROUND BLADE)
5] 1 8T-3517 2 FILM-WARNING (NO CILEARANCE}
7 1 135-6389 1 FILM-WARNING (UNEXPECTED MOVEMENT)
880 SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES Tof2 SEBP2488-2¢

et N T T e T S Sl Nt T e i et o4

ST




00684609

SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

116-9415 PLATE & FILM GP (contd.)

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

i e

= =~
N J
_,.hu ,\
e {

i~

il
e ——

VIEW 8-B

. SHIFT

CONSOLE

VIEW A~A

STEERING
CCUMULATOR

}
A

VIEW C~C

gooz7aies |

SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES . 99T

SEBP2488-26

ety

.

i’

R e




EQUIPMENT A N SUPPLIES

R0 g

b o
??3 - 6@23 PLATE & FILM gP
S/N: BHW1-uP
AN ATTACHMENT
SMCS-7405, 7557 100882153
REF  GRAFPHIC PART NAME © sEE
NOTE NO BEF PART NUMBER  QTY t 2 3 4 5 8 (PRODUCTLEVEL) PAGE
1 1 5P-8200 1 PLATE -WARNING (DO NOT OPERATE)
2 1 5P-4002 . 1 PLATE -MAIN FRAME (DO NOT DRILL OR WELD)
3 1 5P-1439 6 FILM-WARNING (ROTATING FAN BLADES)
(2)ON FAN SIDE PANELS
{2)0ON SIDES OF FUEL TANK
{1)}ON RH RADIATOR ACCESS PLATE
(1)LH RADIATOR SUPPQRT
5 1 6V-4614 2 FILM-WARNING (JUMPER CABLE USE) T
g 1 5P-4086 1 FILM-WARNING (GROUND BLADE)
7 1 8T-3514 2 FILM-WARNING (NO CLEARANCE)
8 1 135-6383 1 FILM-WARNING (UNEXPECTED MOVEMENT)
9 1 117-3302 1 GAUGE AS-DIPSTICK (POWER TRAIN OIL)
F 1 2Y-8414 1 GAUGE AS-OIL LEVEL (DIPSTICK) (ENGINE)
F-NOT SHOWN ‘ N

992  SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

T e

-

~
ety

iy

b v \./ S \_f N N N N L

o e

e
=




=
™
3
% g
©
Py :
[=)}
o
m Rl
] N
AR
e || )
& &
p =
> =]
5
)
=
== ,,
z "ﬂ(; i
= — =3
=S 3| <l = e
(a1 R L
>
il ]
. o
ol & "
= = A
| =5 5 ._H
"k
%F s NE .
o = :
= = =
ol 2 )
. mE
0 g -
3 2
3 =
1 L
o8] e )
N o _
B W § % m
=
.
<
fam
G.

!

" SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES 993

20f2

.SQBP2'488?2€§ S



g ‘ g £ i BT pop g m y . et 7
GERVIDE mwam “\i T AND SUPPLIES R )
1171-~1718 ?@@L BOX GP )
§/N: 5HM1-UP )
PART OF 112-4113 CHASSIS AR ;
SMCS-7259 ' - iotassasal
REF  GRAPHIC PART NAME SEE L
NOTE NO REF PART NUMBER aTy 1 2 3 4 5 & [PRODUCTLEVEL PAGE 3
1 1 129-7249 1 TOOL BOX - :
P 1 5p-8502 1 FADLOCK GP (TOOL BOX) )
A 1 5p-g500 1 KEY (TOOL BOX)
A 1 8Y-6364 1 SLEEVE 2
3 1 ~EK.6107 4 _ BOLT-LOCKING (8/8-16X0.75 IN) 3
4 1 5p-1075 4 WASHER-HARD (10.2X22.5X3WM THK) .
A NOT PART OF ‘THIS GROUP ) )
. )
)
)
X \
rd
‘ )
)
0 o
»
3-4 )
T
— PRI
Rl
Oy
: /).{:
-
B}
).
)
i
)
1 \ )
2 .
GRAPHIC #1 00109173 yi
4 ;
»:
fof1 | gEBP2488-26

,9_9-35" SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

e mesa b E A A,
NSRRGSR B L m&ﬁm».m&w&mm
ey




PART NUMBER INDEX
Part Page Part Page Part © Page Part : Page
0 0S-1594 . . ... 20 66 1D-0503 .. ... 762
_ 41 68 764
0L-0364 . .. .. 66 4z 76 766
01.-0478 . . ... 664 66 109 768
665 68 . 332 770
675 86 1A-2457 .. . .. 116 10-1313 .. ... 312
OL-1026 . . . . . 380 90 120 10-4540 . . . . . 12
oL-1143 . .. . . as 333 1A-4850 . .. . . 929 18
68 670 1A-5822 ... .. 854 , 76
oL-1178 . . . .. 522 05-1604 . . . . . 359 1A-8063 .. ... 802 1D-4541 . .. . . 48
oL-1329 . .. .. 10 05-1608 . . . . . 68 1A-B537 . 4+ » - 762 1D-4569 . . . . . 528
OL-1351 . .. .. 19 05-1614 . . . . . 125 1B-0676 . ... . 116 iD-4595 . ... . 36
90 0S-1615 . . .., 124 117 10-4612 . .« o . 802
109 140 120 1D-4627 . . . . . 496
OL-1352 .. ... 14 144 _ 121 500
' 38 05-1616 . . . . . 128 312 iD-4628 . . .. . 567
39 143 314 568
78 08-1617 . . . . . 14 316 571
OL-2070 .. ... a7 16 540 10-4689 .. ... 535
; 66 22 541 10-4717 . . . . . 101
e 76 68 546 102
Lo . 136 05-1618 .. ... a1 1B-0836 . . ... 281 1B-5119 . . . .« 772
% 05-0509 .. ... 18 42 . 286 1D-5120 . .. . . . 664
- 670 60 1B-2578 . . ... 312 : . 665
05-1566 . . . . . 46 05-1619 . . . .. 57 314 1F-0748 ... .. 159
_ 536 71 316 : 164
08-1571 . . . . . 66 _ 74 - 541 614
664 _ 84 _ .. 547 676
_ 865 ; 106 1B-2713 . . . - . . 841 678
05-1573 . .. .. 567 05-1621 . . . .. 572 842 . . 680
. 568 05-1748 .. ... 41 1B-2790 . . ... 60 . 682
05-1576 . . ... 40 _ 42 .. 68 _ 584
a5-1579 . .. . . 359 05-1756 . . ... 334 1B-28686 ..... -. 573 686
ara ' 336 1B-3057 ... .. 280 : 688
05-1585 . .... . 500 ) 348 . 286 _ . 690 ;
528 788 1B-4038 .. . . . 608 . 692 I
608 08-1873 . . . . . as2 _ 812 _ 696 |
612 - 485 1B-4046 . ... . -. 608 698 l
0$-1587 . . ... 44 486 _ 612 ' 762 i
528 . 487 1B-4208 .. ... 802 ‘ 764
05-1888 . . ... 57 488 1B-4367 . . . . - 533 . 766
70 OT-0055 . . ... 88 18-8174 . . ... 76 ' 768
76 92 ' 84 1F-0750 .. ... 96
78 136 ' 86 192
511 OT-0065 . ... . 14 : 90 . 216
05-1589 . . ... 12 72 280 ‘ 285
15 - 84 _ 287 503
21 0T-0102 . . - . « 66 608 504
528 OT-0573 .. ... a8 612 507
0S-1590 . . ... 71 39 1B-5355 . . ... 106 508
73 ov-0196 . . . .. 118 112 510
' 74 120 1B-7709 . . .. . 36 511
75 ov-0375 ... .. 496 58 - . 518
: 84 500 iB-B704 . . ... 116 520 !
05-1591 . . . .. 38 120 ' 530 i
‘ 39 312 546
f 78 1 314 881 i
- 101 316 ‘ _ 840
: 102 1A-0224 . .. .. 802 18-8705 . . . . . 160 942, :
136 141135 . . . . . 41 162 1F-1006 . . . . - 72
355 42 1B-8709 .. ... 72 1F-1599 .. ... 935 | i
670 1A-1415 , . ... - - B08 1B-8737 ... .. 664 1F-4622 . ... . 312
05-1592 . .. . . 496 812 ) 665 - ose
‘ 500 1A-1460 . . . . . 528 16-1895 . . . . . 514 316 foL
576 1A-2029 . . .. . 62 1-2251 .. . . . 37 _ . oBar
» PRIMARY BEFERENCE e e
SEBP2488:26 PART NUMBER INDE




R

s

ST M AR ER i Yo
) T NUMBER INDE
Part Page Part Page Part Page Part Page
547 670 1P.4694 . .. .. 346 604
1F-5338 . . ... 34 1L-5081 .. ... 66 1P-8367 .. ... 20 1U-8698 . 496
516 1L-6831 .. ... 796 1P-6452 . . 153 1U-8846 . . ... 280
1F-7958 . . . . . 573 798 1P-6872 “ o 658 1V-6341 .. ... 147
608 1L.-7388 . . .. 612 1P-7008 .. ... 228 121
612 1L-9048 . .. 160 234 W-1669 . . . . 144
802 1M-1230 . .. . 8a1 240 1W-1695 . . . .. 138
1F-8488 . .. 362 ' 842 PP-THE ... .. 552 144
1H-0337 .. ... 712 1M-3003 ... .. 278 1P-7297 . ., 79 1W-1698 . - 144
714 iM-3780 ..., .. 356 1P-7346 . . 73 W-1699 . .. .. 144
1H-1028 . .. .. 554 1M-4695 . , 360 75 1W-2481 ... .. 4
656 iM-4969 . .. ., 246 w-7521 .. ... 278 6
756 M-6119 . ... . . 246 1P-8956 ", . . .. 54 ‘B124
1H-3244 . ... . 156 247 1R-0658 . . . 78 wW-3285 .. ... 149
162 252 TR-0718 . . . . 350 1W-3286 . . . 140
246 253 1R-0722 ., . 672 1W-3306 - 894
253 258 iR-0750 . . ... 127 896
259 264 15-0994 . .. .. 618 898
265 iM-6120 ... .. 246 622 200
1H-3338 . . .. 826 247 626 902
828 252 630 2904
832 253 634 1W-3597 . 146
834 . 258 638 _ B153
. 1H-3340 . .. .. 806 i 264 644 iw-3802 ... 4
908 1m-6718 . 755 15-1953 . . . 140 6
. 910 1M-7643 . . 107 15-2342 ... . 224 ¥ 37
912 1N-3576 . . . »26 228 1W-3851 .. ... 8
1H-5514 . . ... 76 iN-3800 . . ... 128 234 ‘ 9
TH-7339 .. ... 578 1N-3802 .. 128 240 »198
584 iN-3824 . ... 63 18-3618 .. ... 645 1W-3900 . 45
608 1N-3958 .. . . . 84 15-5304 . . . 52 W-4098 . ... 128
612 iN-4102 , .. .. 63 i5-5440 . . 140 1W-4243 ... 128 |
TH-7724 .. ... 541 IN-4287 .. .. B844 15-7251 . . . 248 1W-4402 ... .. 41
‘ 547 914 247 1W-4405 . ... . 23
1H-8306 .. ... 150 iN-4206 .. ... 4 252 iw-s300 30
i52 6 253 1W-5634 .. ... N
1H-B456 . . . . . 906 S B 18 258 41
208 1N-5899 598 259 iW-5912 . . 144,
10 600 265 1W-8084 . ... . 378
912 802 15-7282 .. ... 246 386
TH-8720 .. ... 642 _ ; 604 247 1W-6523 . . 128
1d-2860 .. ... 334 1P-0436 . .., 143 252 1W-6558 ., . . . 86
‘ 336 1P-0451 ., . ... 114 253 90.
348 1P-0604 . . ... 292 258 1W-6588 . 4.
1J-4757 .. ... 334 296 264 8
336 308 15-9110 - 346 »54
348 310 15-9540 26 1%-6987 142
tJ-85829 ., ... 50 P-1367 .. .. . 60 28 W-7816 ., . ... 45
14-9671 .. ... 712 1P.2378 . . 879 15.9543 .. 54 1W-8793 . , 518
714 881 159503 . ., . 378 520
1K-6870 , . ... 150 1P-2497 . . . . 128 382 1W-8167 .. ... 134
152 1P-2636 .. .. 334 390 136
iK-6872 ... .. 535 336 391 1W-9168 ... .. 134
790 348 382 _
782 1P-2662 ., . . . 334 756 1W-8169 . 134
796 336 757 ’ 135
o 798 348 1T-0416 . .. 136
1K-6985 . ., .. 86 19-2807 NP 972 17-0738 .. 328 1W-9171
' a0 1P.4246 . . ... 4 330 1Y-0684
1L-0509 .. ... 350 8 394 :
-2279 .. ... 876 »61 396
1L-3769 . .. .. 126 1p-hs77 ... L. 350 17-0785 . 76
1L-4349 ., . .. 670 1P-4578 .. .. 350 iU-3998 . . . 508
1L-4775 ... .. 579 1P-4693 - 348 : 800 2A-1162
1L-5072 . .. .. 58 536 602 2A-1538
b PRIMARY HEFERENCE
B2 PART NUMBEH INDEX




i
o | PART NUMBER INDEX _
(R Part Page Part Page Part . . Page Part Page
- _
. 20-3211F . 0. - - 82 2B-9373 . .. .. 356 465 485
( 355 2D-0626 . . . . 796 466 ' 486
P 752 798 467 487
v 754 20-2507 . « - . - 440 _ 468 488
- 2A-3398 .. . . . 509 442 ' 469 489
o 2A-3798 . . . . . 19 444 470 7 492
0 2A-4429 . . . . . 30 448 471 493
o 2A-4639 . . . . . 38 _ 448 472" 494
C 2A-8546 . . . . . 148 450 ‘ 473 20-2511 . . .. . 440
( % 2A-6570 . . 4 . . 641 452 474 442
N 2A-6808 . . . . . 822 ‘ a54 475 444
] 2A-6926 . ... . 962 456 , 476 446
b 964 458 a77 " 448
( ?“ 2A-6928 . . . . . 962 : 461 478 450
5 3 964 462 479 452
L 2A-6929 ... . - 962 483 480 454
iy 964 164 485 456
. 2A-6938 . . . . . 362 465 486 488
) 2A-8940 . . . . . 85 466 487 489
> 2A-6941 . . ... 85 ' 467 488 20-2565 . . . . . a41
B ? 2A-6985 .. ... PB8B8 468 489 443
;Y 919 469 492 445
" . 924 470 493 447
) 2A-7081 . . ... . 618 471 494 : 449
622 _ a7z 20-2509 ... . . 440 ' 451
634 “ - a73 a4t a53
638 a74 442 ' 458
2A-T089 . . . - . 762 475 ‘ 443 o 457
: 764 476 ‘ 444 458
766 477 _ 445 : 459
788 ' 478 446 ' 460
770 a79 447 486
2A-7136 . . . . . 518 . 480 448 T 487
2A-7184 .. .. . 822 ' - 483 ‘ 449 ' 482
2A-7304 . . . . . 24 486 450 20-2654 . . . . - 486
o - 96 ' 487 ' 451 . 487
2A-T326 . . .4 s 518 ‘ 1 452 490
oB-0858 ..... < 28 ' 489 ‘ 453 2Di4202 . . .. - 670
' - 80 493 _ 454 20.5238 . . . . . 508
o 2B-0941 . . - . . 6186 494 455 2D-5572 .4 . . - 805
{0 ‘ 618 20-2508 . . . . . 440 456 2D-6006 . . - - - 556
N - 619 341 as7 2D-6235 . . . . 390
) 622 442 : 458 s 756
0y ' 623 443 459 841
. L 444 460 842
) * . 634 445 461 2D-638B6 . . . . . 541
R - . 638 446 462 ' 547
- 2B-0947 . . . . . 340 447 463 2046642 . . . . . 334
o 42 448 464 336
L 2B-2673 . . .. . 762 449 465 340
O ' ' 764 450 466 a2
e 766 451 467 20-7325 . . 4. . 541
' ' 768 o 452 468 546
: 770 ' 453 469 2D-8009 . ... . 356
2B-2694,. . - - . 72 454 470 an-8154 . . . . . 608
. 2B-2695 . . . . . 12 . 455 471 612
% ’ 14 456 472 2D-8652 . . . - - 588
e . 18 ' 457 473 . 590
s . 7% . 458 "474 2F-2200 . . .. - 129
(i JB-3147 . . . . . 362 459 475 2F-8057 . . « .« - 533
; 2B-3148 . . ... - 362 460 476 574
2B-7410 .. ... . 608 461 477 : 575
612 : 482 478 2F-8509 . . . . - 660
28-8343 . . .. - 116 : 463 479 26G-0478 . . . . . 808 |-
e ©1z20 o _ 464 480 26-0617 . . .. . 184 |-
A A T O S

*PRIWARY REFERENCE .
SEBP2488:26. 0 T

. PART.NUMBER INDE




.

r o - ,-.‘ e i r; M : e ,,; e S S OSSN . ST T e PO )
“ VT NUMBRER INDEX )
Part Page Part Page Part : Page Part Page | . )
_ )
26-0988 .. ... 184 2G-8747 . . .. . 684 ' 680 868
2G-1034 .. ... 552 686 ‘ 682 2G-B768 . . . . . 496 Y
26-3219 ... .. 505 688 . 684 - 506 )
762 690 686 2G-8777 . . « » . 496 ;
764 692 688 s00) )
766 26-6748 . . . . . 676 690 26-5098 .. ... 567
768 678 692 e | )
26-3221 .. ... 505 ‘ © 680 696 ST p
762 : 682 698 26-9103 . . . . . 567
764 684 2G-6757 .. ... 676 568 § - )
766 686 678 571
768 688 680 2G-9758 .. ... 196 |
2G-3865 . .. .. 496 690 . 682 26-9791 ... .. 362
500 692 ' 684 2H-1507 . . . . . 248 Y
2G-3967 . . ... 569 696 686 2H-3429 .. ... 126 § 45
570 698 688 200 '
26-3971 . .. .. 759 2G-6749 . . . . . 678 ‘ 690 206 ;
760 684 692 2H-3740 .. ... 496 \
T 26G-4332 . ... 802 666 £96 500 /
2G-5493 . . ... 618 688 598 2H-3746 . . ... so2f
622 690 26-7097 . . . . . 886 2H-3764 .. . .. : 772 :
626 . 692 ‘ 888 2H-3786 . . .. . 574 | )
630 696 ., 2G-7098 ..... 886 U -~ -7
634 698 888 2H-3920 ..... 162 )
638 26-6751 . . . .. 676 26-7309 .. ... 802 184 )
26-5667 .. ... 496 . 678 26-7387 .. ... 497 218
500 680 500 966 b
. 576 682 501 067 )
265673 .. ... 496 684 26-7388 . .. .. 497 . 2H-3922 . . ... 213 )
' 500 - 686 , 500 900 :
2G-5745 . . . . . 487 668 , ‘ 501 902 )
2G-6285 . . . . . 556 _ 690 2G-7728 . 1. .. 802 904 b
26-8337 . . . . 536 692 2G-8096 . .. .. 276 2H-3928 . . . .. 667
2G-6595 . .. .. 4861 696 26-8233 .. ... 788 668 3
462 698 26-8241 ... .. 879 2H-3931 ... .. 648 \
463 26-6752 . . ... , 676 881 649 J
464 678 26-8242 . . . .. 879 650 S
485 680 ' 881 2H-3932 ... .. 136
466 682 2G-8572 . . . .. 822 2H-3934 . .. .. 136 b
467 . 684 864 2H-3940 . .. .. 652
a68 686 _ 868  2H-5001 ..... 334}
469 588 879 336 3
470 © 690 881 2H-6489 . . . .. 281
a71 692 26-8573 . .. . . 822 ‘ 286 )
472 696 . 864 2H-8480 .. . .. 360
473 698 ' 868 2H-909% ... .. 552 )
474 26-6753 .. ... 680 879 2H-9247 .. . .. 608 | ..
475 584 . g81 612 )
476 688 °  26-8609 ... .. 576 2H-9889 .., ... 618 § )
477 696 2G-8615 ... .. 496 622
478 26-6754 ... .. 688 500 626 )
479 592 26-8624 . ! .., 496 , 630
480 2G-6755 . .. .. 676 500 . 634 )
485 678 2G-8626 .. ... 496 638 -
487 680 500 24-0157 .. . .. 126 )
493 682 26-8631 ... .. 496 280 8
o 494 ‘ 634 . 500 ‘ 288
26G-6664 .. . . . 851 636 606 2J-3505 . .. .. 496 3
852 688° 2G-8633 . 0. .. 496 500 N
26-8695 , . . . . 608 690 ) 500 24-3506 . . . . . 346§
612 _ 692 2G-B74% ... .. 496 608 Y
26-6740 .. . .. 682 696 ' 500 612 B
686 698 26-8742 ... .. 496 ‘ 768 )
692 26-6756 . ., . . . 676 o 500 802§
698 o 678 2G-8767 ... .. 884 2J-6089 L, . . .. 752§ - )
)
> PHINARY REFERENGE . : ) : )

B4 PART NUMBER INDEX SEBP24§B26




PART NUMBER INDEX

Part Page  "Part Page - Part ‘ Page Part Page
753 . 264 »71 28-5100 . . . . . 670
754 20-3331 . .. .. 540 2P-2587 .. ... 60 28-5658 . . .. . 25
24-6274 .. ... 278 - - 54t 2pP.2547 .. ... 65 . 28
2J-6356 . . ... 345 546 2P-2685 . .. .. 153 25.6692 . . ... a1
2J-7761 . . .. . 670 547 2P-2697 .. ... 65 28-7383 . .. .. 125
2J-8163 . .. .. 496 2L.-5893 . .. .. 810 2P-2717 .. 70 25-8439 .. ... 345
_ 500 2L-7693 . . . . . 118 - 354 25-9255 . . ... 270
2K-0120 .. ... 796 120 355 272
798 2M-0849 . . . . . 567 2P-2719 ., ... 62 2T-2243 .. ... 132
2K-0419 . . ... 505 568 70 2V-0099 . . . .. 813
762 788 2P-2720 . .. .. 62 848
764 2m-0912 . . . .. 258 70 2v-4331 .. ... 528
766 . : 264 2p-2721 ..., 70 2V-4387 .. .. - 192
768 2M-0913 . . . .. 258 2P-3201 ... .. 20 2V-7859 . .. . . 117

g ‘ 264 2P-4339 . .... 813 121 |

2K-0420 .. ... 565 2M-1908 . . . . . 540 ‘ 848 2V-8259 .. ... 270 ‘x

566 ' 546 2P-6105 . .. .. 4 212 y.
2K-0703 .. ... 796 20-4009 . . . . . 510 6 . 274

798 511 » 66 2W-1086 . . .. - 22§

C2K-2773 . ... 116 894 2P-6132 . .. .. 84 20-2216 . .. . . 128§

' 120 ' 896 2P-6200 . . . . . 4 2W-2410 . . ... B128})°
2K-2882 .. ... 116 898’ 6 - 146
o . 120 ‘ 800 ' »38 2W-3282 .. ... 4

CPK-4233 . . . . ., 790 ‘. 902 2P-6224 . . . .. 4 ‘ 6 j

‘ 792 204 8 p127 |

C . 798 2M-5407 . . . . . . 66 ‘ P56 2W-4160 . . . . . at

2K-4821 . . ... 1586 2M-7819 . . ... 128 2P-6493 . .. .. 4 - 6 !

: 160 2M-9346 . . . .. 224 6 E »138 |- &

: ' 162 2M-9780 .. ... . 48 » 65 2wW-4561 . . .. . 78 ) |

4 2K-4973 ... ... 1ot 132 2P-6529 . .. .. 4 2W-4837 . .. .. 30 5
A S . o102 . - 278 6 2W-5240 ..... 76
70 280 »21 2W-5448 . . ... 146

790 _ . 286 2P-B530 . . . . . 4 2W-6091 . . ... 54 :

792 - 362 6 2W-6102 . . . . . 129 |- [

796 618 P20 wW-8103 .. ... 128 §°

798 ) 622 2pP-6855 . .. .. 4 2W-6104 . . . . . 128 i
. 810 630 6 206134 .. ... 25
940 834 P62 20-6688 . . .. . 126
. 942 . 638 2P-8540 . . . .. 794 2W-7060 . . ... 4
2K-5108 ... .. 334 712 2P-8746 . . . .. 71 T 6
. 336 714 74 : b 84
. 348 2N-0828 . . .. . 128 2P-8886 . . . .. 12t 2W-7234 ... .. 153
T 2K-5109 .. ... 334 2N-1287 . . . . . a7 2P-9556 . .. .. 128 20-7255 . . ... 86
336 48 2P-9647 . . . . . 4 ' 90
- 348 2N-2766 . . . .. 107 6 2W-T2Z79 . ... »76
2K-5830 .. ...  B22 114 »52 : 78
2K-6061 ... .. 940 2N-2878 . .. . . 146 2R-0694 . .. .. 556 20-7280 . . ... 4
842 (2N-3378 ... .. 48 2R-0719 . .. .. 556 6
2K-6413 ... .. 806 2N-9421 . . . .. 116 2R-0724 . .. .. 556 »78
2K-6830 . . ... 594 120 2R-1600 . .. .. 509 2W-7400 . . . . . 129
2K-7471 . ... 802 2P-0220 .. . .. 12 2R-1922 ... .. 900 2W-7678 . . .. . 86
2K-7979 ... .. gzz2 _ 15 902 29-8003 .. ... »86
2K-8199 .. ... 718 2P-0698 . . ... 8 904 88
718 »43 28-0736 . .. .. 36 2W-8143 .. ... 516
: 720 2p-1168 . . . . . 41 58 20W-9062 . . . .. 10
{ 722 2P-1170 . . . . - 72 26-1382 ... .. 116 2W-9162 . . . .. 61
‘ 724 2P-1279 . . . . . 751 120 2W-98305 . . ... 129
% . 726 , 752 25-1541 . .. .. 66 2v-2168 . .. .. 970
e : 728 753 26-2923 ... .. 12 2Y-3209 . . ... 877
.730 754 48 ‘ 970
732 2P-1692 . . ... 10 25-3029 .. ... 281 2Y-4071 . . ... 510

' 734 2P-1738 . . . . . 52 : 286 2Y-5206 . ... . 6

736 2P-1738 . . . . . 66 25-4078 . . . .. 542 p23 |0

. 738 2P-1781 . . .. . 72 712 2Y-5229 . . ... asz P

© 200273 ... 258 2P-1784 . . ... 8 _ 714 2Y-5755 . . ... 674 ]

B PRIMARY REFERENGE

SEBP2485.26: PAAT NUMBER INDE




R e BTG BT

PART NUMBER INDEX_

Part Page Part Page Part Page Part Page
2Y-7389 . ... . 10 3B-8489 . . ... 496 3E-0134 . .. .. 202 192
2Y-7540 . . . . . 970 500 © 208 3E-B776 . . . .. 196
2Y-8414 . . .. . 092 532 3E-0135 . . . .. 202 3E-B782 . .. .. 180
2Y-8980 . ... . 68 576 208 SE-B815 . . ... 188
2Y-9326 . ... . 52 772 3E-0136 ... .. 202 . 192
2Y-9678 . . . . . ] 796 208 SE-8817 . . ... 270
b 82 798 3E-0137 ... .. 202 272

2Y-9800 . . . . . 9 802 208 274
3B-8822 . . ... 222 3E-0138 . .... 202 3E-8821 ... .. 838

: 538 208 839

3 3B-8921 . . ... 300 3E-0139 . .. .. 202 840

: 304 ) 208 3E-8825 .. ... 184
3B-0551 . .... 76 3C-1884 . . . .. 885 3E-0140 . .. 202 : 188
3B-0623 . ... . 30 3p-2824 .. ... 144 208 180
3B-06845 .. ... &0 345 SE-0141 . . ... 202 192
3B-1915 . . ... 12 641 208 196
15 642 3E-0142 . ... . 202 270

38 870 208 272

39 7568 3E-07143 . . ... 202 274

52 3D-2898 .. ... 144 208 276

71 30-2081 .. ... as2 3E-0144 . .. .. 202 318

74 3D-4004 . .. .. 312 _ 208 322

78 3D-4245 . . ... 378 3E-0145 . . ... 202 838

355 382 208 839

3B-4505 . .. .. 16 386 3E-0400 . . ... 849 840
3B-4506 . .. .. 645 3D-4904 . . . .. ’ 802 3E-3365 . .. . . 322 3E-9326 ... .. 184
3B-4508 . ... . 505 3D-8508 . . ... 340 3E-3368 . ... . 194 S3E-9327 . . . - 270
38-4607 . ... . 116 ‘ 342 3E-3890 . .. .. 848 272
120 3D-6689 . ..., . 373 3E-4048 . . ... 888 274

556 3D-8317 . . . . 129 926 3E-8330 . . ... 838

822 3p-8747 . . . . . 841 BE-4302 i .. .. 658 839

3B-4610 . ... . 556 842 . 660 840
3B-4615 . ... . 510 3D-8748 .. ... 841 3E-5239 . ... . 224 3E-9367 . . ... 224
3B-4618 . .. . . 496 842 3E-5383 . . ... 246 : 228
500 3D-8749 . 841 - : 252 234

574 842 258 240

875 3D-8752 . . . .. 841 3E-5454 ., . . . . 156 3E-9413 e 890

38-4628 . .. .. 618 842 3E-6914 . . .. . 37 891
622 ab-8884 . . . . . 538 3E-7279 .. ... 246 892

634 3D-8913 . .. .. 540 253 3E-9763 . . 184

638 546 259 3E-9865 . . ... 822

3B-4647 . . . W . 573 552 265 3F-0379 ... .. 200
3B-5320 . ... . 762 ap-9609 . . . .. 116 BE-7417 . « v 858 206
764 120 ' 660 3F-5108 . .. . . 781

766 3E-0109 . . ... 218 BE-TZ75 « . v o . 200 782

768 270 206 783

770 272 3E-7885 . .. .. 148 784

3B-5325 ., .. .. 806 274 3E-8005 . . ... 328 ~ 786
3B-5329 . ... . 569 276 330 787
570 3E-0125 . . ... 202 3E-8006 . . . .. 394 3F-75%14 . . ... 822

3B-6753 . .. . . 772 208 . 396 3F-9BB6 . . . . . 676
788 BE-O127 ... .. 202 3E-B020 . .. .. 845 678

3B-6769 . ... . 532 208 - 894 680
38-7255 . . .. . 47 3E-0128 . . . .. 202 886 682
38-7721 .. ... 541 208 898 684
| 547 3E-0129 . . ... 202 200 686
T3B-7732 ... .. 350 208 902 688
3B-7733 . . ... 532 3E-0130 . .. .. 202 . 904 690
38-7746 .. ... 522 208 3E-8320 . 265 692
3B-7764 ... .. a7 3E-0131 . . ... 202 3E-8700 . . ... 5194 696
48 208 259 698

567 3E-0132 ... .. 202 265 3G-0381 .. ... 670

568 208 3E-B763 . ... . 190 3G-1701 . .. . . 854

BT SE-0433 . .. .. 202 276 866

..... 496 208 BE-B772 ... .. 184 858

RIMARY REFERENCE o
PART'NUMBER INDEX SEBP2488-26

ik

Ny




'\.,/.

o

-

S

P
i

O

Part

3G-2579
362581

3G-2892
3G-3265

36-3458
3G-3498
3G-3726

3G6-3835
3G-6659
3G -6891
36G-6906
3G-6907
36G-8997
- 3H-0107

3H-2900

3H-3243
3H-8538

3d4-1807

» . PRIMARY
185-26.

PART NUMBER INDEX

REFERENCE ... "

o g oEx B

Page Part Page Part . Page Part Page

. . 796 753 8K-2527 ... .. 770 524
. 796 754 3K-2869 .. ... 533 526
798 755 3K-5733 . . ... 120 540

..... 670 3J-5389 .. ... 362 3K-6060 . .. .. 248 546
..... 864 34-5390 . .. .. 76 E 252 626
868 84 258 646

872 536 264 813

826 3J-5686 .. . . . 810 540 848

R 858 3J-6019 . .. .. 26 541 858
..... 670 3J-6956 . . . .. 294 546 948
..... 745 ' 396 . 547 952
746 34-7354 ... .. 60 822 35-2173 ... .. 280

750 : 68 3K-8280 ., ... 312 38-2713 . . ... 21

Cas 128 128 : 547 : 58

. . 532 132 3K-8460 .. ... 58 116
C e 656 278 3K-8782 ... .. 174 117
c e 656 318 188 120
..... 656 320 ' 190 121
. 656 322 192 136
..... 667 345 218 541
668 348 220 547

. 270 378 276 35-5496 . . ... 28

272 . 382 ‘ . 318 . 30

274 386 o 838 35-6048 . . . . . 247

526 842 839 252

813 646 : 840 253

849 712 _ 862 258

...... 61 714 : 966 264
. 314 . 747 - 967 35-6050 .. ... 247

316 3J-8500 . . ... 663 3K-9520 .. ... 184 ‘ 252

e 127 3K-0196 . . . .. 359 342886 ... .. 4 253
132 3K-0360 .. ... 68 s 6 258

146 ‘ 132 , »10 o 264

224 280 3p-0009 . .. .. 128 35-7023 .. ... 584

228 286 3P-0337 . .. .. 304 v 586

234 328 3P-0887 ., .... 345 592

240 362 3P-146% . ... . 567 594

259 616" _ 788 35-8313 . . .. . 30

265 618 3P-1823 ... .. 47 35-8652 . . ... 3485

280 622 ‘ 48 3T-0049 .. ... 922

286 626 3P-1896 . .. .. 30 3T-0050 .. ... 224

318 630 3P-1932 ... .. 646 541

320 634 3P-3839 . .... 524 _ 547

322 638 3P-9498 . . ... 711 3T-0688 .. ... 345

328 842 : N 714 3T-0849 .. ... 662

330 644  3P-9847 .. ... 85 3T-1480 . ... . 240

345 645 35-0004 .. ... 356 3T-1887 .. ... 160

350 646 35-1349 ... .. 802 3T-2662 .. ... 184

378 658 35-2093 . ... . 184 3r-3045 ... .. 246

3g2 714 192 252

386 716 218 259

394 718 . 220 265

396 720 222 3T-3047 .. ... 264

562 722 224 3T-3048 .. ... 222

615 724 ' 228 224

642 728 e 234 228

712 728 , 240 234

714 730 246 240

740 732 . 252 858

744 734 258 37T-3422 .. ... 200

745 736 _ 265 . 206

746 738 . p 270 3T-3434 .. ... 200

750 742 ' 272 ' 206

751 B £ B 274 3T-4377 . ... . 360

752 BK-0986 . . . . . 359 276 3T-5760 . ... . 246




2 IR R 1 B 5

i

b - PART NUMBER INDEX

LS Y T A A S o

Part Page Part Page Part Page Part . Page

252 134 759 4F-4097 . . . ., 660 j
258 136 ‘ 760 aF-g024 ..., 128 y
264 148 4an-4895 . ., ., 117 4F-7115 , . ... 751
3T-5783 ... .. 510 247 121 4F-7389 ..., , 350
3T-8352 . .., .. »156 253 312 4F-7390 ., .. . 278
158 259 314 AF-7952 .., .. 357
3T-8354 ... .. 156 265 316 4F-7857 ..., ., 125 i
3T-8655 ... ., 218 518 4D-5282 . ., _, 334 138
220 520 336 4F-g503 .., .. 1186
966 4B-4276 ., . . ., 390 4D-5497 . ., .. 536 120
267 48-4283 . . .., 962 4D-6086 , , . . . 802 4F-9653 ., ... 608
3T-6774 . ... . 841 964 4D-6203 , .. ., 516 612
_ B4z : 966 4aD-6482 . .., . 929 4H-0084 .., ... 378 )
. 3T-7059 .. ... 885 967 4D-6585 ., , _, 538 _ : 386 /
3T-7068 .. ... »885 968 4D-8695 ., ., ., 346 AH-6147 ., .., 538 )
962 48-4314 , ., . . 823 394 . 540
264 4B-4910 . . . . . 58 396 546 )
966 4B-5271 .. ... 645 4D-6716 . .. . . 354 854 )
967 4B-5272 .. ... 812 355 44-6520 .. . .. 334
a68 4B-5275 .., .. 851 4D-6885 ., . ., 541 336
8T-7088 ... .., 885 852 547 348 §
3T-8236 ... .. 712 48-5323 .. .., 276 4p-7246 ... .. 808 4H-6996 ., . . . . 608 § -
714 4B8-5387 .. .., 26 4p-7388 . .., .. 948 612
3V-0613 ... .. 510 28 950 aH-7869 ., ., ., , 198
3v-3816 . ... . 950 4B-7270 ... .. 536 852 ¢ 4H-9105 .. ... 278
3v-460q , ., . ., 218 4B-9365 . ... . 138 ap-7v33 L .. ., . 562 4J-0520 .., ... 350
: 274 48-9782 ..., . 26 " 615 4J-0521 ., ., , 642
3w-gezz .., ., 264 28 4D-7794 ., . ., 184 4J-0522 ., ., . 350
aw-a871 . . .., 822 72 188 44-2506 ., .., 318
aw-728a | . ., ., 790 4B-9880 . .. ., 72 ) 192 320.
792 3s2 220 322
JwW-72586 ... .. 790 4D-0577 . .., .. 540 229 d 378
792 541 224 182
3y-2806 .., ... 822 546 228 386
: 547 234 4J-2667 , . ... 312
: 4D-0582 ., . ., 540 240 314
4 541 : ' 246 316
‘ : : 546 252 4dizgi4 ... .. 5471
4B-1280 ., ... 276 547 258 547
4B-1326 , , . . . 150 4D-1135 ., ... . 554 264 4J-3915 , ., . . 830.¢
4B-2043 , .. .. 156 401138 , . ., ., 554 270 836
4B-2049 , .. ., 200 4b-1322 , . .., 394 272 4J-5468 , ., ., . 816 |.
202 396 . 274 618
206 4p-2207 ... ., 744 532 . 622
208 745 670 626
222 746 _ 858 . 630
894 750 - 950 634
896 : 751 ap-8l14s ., . . . 509 ‘ 638
898 752 4p-9988 , . . ., 716 846 2
g 900 753 718 aL-5477 .. ... 101 |
| 202 754 720 102 )
. 904 40-2498 . ., . ., 116 722 :
: 46-3388 . .. .. 48 . 120 724 )
! 68 4D-2560 ., , ., . 540 726 3
: 143 545 728
854 ap-2847 . .. . . 854 730 b
856 4p-2888 . ... ., 645 732 . i
. 48-3604 , , . ., , _ 772 40-3704 . ., .., 346 734 44-7533 ..., .. )
i ‘4B-seds .., . 19 496 736 - : )
26 500 738
. 28 536 4E-0645 , ., , . 247 3
48-4158 , , . , . 970 576 4E-2382 , .., . 646 ’
' 972 ap-4064 . . . . . 116 4E-4454 ., . . . 218 D
aB-4274 | ., . . 94 120 4F-3658 .., .., 786
96 4p-4375 .. ... 758 ' 787 J:
)
b PRIMARY BEFERENCE ).
B8  PART NUMBER INDEX )*




f.
= PART NUMBER INDEX
( ; ‘Part Page  Part Page  Part Page  Part Page
(...!W V
703 4K-3004 . . ... 7986 854 aN-5485 . .. . . 128
704 798 856 AN-5834 . . . . . 86
705 4K-3094 . . . .. 246 948 ~ 90
708 ' 252 4L-B459 . . . . . 54 AN-6404 . . . .. 128
707 258 688 4AN-6406 . . . . - 128
708 ' 264 692 AN-B40T . . . . . 128
709 4K-3150 . . . . . 786 4L-8337 ... .. 63 AN-7431 . .. .. 85
; C 710 ‘ 798 112 AN-TE21 . ... 202
A 712 4K-3330 . . ... »805 350 208
() 714 4K-4881 . . . . . 491 844 4N-8445 . .. .. 195
: 716 4K-5122 . . . . . 218 41.-9564 . .. .. 61 AN-9070 . ... . 140
718 . 838 4M-0061 . . . . . 842 AN-9170 . . . .. 280
720 839 4M-0200 . . . .. 848, 4§-9216 . . . . . 109
722 840 AM-1781 . ... . arg AP-1662 . . . .. 4
724 862 as2 , 6
726 966 386 > 195
728 967 AM-1827 . . ... 200 4P-1663 . . ... 195
730 4K-678T . . . . . 528 206 4P.2578 . . . . . 136
732 4K-7463 . . . . . 528 4M-1828 . .. .. 200 4P-2042 . .. .. 18
734 4K-7464 . . . . . 528 208 4P.3546 . . . . . 72
736 4K~8479 . . .. . 514 4M-1831 . .. .. 200 4P-3778 .. ..." 106
738 524 208 AP-3866 . . .. . k 14
4J4-8251 .. ... 870 526 aM-2381 ... .. - -382 4P-3977 . . . . . 14
4J-8252 .. . .. 870 4K-8603 . . . . . 281 4M-2969 . .. . . . 52 4P-4327 . . ... 106
C 4J-8524 .. ... 554 ' 286 am-5281 .. . .. 117 4pP-5524 . ... . 103
. 4J-8527 . ... . 554 4K-8659 . . . .. 528 . 121 o 104
4J-8922 .. ... 118 4K-8864 . . . . . 132 228 4P-7305 .. . . . 23
117 : 224 234 B 24
120 ' 246 240 APL7806 . . . . . 23
121 252 : . 524 o 24 |
312 4K-9097 . . . . . 510 526 4P 7826 . . ... a2 §-
314 4.-3641 . . ... . 66 860 4F.7B2T . .. .. 24
316 4L-5966 .. ... 848 am-5317 . .. .. 222 4P-7830 . . .. . 78 |
541 4L-6454 . . . .. 79 4M-8107 .« .« . 202 4P-7831 . .. .. 80 %
SR 547 : 94 . 296 4P.8480 . . . . . 140 |
44-8B997 . . . . . 138 96 : 308 4AP-B68Y .. ... . 972
4J-9224 .. ... 606 ‘ 118 ' 310 4P.9021 . . ... 140 |
449225 .. ... 588 117 41-6108 . . . . . 281 4P-9330 .. ... p134 :
"590 120 286 o 136 ]
598 121 AM-6109 . .. . 286 4P-9331 . .... B135
600 - 184 4M-6425 . . . . . 116 136 H
602 192 A 120 4P-9381 . ... . 134 :
604 . 224 541 AP-9382 . . . . . 134
44-9964 . . . .. 667 ' 228 4M-6480 . . . . . 68 4P<9385 .. ... 135
668 234 4M-B921 . .. . . - 670 4P-9386 . . . . . 135
AK-D367 . . . . . 334 240 4M-8953 .. . .. 352 4P.9809 . .. .. 105
336 259 485 4P-9828 . .. .. 140 !
348 265 486 4P-9832 . . ... 140 i
781 312 487 4P-9840 . . . . . 140 i
782 314 : 488 4P-9856 . . . . . 4
783 316 4M-8303 .. ... 124 . »24
784 350 4M-8973 . .. .. . 540 4PI9B5T . . . . . 24 2
786 ' 510 ‘ ‘ . 546 45-1936 .. ... 260 H
787 514 aN-0260 . . .. . 129 45-1962 . . . . . 876 il
820 "~ 518 aN-0432 .. ... 1290 45-4455 . . . . . 258 |
886 524 AN-1761 . . ... 125 : 646
888 526 aN-2953 . . . . . 128 4S-5780 . .. . . 164
‘928 530 AN-3287 ... .., 132 45-5838 . . .. . 278
4K-1388 . .. .. 712 540 > 143 48-5879 . ... . 328
714 . 548 AN-3732 ... .. 72 330
4K-14983 . . . . . 867 - 626 AN-3840 ... .. 76 : 836 fF. i
AK-2039 . . . . . a7s _ .. 645 aN-3841 . . . . . 76 48-7529 . ... . - 538
383 . 846 4N-5353 . . . .. 71 45-7558 . . . . . . 540
386 _ 812 - T4 - 546
756 T g2 aAN-5484 . . . . . 128 45-7606 . . . . . 538
4

> PRIMARY REFERENCE
SEBP2488-26




i

PART NUMBER INDEX

Part Page
4T-1708 . ... .. 747
47-1860 . .. .. 712

714

B 755

4T-4508 . ... . 747
4T-4935 . ..., . Ti2
714

C »742
aT-4942 .., ., . 742
4T-5070 ... .. 755

4T-5071 . . ... 755
47-5074 ... .. 747
4T-5613 . . ;.. 584

586

592

594

606

_A4T-6779 . ... . 582
583

4T-6780 ... .. 588
590

4T-6907 ... .. 577
A 578

S 580

596
. 597

4T-7571 .. ... 742

4T-8054 . .., . 606
: 648

648

: 850

S avepo1s L., ., . 528
4y.7890 . . .. . 810
4v-7891 ..., . 810

~4v:9804 -, . . ., 535
4v.9808 , . .. . 535
av-9810 . .., .. 535
aw-0452 . . ... 56
4W-1203 . .., .. 34
aw-1204 ..., . 34
aW-1309 . . ... 47

C4W-2042 . ... . 34
aw-23z21 ..., .. 72
aw-2322 .. ... 72
aw-5734 . ..., 146
AW-5735 ..., . 146
aW-5738 .., ... 23

‘ 24

AW-5739 . .. .. 54

awW-5974 . ., .. 4
8
. >332

aw-6868 . . ., . 128
aw-6869 , ., .. 140
aW-7629 . ..., . 124
a%.9057 . ..., 127

5

6A-3604 . ... . 34
BBLOSTT . . ... ‘802
5B-0841 . .. .. 840
o 342

348

Part

5B-1866

5B-6172

S5B-7652
5B-9079

5B.9318

§C-2890

5C-7423
5C-8312

5¢-9553

500269

500353

LI

4 4w s oa

.....

A s oa

.....

LR R

.....

* = % omom

.....

Page

116
120
810
930
932
26
28
41
42
716
718
720
722
724
726
728
730
732
734
736
738
36
160
199
219
246
252
253
259
265
547
848
894
896
898
00
oz
904
948
952
534
258
264
188
190
192
962
964
218
220
822
270
272
840
885
028
894
896
808
200
9202
204
344
348
496

Part

5D-0398 . .
50-0389 ., ...,
5D-0768 .. ...
5D-1026 .

5D-1288 .. ...

50-1911 .
5D-2645 .

50-3636

5D-4204 .
5D-4382 .

50-4988

6b-52086 . .. ..
8D-8538 . ..., .

5D-6644

Sb-g852 ., ., ..

50-6993 . . . .

5D-8994 .

5D-6996

3D-6897 , . ..

5D-6998

§D-7778
5D-7780
5D-8159

5D-8161 .

5D-9553

5D-9554 . .

. 6D-9629

50-9844

§F-0149 . . ...

5F-0304 .
5F-3106 .

EF-4899 . ....

5F-5434

5F-7054
5F-8000

5F-9144 . .

*

FPage

500
670
770
770
556
79
350
876
318
320
670
618
22
626
634
638
556
63
538
»554
626
770
314
316
762

764

766
768
533
851
852
851
852
851
852
851
852
B851
854
554
554
802
802
781
782
783
784
518
920
922
334
338
348
788
44
21
88
92
109
12
a8
136
358
128
378

Part

5H-2671

5H-6552
3H-7704
5H-7826
5H-8848

5H-8985

54-1036

5J-1086
5dJ-1248

5J-3658
5. -5402
5J-7010

5J-7333
5J-8150

54-8178
5J-8200
54-8225

5K-0871
5K-0906

5K-0983
5K-0984
5K-0985
5K-0987
S5K-0988
5K-0989
5K-0991
5K-1458

5K-1459

5K-2408

L L

-----

.....

. a4 ke

.....

.....

.....

Page

382
386
B56
848
946

b PRINARY REFERENCE

B10 PART'NUMBER INDEX

~

R N N N N R N N



Part

5K-2595
5K-5068

5K-5122
5K-5129
5K-5288
5K-5552
5K-5962
5K-7577
5K -8454

5K-9080
5K-9107

5K-9237
5K-9238

5K-9243

5L-1100
5L.-2030

5L-2031

[

5L.-4507

51.-7200
5M-2067

% PRIVAR

SEBP2

5M-2894

Ay oy i

Y REFERENCE

.....

.....

.....

‘P'age ]

B854
856
334
101
102
220
496
536
608
500
569
570

34
900
902
904
£08
812
6542
670
994

a7
540
546

65
656
334
336
' 348
334
336
348

" 247
253

259
265
184
712
714
14
19
20
21
a7
as
39
41
42
57
62
66
68
70
71
74
76
78
86
88
90
92
106
107
. 109
136

"PART NUMBER INDEX

Part . Page.
334
336
346
348
355
511
Btz
8940
942

5M-3062 . . . .. 85

94
96
121
184
188
192
196
220
224
228
234
240
246
252
258
264
270
272
274
318
320
511
514
516
518
520
. 540
541
546
. 54T
544
774
810
830
836
8786
948
952

5M-4606 . . . . . 58

SM-AT41 . . v . . 332

5M-6200 . . . . . 280

286

SM-8213 . . . . . 28

&8

84

86

90

280

286

538

540

546

5M-6214 . . . . . ‘28
: 45
127

Part Page

5M-6687 . . ... 247
253

259

265

5M-8212 . . . .. 6
¥ 970

972

5M-8500 . . . . . 117
121

822

5M-9695 . . . .. 956
957

EN-B553 . . . . . B 70

: 914
5N-8780 . .. .. 52
BP-0076 . .. .. 39
BP-0537 . . ... 124
127

128

138

148

195

ars

382

388

841

842

. _ . 885
S5P-0597 .. ... 109
5P.0599 ... .. 108
- 626
BP-0721 .. ... 541
547

BP-0747 . .. .. 246
247

252

253

258

259

264

265

..... 247
253

258

264

EP-0765 .. ... as0
5P-0767 . . . . 79
540

546

5P-0810 . . ... 628
634

638

5P-0811 .. ... 864
5P-1075 . . . .. 64
94

96

101

102

112

117

121

216

246

252

259

Part

5P-1076 . . . . . 117

5P-1262 . . . . . 85
5P-1295 . . .. . . 642

5P-1436 . . . . . Ce7z )

8

egafm&@ﬁéﬁ%&éék?ﬂﬁ




Y e SRR et e i o Ny N F'_ o '“ :' ,w:: ‘1‘9’ PR AL Rt AL £ e e | )
PART NUMBER INDEX 3
Part Page Part : Page Part Page Part Page . )
5P.1437 ... .. 076 _ 865 ;;i op- 8247 9:2 !
584 868 -B247 . .. . . -
5P-1438 .. ... 978 894 5P-6871 ... .. 880 160 )
586 896 BEP-6872 . .. .. 881 162 >
5P-1439 .. ... 980 898 5P-6882 . ... . 860 334 _
988 948 5P-6920 . ... . 158 335 )
992 952 5P-6945 . . . . . 128 _ 3490 :
5P-2199 . .. .. 756 o 962 5P-7162 . . ... 956 242 )
5P-2228 ... . 796 964 - 957 48 : )
7498 966 5P-7213 .. ... 359 528 i
SP-2250 . . ... 508 967 SP-7704 .. ... 117 _ 762 M
5P-2424 .. ... 511 968 : P21 764 :
530 5P-4116 . ... . . 350 . 312 766 )
672 5p-4253 .. ... 346 314 768 _
876 5P-4289 .. ... 127 316 786 i)
678 5P-4483 . . ... 280 5p-7808 . . ... 864 787 |
580 286 868 5P.8248 .. .. . 334
682 5P-4868 . . . .. 642 872 ' 336 Y
684 5P-4939 . . ... 134 : 926 346 _
686 135 5P-7854 . . ... 84 . 348 P
688 5P-5454 . . ... 865 ' 350 - 573
690 868 BP-7957 . . ... 930 608 § )
692 BPLBE2ZY L. ... 958 - 982 612.3 ... )
696 L 957 935 664 :
698 5P-5637 . . ... 813 S5P-7981 ., . ... 318 665 )
. 796 823 3fg zgg :
798 848 5P-7982 .. ... 3 :
5P-2503 .. ... 334 5P-5639 . . ... 823 320 5P-8249 ... .. 567 )
336 5P-5672 . .. .. 813 5P-8167 . . ... 246 ggi
© 348 5P-5680 . . ... 906 _ 252 - )
5P-2566 . . ... 522 : . 908 ggg gg-:ggg ..... ggz :
528 ' 910 - P :
667 812 514 5P-B394 . . ... 184
668 5P-5757 . .. .. 105 516 EP-8439 ... .. 5;3 J
5p.3272 . ... . 128 5P.5768 . . ... 820 822 5P-8500 ... .. Lo ;
5P-3490 . .. ... 346 890 950 150 ;
. 5P-3602 .. ... 864 : 891 5p-8197 . . ... 972 52 Y.
5P-3729 .. ... 150 _ 892 5P-8198 .. ... 976 355 )
5P-3863 . .. .. 280 , 926 984 s _
- 281 5P-5813 . . ... 334 EP-B189 . . ... 978 50 ,
286 _ 336 _ 986
358 _ 348 BP-8200 .. ... 980 gzi )
§P-3924 . .... 281 5P-5824 . . ... 865 ' gaa _ o )
286 ; 868 92 _
5P-3999 . .. .. 972 5P-5923 , .. .. 774 EP-8215 ., .. .. 144 8;; )
5P-4000 ..... 976 EP-B927 . .. .. 894 5P-8244 . . ... 536 9 ; ‘
984 " 896 5P-8245 . . ... 10 ‘ 93 )
..... 578 : A 898 gg ggz
986 500 ' 3 )
980 902 342 5P-B502 . . ... 1;3 :
988 904 36 .
992 5P-5931 . .% .. 618 g;g ;gi )
972 a ' 622
a76 5P-5969 . .. .. 516 528 ‘ ggg )
984 830 57; oo \
' 36 57 .
978 8 579 o
986 _ : 860 576 ' o2 )
868
980 . sos o
088 872 " )
992 } 878 670 P ’
270 , . 946 762 e D
272 954 ;gg . L
5 A
226 : T 768 5P-8525 “ 840
526 S5P-6620 . . . .. 148 _ . .. J 3,
860 5p.6652 . ... . 522 802 5P-8768 . .. .. .>;
> PRINARY REFERENCE m—— . TS »
P _REFERENCE - : 8-26
B12. PART NUMBER INDEX _ SEBP248

R A R
| R,



PART NUMBER INDEX

Part

5P-8842 . . . ..

5P-8843 ... ..
5P-8890 ... ..

5p-8998 . .. ..
5P-9118 . . ...
5P-9119 .. ...
5P-9135 ... ..

§P-9743 ... ..

5P-9757 ... ..
5p-9761 ... ..

55-4246 . . ...

55-4885 ... ..
554546 . . . . .
55-5199 .., ...
55-5879 .. ...
. 55-5917 . . . . .
. 58-5918 . . . ..
. B8-6081 . ;...
55-6348 ... ..
58-6670 . .. . .
55-6735 . . .« . .

55-6750 .. ...
58-7163 .. ...

Page

496
500
576
496
500
496
500
552
536
670
813
849
514
516
128
agz2
990
518
520
350
654

68
854
856
270
272
274
356

105

105
58
58
59
76

. 54
25
20

109
54

332

‘200
2086
246
252
259
265
116
120

184 -

188
192
247
253

496

500
524
526
534
552
574

- BYS

608
615
618

Part : Page . Part Page
622 919
626 5T-3147 . . ... 908
630 912
634 5T-3889 ., .. .. 758
538 759
6844 _ 760
546 5T-3890 ... .. 758
774 759
879 760
881 ET-4030 .. ... 854
5S-7382 .. . .. ©to ) ' 856
102 858
216 5T-4267 . .. .. 758
350 759
844 760
58-7383 . .. .. 116 5T-5285 .. ... 573
117 5T-7125 .. ... 348
120 5T-7129 . . v .. 345
121 BT-7133 .. » s & 348
192 5T-7486 . . . .. 826
312 828
314 832
. 316 834
552 ET-8285 .. ... 538
819 540
§23. . ... ....... .. »546
626 BT-8366 . . . v 505
634 762
638 764
823 766
940 768
942 BT-8367 . 0 v . . 762
55-8055 .. ... . 18 764
58-8B462 . . . . . .26 . 766
N . 28 BT-8417 . . . « « 573
55-9062 ... .. 34 57-9020 .. . .. 516
55-9948 . .. .. . 32 5T-9313 . . . .. 184
5T-0570 ..... m608 5T-9628 .. ... 340
' ' 778 342
5T-0906 ... . . 496 5T-9903 ... .. 646
' . 500 5T-9986 . .. .. 618
57-1362 . . . .. 875 622
5T-1858 ... .. 906 5V-5262 . . ... 8iz
; 910 5V-7G603 ... .. 510
ET-1959 .. ... 208 530
N 912 5Y-0766 . . ... 674
5T-1964 .. . .. 306 5Y-0767 .. .. . 674
908 5Y-0768 .. ... 674
910 5Y-0769 . ... . 664
912 »674
5T-1967 . . . .. 206 5Y-1546 . .. .. 23
) 808
5T-1969 ... .. 906
: 910 6
8T-1972 . . . . . 906
908 6A-3501 ... .. 552
910 B6A-9718 . . .. . 885
) . 912 6B-0933 . . . .. 676
5T-3093 . . ... 954 678
) 955 680
5T-3144 .. . ... 906 682
e 910 684
57-3145 . .. . . 908 686
S : 912 688
5T.3146 . . . .. 906 690

Part

6B-3260 . . . . .
6B-4196 . . . . .
6B-4198 . . .. .

6B-4540 . . . . .

6B-4661 . . ...
6B-5072 . . .. -
6B-6684 . . . . .
6B-7469 . . .. .
68-8081 .. ...
B8C-3246 . . . . .

BC-7366 . v v .
6D0-0458 .. ...

6D-0580 . . .. .

6D=1432 . . . ..
6D-1641 . . . . .
6D-3897 . . ...
6D-4054 . . . . .
60-4244 . . ...

6D-4247 . . . ..

6D-6489 . .. ..
6D-6581 . . ...

BD-7563 . . . . .
60-7564 . . . . .
6D-8498 . . . . .
6D-9157 . . ...
80-9598 . . . . .

60-9718 . . ...

Page

692
696
698
802
805
116
120
125
127
270
272
274
876
362
359
107
876
469
470
467
468
116
120
318
320
3zz2
538
876
128
822
79
224
228
234
240
276
618
622
828
630
634
638
646
224
228
234
240
247
253
259
265
616
644
552
826
828
832
834
786
787
144
870
541
547
856

T
»  PRIMARY REFERENCE
SEBP2488-26

PART NUMBER INDE;




v, S I in DO 4 S
CPART NUMBER INDEX )
Part Page Part- Page Part Page  Part : Page )
)
6D-9855 . . . .. 540 730 738 . 450 )
‘ 546 738 BE-4599 .. ... 722 451
6E-0123 . .. .. 582  GE-3028 . . ... 704 728 452 );
583 708 730 453 )
BE-O775 . .« .. 594 »716 738 454
GE-1131 ... .. 584 BE-3029 . .... 704 6E-4702 . .... B744 455 )
586 708 A 748 458
542 »718 BE-4703 . . ... 712 a5y ")
GE-1338 . .. .. 567 GE-3030 . .... 704 714 458
. > 584 708 »745 459 )
BE-1348 . .. .. 571 720 SE-4704 . .. .. 743 460 5
B 592 6E-3033 . . ... 732 _ B746 461 ‘
B6E-1344 . . . . . 592 734 BE-4828 . .. . . 47 462 .
BE-1346 . . « . » 592 738 BE-4940 . . ... 588 463 .
BGE-1436 .. ... 660 +743 ' 590 : 464 J
6E-1549 . . ... 569 6E-3034 . ... . 705 BE-4974 . . ... 606 465 )
» 588 709 B6E-BO4T . . .. . 362 466
~6E-1550 . ., . .. 588 710 6E-5153 . ... . 716 467 )
" 6E-1560 . . . . . 565 B722 718 468 i
& 577 BE-3035 .. ... 700 720 469 )
 BE-1561 ... .. 577 701 722 _ a7 y
6E-1835 . .. .. . 742 702 724 471 )
CBE-1923 ... .. 712 703 ' < 726 472 )
- 714 ) 705 5 728 473 ;
BE-1924 . . . . . 712 706 730 474 J
‘ 714 707 . . 732 475 .

" BE-1925 . .. .. 712 709 734 476 )
‘ 714 710 736 477 'y
6E-1926 . . .. . 642 »724 _ 738 478 !
6E-2169 ..... 670 6E-3036 . ... . 701 BE-5200 . . ... 747 479 )
GE-2266 . .. . . 670 705 BE-5884 . . ... 656 480 ,
6E-2267 . . .. . 670 706 GE-5885 . ... . 656 485 J
6E-2269 . ... . © 870 707 BE-5887 . . ... 656 486 3
BE-2866 . . .. . B711 ‘ 709 6E-6140 . . . . . 740 487 :
T 712 710 BE-6141 . . . .. 740 488 )

- BE-B006 . . . . . 751 , 726 6E-6142 . . ... 740 489 e

' 752 6E-3044 . .. .. 716 6E-6419 .. ... . 740 492 )
6E-3007 . . ... 716 718 6E-6420 .. ... 740 493 N
718 - 720 BE-B57T + v v s 658 494 )
720 724 ' 562 6F-4855 .. ... 378 )

722 6E-3058 . . ... 726 SE-8594 . . ... - 658 : 382 :
724 6E-3136 .. ... 854 BE-B596 . . ... 658 ' 386 )]
726 b 658 6E-6507 . . ... 658  6F-B672 . .. .. 144 :
728 BE-3137 .. ... 641 6E-6599 . . ... 658  6F-6992 . .. .. 802 )
730  »660 6E-6600 .. ... . 658 6F-7013 . . ... 503 )

732 BE-4080 .. ... 577 GE-6601 . . ... 658 6F-7045 . . ... 213 -
734 578 BE-6602 . . ... 658 6F-7062 . ... . 28 )

736 580 BE-6603 . . ... 658 332
738 8E-4223 . . ... 658 6E-6604 . . ... 662 6G-0417 . . ... 528 3
6E-3013 . . ... 716 6E-4224 . .. .. 658 BE-6605 . . . .. 662 6G-0905 . . ... 536

718 660 6F-0253 . . ... 851 . .6G-1415 . . ... 540 )
720 6E-4228 . . ... 740 ‘ 852 546 )
722 6E-4230 . . ... 740 6F-0698 . .. .. 334 6G-1528 . . ... 491 i
724 6E-4239 . . ... 740 . 338 66-1631 . . .. . 291 )
726 BE-4502 . . . .. 716 ' 348 6G-1633 . . ... 291 -
728 718 6F-3030 . . ... 440 66-1755 .. ... 291 }
730 - 720 441 353 )

- 738 722 . 442 . 6G-1780 . . ... 574 :
6E-3019 . .... 716 724 443 6G-1908 . ... . = 608 2D
' 718 726 - 444 6G-1914 . . ... 772 —
720 728 , 445 © BG-1915 . ... . 772 .
722 ' 730 446 BG-1953 . . . . . 346 ey
724 732 447 6G-2395 . . ... 864 : )
726 734 ' 448 868 -
728 ' 736 449 872 ~;1_5_
B PRIMARY REFERENCE »

B4 PART NUMBER INDEX ' SEBP2488-26




. " ” : -
i Part Page Part ' Page Part Page . Part Page
926 608 6J-0499 . . ... 514 690
6G-2398 . . ... 864 612 : 516 : 692
868 ' 762 6J-0789 . . ... 582 - 698 |
872 . 764 583 698 !
926 766 6J-0793 ... .. 582 HL-2479 . . . . . 247 '
KR 6G-2751 . . . . . 864 768 583 253
868 -  6H-3957 .. ... 86 641381 ... .. 582 259 o
6G-2914 . . ... 823 : 90 - - 583 6L-3966 . .« - » 510 :
i 864 BH-7127 .. ... 116 6J-1889 ... .. . 312 BL-5897 . . .. . 128 P,
‘ 868 120 6J-1972 . . . .. 577 ' 153
6G-2944 . . . .. »758 6H-9691 . . . .. 128 578 6L-7751 . . - . . 117
770 554 580 121 ?
6G-2946 . . . . . 759 6I-0273 . . . .. 103 584 6L-8617 . . . . . a6
760 o 104 586 - 98
6G-2947 . . ... 762 61-0274 . . ... 103 592 ‘ g9
770 104 596 6N-0009 . . . . . 108
AV 6G-2048 . . . . . - 758 6I-0275 . . .. . 103 : 597 6N-0124 . . . . . 76
Lo 6G-2059 . . . . . 808 ‘ 104 64-2237 .. ... 52 6N-0164 . . . .. 4
B . 912 8I1-0497 . . . .. 54 6J-2419 .. ... 144 - 6
. 6G-3206 . . . . . 346 61.0823 .. ... 45 6J-2708 .. ... 510 »110
J 66-3212 . . .. . 346 BI-0979 . . .. . 140 6J-2797 . . ... 594 6N-0462 . . . . . 21
oo 66G-4357 . . ... 675 6I-1240 . . . .. 12 64-3993 .. ... 379 6N-0992 . L . . . 108
oY) BG-4358 . ... 675 . 48 , 382 6N-1086 . . . . . 72
Gy 6G-4526 . .. .. 772 6I-1348 . . ... 72 B6J-5781 .. ... 577 6N-1526 . . . . . 105
e 66-4701 . . . . . 334 6I-1346 . . . . . 72 ‘ 578 64-1538 . . . . . 355
SR 336 ' 73 580 T 844
: 348 75 ' 584 6N-1872 . . . . . 156 .
66-4703 . ... . 334 61-1370 .. ... 126 586 6N-2011 . . . .. 844
. ‘ 336 L 132 592 6N-2642 . . . .. 71
o 348 6T-1418 . .. .. 228 _ 596 S »73
B8G-5214 . .. . . 872 234 . 597 éN-2985 . .... B2
BG-5442 . ... . 772 . 240 6J-5733 . .. .. g7y 5 - 70
. BG-BS32 . .. .. 608 6I-2002 . . ... 148 578 BN-3504 . . . . . 128
B6-5533 . ... . 608 6I-2003 . . ... i28 580 6N-3827 . . . . . 200
6G-5534 . . . . . 608 612004 . . ... 128 584 C 206
"6G-5537 .....  60B 6I-2108 . . ... 4 586 6N-6033 . .. .. 68
. B6G-5538 . .. . . 608 8 ' 592 BN-7174 . .. .. 30
BG-5539 . .. .. 608 o ~ »148 ‘ B9B 6N-7325 . . . .. 355
66G-5542 . . . . . 608 8I-2123 ... .. .. 18 597 844
6G-5543 . . . . . 608 6I-2124 . .... 18 6J-6439 . .. .. 742 6N-7BB7 . . .- . 21
6G-5544 ., . . . 608 8I-2832 ..... 140 6K-0545 . . . .. 802 6N-8003 . . . . . 25
6G-5547 . . . . . 608 _ 146 6K-1972 . . . .. ‘ a7 26
6G-5548 . . .. . 608 612841 . . ... 140 : 48 6N-9204 . .. .. »158
86-5978 . . .. . 390 61-8444 . . .. . 378 6K-3273 .. ... 864 ; 159
PO BG-5979 .. . . . 374 o T 386 868 164
L ' 375 6I-8447 . . ... ars 6K-3632 ... .. 770 6N-9915 . . ... 30
Lo 390 386 6K-3771 . . . . . 86 6N-9995 . . ... 106
PO 392 61-8641 . . ... 292 ' 90 6P-0205 . . ... - 807
o 6G-5987 . .. .. 841 296 6K-4076 . . . . . 514 808
ol 842 300 _ 516 664
P, §oscee122 L 608 © 304 6K-6826 . . . . . 540 868
LD E 66-8623 ... . . 675 61-8642 . . . .. 280 546 . 872
o 66-7187 . . . . . 572 6I-8823 .. ... 394 6K-9632 . . . . . 950 6P-3236 . . ... 813
o 576 . 396 - ' 952 848
1Y se-7RR2 ... .. 864 6I-8911 ... .. 292 6L-1650 .. .. . 280 6P-5442 . . . . . 312
U T 872 ' 308 ‘ 286 - BP-5647 . . . .. 790
L)} 66-8814 .. ... 822 6I-8912 . . ... 292 6L-1883 . . ... 12 792
l ~8G-B831 . . .. . 880 - - 296 ‘ 48 65-7826 . . . . . 656
) 6G-9428 . .. .. 770 300 6L-1962 . .. . . 676 ¢ 65-7827 . . ... 656
() f 8G-9429 .. ... 770 o 304 678 BT-2770 . + - - 885
B 6H-0192 . . ... 45 . 308 © 88O BT-5345 . . . .. 848
BH-0211 . ... . 573 - 1 ¢ 682  6T-B115 . .... 862 ;
BH1717 .. ... 32 61-9395 . .. .... 394 . 684 6T-8236 . . ... 378 o
505 o 396 . 686 as2 o
578 6J-0488 . ... . w822 ' 688 o ag6 {
. B PRIMARY REFERENGE, . . S
. SEBP2488-26, s PART NUMBER INDEX  B15




e Sy i

ART NUMBER

ko, St

INDEX

B N N

Pari Page Part Page Part Page Part Page
6T7-8500 . . . .. 390 6V-3508 . . ... 58 8vV-5299 . . .., 358 6v-8081 . .. .. 346
: 756 BV-3668 ... .. 278 BY-5226 . . . B202 6Y-8183 .. ... 312
6V-0249 . ... . 982 6Y-3834 .. ... 658 211 314
‘ 990 6V-39i8 ... .. 328 6v-5227 . .. .. 204 316
6Y-0252 . . .., 982 330 BV-5230 .. .. 712 744
990 e6v-3g2s . ..., 864 714 822

BY-0271 .. ... 082 868 6Y-5537 .. 204 6V-8185 . .. .. 117
990 872 » 206 : 121

6vV.0202 ... .. 864 874 6V-5538 . 204 162
868 926 p208 248,

_ 872 BV-3840 ., ., .. 281 6V-5556 . ., P47 252

6V-0387 ... .. 14 286 6V-5586 .. ., . 755 259
6V-0305 . .. .. 247 350 6V-5651 . . . . 876 265
: 253 6V-3964 . .. .. 228 BV-5696 . . . 642 276
259 234 8Y-5698 , . . 894 6V-8186 ... .. 117

285 240 896 121

6V-0484 ... .. 328 6Y-3965 ., ... 318 898 676
_ 330 320 900 678
L oev-oB82 .., .. 318 322 ag2 680
320 350 204 682

322 394 6V-5830 . . .. 278 684

350 396 670 686
394 642 6V-5842 . , . 278 . 688

398 712 6V-5845 . ., , 588 690

642 714 598 ' 652

712 6V.4245 ., . . ., 541 ‘ 600 696

714 547 6V-5849 . 966 _ 698

6V-1agz ., .., ., 117 200 6V-5853 , .., .. 962 6V-8187 .. ... 117
121 902 964 121

CBV-1426 .. . . . 107 904 967 156
6V.1427 ..., . 107 6vV-4248 . . . ., 280 968 265
6V-1668 .. ... 849 286 6V-5874 . . . 70 C 312
8v-1720 ... .. 280 8v-4283 , ., . 247 844 314
286 253 6V-6200 . 885 ‘ 316

6V-181s .. ... 292 259 6V-6213 . . . 885 6V-8188 . ... . 94
' 295 265 6V-6214 . . . 885 86
300 6vV-4369 ., .., 132 6V-6219 . 885 200

304 6V-4811 . . 872 6V-6467 .. ... 952 202

308 B8V-4612 , . 976 6V-8563 ., . 672 206

_ 310 984 8V-6703 . .. .. 168 208
8v-1820 ..... 280 6V-4613 .. ... 978 170 248
286 986 171 252

357 6V-4614 ‘e 980 8V-6835 , . . 146 259

6v-1889 , ..., 350 988 6V-6888 . 885 265
BV-1970 . . ... 1 992 962 511
»877 BY-4750 . ... . 5 964 526

6v.2202 .. ... 156 7 6V-6889 . 885 530
6V-2480 . 274 6V-5023 ... .. »199 962 672
BV-2686 , ..., 196 211 964 676
6V-2687 . ... . 524 BY-5158 , . . 830 6V-6893 ) 246 678
526 836 252 680

814 6V-5163 . ... 830 258 682

878 836 264 684

6V-2773 ... .. 826 g64 BV-6921 ... 136 686
828 868 8V-7636 .. .. 828 688

832 6V-5192 . , . 663 828 690

834 BY-5207 . 200 832 692

6V-2900 . 6 211 B34 . 896
6V-3265 . .. .. 188 6V-5217 . . . 280 6Y-7673 . . 658 . 698"
100 281 660 6V-8189 ., ... 116

192 286 6v-7602 564 117

6V-3324 ., 214 328 BV-7744 .. .. 880 12b
6V-3342 ... .. 854 330 BV-7981 ..., .. 280 121
856 394 288 510

6V-3507 . . 276 396 8V-8004 . ... . 34 541
b PRINARY REFERENGE o m—
B167 PART NUMBER INDEX SEBP2488-26

~

o . P . . - ot -



® _ PART NUMBER INDEX
- Part Page Part Page Part Page . Part ' page
. .
£ 547 . 630 318 920
3 6Y-8212 . . ... 280 634 330 S : 922
286 638 511 o G28
BV-8214 . . ... 658 642 540 946
6V-8237 . . ... 577 646 541 6vV-9748 , .. .. 350
© 578 BV-8627 . . ... 132 ‘ 546 641
580 : 322 547 ' 642
596 642 552 o 646
6V-B255 . . ... 954 BY-B62B . . . . . a22 618 6V-9748 . ... . 34
955 6V-8634 . . ... 132 622 6V.9835 ., .. . 542
6V-8257 . . .. . 966 616 626 BV-9836 . ... . 626
e 6V-8258 .. ... 262 619 630 6V-9837 , . ... 646
iy 967 622 634 6v-9849 . ..., 646
o 6Y-8259 .. ... 264 626 638 6Y-9875 . ...,. 642
0 : 968 630 645 BV-0BT6 ... ... 618
o 6V-8336 . . ... 860 634 848 819
e 6V-B337 .. ... 658 638 672 622
ST 660 6Y-8636 . . ... 562 813 623
E 6V-8362 .. ... 214 : 615 848 826
i 848 6Y-8637 . ., .. 842 ' 854 _ 630
6V-8365 .. ... 246 6V-863¢ . .. .. 618 B58 634 | .
253 622 876 . 638 §
259 830 946 BY-9928 . .. .. . 86
. 265 634 948 6W-0108 . .. .. = 810
6V-8369 .. ... 218 638 6V-B831 . . ... g82 BW-0111 . ., .. 810
966 646 990 BW-0590 . . ... 810
967 6V-8647 . . . .. 322 6V-8837 .. ... 660 6W-1496 . . . . . 812
6Y-8373 . . ... 276 . 642 6V-8018 .. ... 116 6W-1497 . .. .. 812
6V-8376 . . . . . 184 646 : 120 6W-1885 ., . . . 810
: 276 712 547 eW-1888 . .. .. 812
6V-8377 . . ... 148 714 6V-8928 .. ... 864 6W-1890 . . . . . 930
BY-8378 . . ... 148 6V-8716 . . ... 350 - 868 932
' 224 6Y-8723 .. ... 1az 6vV-8980 .. ... 644 B6W-1895 . . ... 830
‘ 240 616 ‘645 ‘ 932
6V-8397 . . ... 132 818 6V-9000 . . ... 132 BW-2371 . . . .. 812
562 622 6Y-9001 . . ... 562 6W-2373 .. ... 930
615 626 6Y-9002 ... .. 646 T g3z
816 644 8V-9004 . . ... 642 6W-3309 . .. .. 930
618 645 8Y-9007 .. ... 841 . 932
618 6V-8724 . .. .. 132 642 _ 935
622 562 6V-9168 . . ... 644 6W-3628 . . . .. 812
623 ' 815 ' 845 : 940
626 6V-8765 .. . .. 654 BY-9632 . . ... 218 942
830 6V-B80T . . . .. a7 324 6W-5698 . . . . . 948
634 94 326 s 952
638 96 524 6W-5740 . . . . . 930 _
644 116 526 932
. 645 LY , 815 BW-5757 . . ... 930 |
6V-8398 . .. .. 618 T 120 820 _ 932 '
622 B B 822 235 !
626 184 826 BW-5817 . . . .. 547 ;
630 188 - . 828 6W-9693 . . ... 930 %
834 - 182 - 832 932 g
638 218 ‘ 834 6Y-0309 .. ... 806
642 224 : 849 6Y-0590 . .. .. 360
646 228 860 6Y-0501 .. ..., -360-f—
) DR 714 234 865 6Y-0076 .. ... 296
4 6V-8824 ... .. . g18- . 240 869 ’ 310
L 622 ' 246 _ 872 6Y-0982 .. ... 300
630 252 , 894 6Y-1006 . . ... 300
634 _ © 258 896 6Y-1114 . .. .." 262
638 264 898 298
EY-8625 .. ... 618 . 312 . 900 . 300
622 . .. .314 902 304
626 . 3t8 , ' 204 308

e e X SN T Y T MM
» PRINARY REFERENCE

SEBP2488-26- PART NUMBER INDEX  B17




e

i A B BooE e SRRSO TR R . o
] CART NUMBER INDEX J\)
Part Page Part ' Page Part Page Part Page )
1)
310 6Y-2035 , ..., 652 76-1908 . . ... 8 7C-9305 .. ... 105 H
EY-1135 . .. .. 292 6Y-3849 . . ... 278 9 76-9308 .. ... »105 o
296 6Y-3850 ..... 278 »159 113 i
300 6Y-3852 . . ... 278 76-2001 ... .. 8 7C-9530 .. ... 105 . )
304 6Y-3853 .. ... 292 9 7€-9531 , . ... 105
308 308 >34 7C-9532 . .. .. 113 )
, sto 6Y-3855 , . .., 296 76-2002 ... ., 8 7€-9533 .. ... 105
8Y-1116 ..... 202 310 8  7C-9534 . .... 105 )
308 6Y-3860 . . ... 358 +106 7C-9535 ... ., 105 ST
8Y-1119 . .., , 202 6Y-3861 . . ... 358 76-2004 . .. .. 8 7C-9536 . .. .. 105 )
296 6Y-4280 .. ... 860 9 7C-9538 . .. .. 113 D
310 6Y-4638 . . . .. 378 > 108 7C-9539 .. ... 105
6Y-1864 ., ... . 304 : 382 TC-2095 ., .., 8 7C-9540 ..., .. 105’ i)
6Y-1870 . .. .. 360 6Y-4978 . . ... 394 9 7C-9541 . .. .. 106
6Y-1878 ... .. 300 8Y-5010 . .. .. 358 » 80 7C-9699 . . . .. 105 Y
S 6Y-1885 ... ., 202 6Y-5230 . . ... 802 »81 7C-9997 ... .. 32 L)y
‘ 308 6Y-5352 . . ... 278 TC-2006 ., ... g 7D-0028 . . ... 346 e
. 6Y-1887 . .. .. 296 6Y-5728 ., . ... 280 9 70-0035 . .. .. 345 )
300 ' 286 »50 7O-1181 . .. .. 514 I
304  6Y-7821 . .... p328 7¢-2007 . .. .. 8 516 o)
310 S 369 ' 9 7D-1195 . ..., 670 )
6Y-1888 ... .. 310 6Y-7822 . . ... 328 ‘ B112 70-1849 . . . .. 496 ;
6Y-1890 . .... 304 . - »394 7C-2098 . ..., 8 500 Ty
- 6Y-1891 . ..., 296 | 8Y-7828 .. ... 378 9 614 P
: 300 ' ' 394 »94 7D-2135 . . ... 802 c)
: . 310 6Y-7824 , . ... pasz »96 702136 . .. .. 802 :
6Y-1895 . ... . 296 ' 394 7C-2099 ... .. - 94 TD-2186 . .. .. 802 _ )
300 ‘ 396 © »o8 ¥D-3504 . ..., 612 9
310 6Y-7916 . ..., 536 . B 99 7D-3898 ., ... 514 o
6Y-22089 ... .- 206 . 6Y-7953 . ..., 608 7C-3626 ... .. a 7D-3963 . .. .. 538 '
. 6Y-2300 ..... p360 6Y-7954 . . ... 340 8 75-4903 . .. .. 552
asg A ' 342 57 7D-5252 . . ... 440 f vy
370 BY-7981 .. ... - 304 7C-4354 ., ... 228 44t p oo )
371 6Y-8237 . .... 378 , 234 dg2 | i
S 37z 386 240 443 §
8Y-2301 ... .. p202 6Y-8285 ., ..., 300 T 247 484 § oo
: 369 BY-8764 . . ... »-356 ' 253 445 D)
370 o 357 259 446 )
6Y-2302 . . ... >296 6Y-8765 ., ,.. p357 265 447 -
- 389 369 524 448 )
: 370 o 370 526 ‘ 449 o
6Y-2303 . .... 300 371 7C-5134 .., .. 112 450 )
' 389 ara 7¢-5278 . ..., 142 451 .
370 6Y-9763 .. ... 281 7C-6178 . ..., 14 452 )
371 - 286 TC-TO1E L L. L 58 ‘ 453 Y
: . a7z 6Y-9960 .. ... 50 7C-7013 ... .. P58 454 o
6Y-2307 . ..., 296 59 455 T
‘ ‘ 310 < TC-7614 . ... . 134 456 '
6Y-2312 . .... 300 7 7C-8365 . . . .. 34 457 )
304 7C-8386 . . .., 34 458 3
6Y-2419 , ... 300 7B-2499 . . ., 770 7C-8369 .., .. a4 459 CRRT
6Y-2424 . ., .. 208 TB-2742 . .. .. 195 - 7¢-8370 .. ... 34 480 | oy
310 . 78-3028 . .... 386 7€-8371 ... .. 34 451 SR
6Y-2425 ., ..., 300 7B-3235 . . ... 496 76-8682 . .... w113 462 crn )
‘304 , 670 114 463 .
gy-2428 . .., 304 7B-5087 .. ... 758 7C-8634 . . ... 34 464 )
_8Y-2420 . .. ., 304 7B-5183 . ... .. 32 7C-8657 . . . .. 4 465 '
6Y-2480 . .. .. 304 7B-9323 . .. .,. 556 6 466 :
6Y-2466 . .., .. 378 7C-0562 ., . ... 16 114 487 1)
386 7C-0563 . . . .. 6 7C-8993 .. .,. 125 468 b
6Y-2584 . .... 394 7C-0864 ... .. 16 146 469 )
S 396 7C-0565 . .., .. 186 7C-9301 ... .. 105 - 470 N
6Y-2032 ., . ... 652 7C-0866 . . . ., 16 7¢-9302 . .. .. 113 471 7
6Y-2033 . . ... 652 7020570 .. .., 16 76-9303 .. ... 105 ar2 )
6Y-2834 ., .. .. 852 7C-0577 . .. .. 16 76-9304 ... .. 113 473 ‘)_
)

b PRINARY REFERENCE T
B18 - PARTNUMBER INDEX SERP2488-26




N | - PART NUMBER INDEX
‘ §> Part Page . Part Page Part Page Part Page
N
kj .
1 : 474 °© 7D-89B3 . . ... 608 7G-4822 . . .. . 292 . 71-4843 .. ... 510
( © 475 612 296 7I-4945 . . ... 510
i 476 70-8984 . . . . . 608 _ 300 71-4948 . . ... 510
L : a77 612 304 71-4949 ... .. 510
R a78 70-9212 . .. .. 312 308 511
R 479 7D-9267 . . . . 664 . 310 71-4952 .. .. - 511
i 480 665 76-4824 .. ... 848 7I-4959 . . .. . 510
L : 485 7D-9600 . . . - . 1 _ 864 7I-4960 . . . . - 510
S 486 b 664 868 71-4963 . . . . . 510
L 487 > 665 946 71-4965 . . . . - 510
Sy 488 TFE-2464 . .. .. 144 76-5453 .. ... 379 71-4966 . . ... 511
. 489 7E-3667 . .. .. 144 382 7I-4977 . . ... 530
: 492 7E-3986 . . . .. 140 388 7I-4979 . . . . . 510
493 °  TE-4656 . . .. - 144 76-70583 . . .. . 270 71-4981 . ... . 510
494 TE-4892 ... .. 128 ' 272 71-4982 . . ... 510
L 7D-5610 . . ... B364 TE-5346 . . . . . 126 274 FI-4983 . . ... 510
Y 398 . 129 76-7919 .. .. . 524 530
’ 70-6567 . . .. . as2 TE-56T7 . .. . . 8 528 71-4985 . . ... 510
70-7026 . . .. . 79 9 TH-1447 . . . .. 670 530
S 878 ‘ 101 TH-2423 . ... . 568 71-4995 . . .. . 510
SR 70-7095 . . ... 505 »102 ‘ 600 : 530
e 7D-7419 . . ... 540 7E-5680 . . . . . 4 602 71-5045 . . ... 524
e . 546 6 604 . 8t9.
70-7496 . . ... 522 »40 7H-2444 .. ... 788 a16
7D-788% . . . .. 348 7E-5681 . .. .. 4 H-3171 ... 28 71-5083 . . ... 506
7D-8185 . . . . . 340 6 82 S 508
T 342 »44 7H-3641 . . ... 116 7I-5116 . . ... B508
70-8225 . . ... 340 TE-5682 . . . .. 4 117 7J-0204 . . ... 598
. 342 8 120 : 800
7D-8226 . . ... 340 » 107 121 602
_ ‘ C B4z 7E-5683 . . .. . 4 676 K 604
7D-8245 . . . .. . 802 6 678 7J-0637 . . ... 117
7D-8347 . .. .. 334 »68 680 e 121
. 336 TE-8047 . . . . . 54 682 7J-5311 . . ... 972
o 348 7TE-6200 . . . .. 4 684 74-5544 . ... . 670
70-8354 . . ... 536 8 686 7J-6729 . . .. . 318
7DI8362 . . .. 536 »32 688 : 320
70-8434 .. ... ' 538 FE-6701 . . .. . 64 , 690 74-6839 . ... . 658
70-8436 .. . .. 278 7E-8796 . . . . . a7 692 7J-8009 . . ... 656
o . _ 536 FE-7984 . .. .. 112 696 7J-8611 . . . . . 344
S0 7D-8437 . . ... 536 TE-7986 . . . . . 106 698 . 540
L 70-8438 . .... 536 7E-8453 . .. . . 108 TH-9678 . . . . . 126 546
S .7D-8440 . . . .. 353 7E-8454 . . . . . 112 TE-4610 . . . .. S 7Ji8002 .. ... 198
Ea 536 . 7E-8923 . .. .. 14 532 7J-9108 .. ... 756
Sk 7D-8441 . . . .. 536 7E-B925 . .. .. 14 7I-4616 . . . . - 518 7J-9885 . . ... 806
S 7D-8636 . . ... - 406 7E-B926 . . . .. 14 7I-4696 . . . . . 854 74-9933 .. ... 716
Lo : 500 7E-B928 . .. .. 14 B56 : 718
B 7D-8637 . . ... 498 7E-9067 . . . .. 40 858 720
L - 1 00  7E-B068 . .. .. 44 FI-4697 . .. .. B54 722
A 7D-8643 . W . .. 496 7E-9301 . . . . . 107 7I-4698 ... .. 854 724 ;
S ' 500 7E-9302 . . . . . 68 856 726 ||
L 7D-8875 . . . . . 788 . TE-9303 ..... 88 858 728 ;
. 7D-8876 . . . . . 788 TF-0482 . .. .. 505 71-4699 . .. .. 854 730
L 70-8877 . . ... 788 TF-1327 ... .. 802 'B56 732
A 70-8878 .. .. . 788 7E-7590 . . . . . 66 858 : 734
70-8879 . . .. . 788 - 7F-7621 . .. .. 156 7I-4713 ... .. 94 736
70-8881 . . . .. 788  TF8267 . .. .. 656 96 I
TH8882 L. i .. 788 TF-8268 . .. .. as7 TL-4717 . . v . . 216 . 742
7D-8883 . .. . . 788 - 7F-9311 .. ... 552 71-4718 . . . . . 1 7K-1181 . . ... 224
70-8884 . . ... 788 76-0437 . .. . . 278 > 564 228
7D.888B9 . . ... 788 7G-1060 . . . . . 246 TI-4749 . .. .. 672 234
7D-8891 .. ... s 788 252 7I-4750 . . . . . 672 240
70-8912 . . ... 496 259 7I-4881 .. ... 24 246
e 500 L . 265 L 96 252
» 533 76-4326 ... .. - 948 TI-4890 . .. .. 823 264
"B - PRIMARY REFERENCE . - ' oo T T g
SeBPZdsgde T ' PART NUMBER INDEX. B19:




o L TR EECT 1 M R v v v, .
FART NUMBER INDEX )
Part Page Part Page Part Page Part ' Page -'}
)
705 8C-3445 . . ... 60 575 : 688 )
706 646 8D-2811 .. ... = 496 680 .
707 8C-3a451 .. ... 646 500 ‘ 692 o
708 8C-3655 . . ... 200 574 696 )
709 206 : 575 608 _
710 BC-3756 . .. .. 848 8D-3508 .. ... 326 8D-5637 .. . .. 676 )
7X-2553 .. ... 34 ‘ 946 8D-3540 .. ... 346 v -
TX-2825 ... .. 578 8C-4436 . . .., 503 8p-3591 .. ... 346 680 /
580 504 8D-3788 . . . .. 510 682 )
7X-2833 .. ... 5 8C-4586 . . ... 849 530 684
7X-3182 .. ... 962 BC-4984 . . ... 328 672 686 )
964 330 80-3791 .. ... 514 688 _
966 BC-5060 . .. .. 966 516 : 690 ;
967 8C-5210 .. ... 86 8D-3885 , .. .. 348 692
_ 968 90 8D-3886 ., ... 346 696 )
7X-3229 .. ... 972 8C-5337 .. ... 324 8D-3902 .. ... 346 608 b
TX-3373 .. ... 200 BC-6207 . . ... b181 8D-4064 . . ... 340 8D-5640 . . . . . 676 _
: 206 246 342 678 3
TX-4736 . . . . . 538 8C-6354 . . ... 270 8D-4282 .. ... 340 680
TX-4776 . . . . . 714 272 342 . 882 I
756 274 8b-4332 .. ... 788 . 684
CTX-6315 .. ... 189 8C-6561 .. ... 143 80-4336 . . ... 788 “ess |
' © 170 BG-6738 . . ... 956 BD-4766 .. ... 565 ' B T
171 957 566 . 690 .
CTX-TB44 .. ... 872 BC-B857 . . ... 774 8D-5054 . .. .. 198 692 )
TX-7661 . .. ., 906 BC-6B76 . ., ... 117 8D-5467 .. ... : 770 - 698 o
008 121 8p-5632 , . ... 676 698 /
910 8C-6913 . . ... 802 678  8D-5641 ... .. 676 B
o 912 8C-6965 .. ... - 378 680 678 o
7X-7700 .. ... - 150 382 ' 682 - 680 )3
152 386 : 684 : 682 L
7X-7731 . .. .. 496 8C-7581 . .... 858 686 684 )
500 8C-8422 . . ... 286 588 686 § )
TX-TTIO ... .. 230 8C-8451 . .. .. 849 690 688 ;
- . 832 8C-8454 . . ... 830 692 690
S OF £: 7.4 SN 218 836 ' - 696 - pez _
220 BC-8923 . . ... o7z 698 : 696 R
845 8C-9122 .. ... 588 80-5633 . .. .. 676 898 |
930 _ 598 678 . 823 - .
932 800 ‘ 680 8D-5949 . ..., = 762 )
935 8C-9123 .. ... 578 _ 582 : 764 '
7Y-5226 .. ... 906 BC-9124 .. ... 584 , 684 C 788
908 BC-8131 . .., .. 588 686 . 768 ‘
910 598 688 80-5996 . . ... 116 i
912 600 690 - . 120 ;
954 8C-9132 . . ... 578 A 692 80-6684 . . . .. 362 ‘
955 86-9133 .. ... 584 696 BD-6687 . . ... - 568 )
BC-9586 . . ... 116 ] 698 ! 570
120 BD-5834 ., . ... 676 807026 . . ... 540 p.
8 8C-9660 . .. .. 276 678 ‘ 546 -
8C-9678 . . ... B176 680 8D-7086 . . ... 565 !
8B-1615 .. ... 344 218 682 566 )
8B-2377 . ..., 125 _ 220 6684 - 572 ’
8B-6349 . ..., . 26 8C-9987 .. ... 392 . 686 8D-7225 ... .. L8R )
‘ 28 757 638 8D-7423 .. ... 608 {
8C-0620 .. ... 312 8D-1268 . ..., 802 690 612,
‘ 314 8D-1420 .. ... 813 go2 8D-7424 ... .. 608 )
316 848 © 596 . 612 g’
8C-2026 ., ... 356 896 698 8D-7425 .. .. . oe0B .
8C-3085 ., .. . 755 898 80-5636 . . . .. . B76 o UL A - (R
8C-3309 ..... ‘642 902 N 678  ,8D-7426 . ..., - 608} .. )
" 8C-3411 L. ... 584 S 904 680 8D-7678 . . ... - BEY G ool
8C-3425 . .. .. 654 8D-2429 . . ... 574 682 ST B B
8¢-3442 ... .. 822 - 875 o T e84 8D-7960 .. . .. o UBRZ L Ty
8¢-3445 ..., .. 80 8D-2638 . . ... 574 - 6B6 8y.7996 . .. .. 7 56T :

b PRINARY REFERENCE
B22° PART NUMBER INDEX

o ';‘»'5-'5:," ryeny J‘“"""M'—"""ﬁ};“f;z&f;‘“‘"-’“"“' ‘@i% P e Eg&&%?’?’y BT



PART NUMBER INDEX

8D-8168 . .. ..
80-8197 . . . . .

8D-8795 .. ...
80-8852 . ... . .

80-8879 .. ...
8p-9092 .. ...

8b-9159 . . ...
8D-9784 . . ...
80-9882 . . . . .

8D-9883 .. ...
8D-9884 . . . . .

8D-9886 . . . . .
BD-9887 . . . . .

ab-cees . . ...

BD-9973 . . . ..

8D-9974 .. ...

B8E-1133 ... ..

[ BE-1143 . .. ..
. BE-1161 . . ...
L) | sE-1263 ... ..

8E-1368 . . ...
8E-1908 .. ...

BE-1809 .. ...
8E-1910 . . ...
8E-1913 .. . . .
8E-1914 . . ...

Part o Pa.ge

568
768
334
336
348
278
676
678
680
662
896
698
514
618
622
634
638
514
516
334
336
348
758
759
760
758
759
758
759
758
759
760
758
759

. 760
117

121

- 312

314
316
116
120
312
314
316
"7
i
312
314
316
280
286
382
304
292
296
308
310
333
2956
310
300
300
304
304

Part. Page Part Page
BE-2390 . . . .. 280 a82
288 386

8E-3366 . . . .. »333 BE-9897 . . ... 382
353 8F-0492 .. ... 864

8E-5519 . . . . . 308 ' 868
310 BF-1434 .. ... 158

BE-5531 . . « . - 781 199
: 782 : 200

783 202

‘ 784 206

BE-5734 . . . . - 296 208
300 210

304 222

. 310 224

BE-5736 . . . .. 304 ‘ 240
BE-5742 . .« . . 202 894
‘ 296 896
300 898

304 ‘ 900

308 902

316 904

BE-6130 . . . .. 790 8F-1974 . . ... 224
' 792 , 228
BE-6140 . . « . » . 292 234
: ' 296 s 249
BE-B570 .+ . . . - 378 BE-3489 . .. .. 292
382 ' 296

388 300

BE-7107 . . « » « 280 304
286 . 308

BE-T713 o . o v v 382 8F-4102 ... .. 569
BE-7714 . . . .. 378 _ 570
' 382 8F-5340 .. ... 656
. 388 BF-6230 .. ... 394

BE-7791 . . ... . 848 ) - 396
864 8F-6437 .. . .. 676

868 ’ 678

948 . © 880

8E.B8319 . . ... . 202 682
206 _ 684

300 686

304 : © 688

308 : 690

- ato ' 692

BE-9316 . .... 304 696
" 369 . 698

370 BF-7219 .. . .. 666

371 BE-8178 . . . .. 125

372 8F-8998 .. . . . 65

BE-9474 . . ... 394 8F-9836 .. ... 514
396 772

BE-8476 . . « . . 394 8G-0452 . .... _ 514
396 : 516

BE-9478 . . . . . 394 8G-0871 .. ... 510
396 8G-2613 .. ... - 'Bg

BE-9750 . . . . - 292 8H-1141 . . ... 200
’ 206 - 206
8E-9883 . . ... 382 8H-1728 .. . .. 8479
BE.9894 . . ... 878 8H-2778 . .. . . 126
382 8H-2810 .. ... 126

. 386 8H-3526 . . ... T 355

BE-9885 . . ... . . .378 . b 844
- 382 BH-4040 .. ... .. BOZ2

» 386 8H-5303 .. ... 213
BE-9BY6 . ., . .. 379 8H-5306 ... .. 213

Part

8H-8648

8J-0331
84-0377

84-0380
8J-0386

84-0484
8J-1434

8J-2330
8J-2331
BJ-6371

8J-6384
§J-6815

89-7008
8.J-7024
8J-8343
B4-9910
8J-9911
8K-0530
8K- 1207

8K-1433

8L-5832
8L.- 6005
8L.-7905
8L-8662
B8M-0755

8M-0804
8M-2770

8M-2772

8l-2773

-----

.....

.....

.....

.....

-----

Page

247
253
250
136

68
588
590
751
667
668
667
667
584
796
798

B 806
667
667
668
582
583
586
711
714
796
798
793
794

B 796
146
594
594
522

26
28
246
252
259
265
128
146
541
547
823
18
48
66
222
224
‘228
234
240
246
252
265
270
272
222
247
253
259
265
224
228
234

' PRIMARY REFEHENCE
SEBP2488-26

 PARTAUMBER INDEX  B23




FY gl ey mever I i Bl ol 1S bl
__ PART NUMBER INDEX
Part Page Part Page Part Page °  Part Page
240 258 8N-8221 I 54 200
247 264 8N-8222 . . ... 54 202
253 8N-1849 . .. .. 54 8N-8223 . . ... 54 ‘206
8M-3175 . . . .. 712 BN-2487 . . .. . 140 8N-8225 , . 23 208
714 BN-2488 . . .. 128 24 210
8M-3182 .. ... 80 BN-2495 . . ... 128 8N-8226 . . . .. 23 806
8M-3267 . . ... 19 8N-2499 . .. .. 129 24 908
aM-3368 . ..., 552 8N-2501 . . 129 BN-8227 . .. .. 23 g10
BM-3837 ... .. 509 8N-2503 . . 128 24 912
8M-4295 . .. .. 304 8N-2505 . . . . 128 8N-8228 . . ... 23 854
8M-4432 . . ... 76 8N-2507 . 128 24 955
8M-4437 .. ... 7186 8N-2510 .. ... 140 8N-8229 .. 23 8T-0335 .. ... 954
718 8N-2837 .. ... 144 2a 955
720 8N-2640 . ... . 144 BN-B721 . . ... 46 BT-0336 . .... L]
722 BN-26841 .. ... 144 8N-8846 . . . .. 96 612
724 BN-2694 . . .. 101 98 8T-0837 ... .. 177
726 102 29 178
728 8N-3087 . . ... 129 8pP-2813 . ., . 514 179
730 BN-3088 . .. .. 146 BP.5141 , . . . 848 180
732 BN-3096 . ... . 146 BR-2084 . . ... 932 87-0352 .. .. 906
734 BN-3163 . . ... 4 935 908
736 6 8R-2057 . ... . 932 810
738 B 19 935 L9812
8M-2438 . . ... 318 8N-3188 . .. . . 129 BR-4519 . .. .. 812 954
320 BN-3251 . .. .. 58 940 9559
322 BN-3256 . . ... 128 942 BT-0355 . . ... 358
8M-4448 . .. .. 58 BN-3258 . . 128 85-0493 .. ... 72 BT-0372 .. ... 278
aM-s248 . ., ., 68 8N-3259 . . . 128 85-0934 ... .. 929 - 658
8M-5253 . . ... 68 BN-8325 . . ... 58 851326 . , 65 660
8M-6176 . .. .. 882 aN-3327 . .. .. 58 85-1491 . . . . 18 BT-0533 ..... 496
883 8N-3945 . . ... 129 85-1499 . . ... 58 BT-0540 . . . . 496
884 BN-4T10 . . ... 26 85-1605 . 22 87-0639 . ., 328
8M-6521 . . ... 280 28 85-1985 . .. .. 52 330
286 BN-4457 . .. . . b 60 85-3995 . .. .. 65 8T-0646 .. ... 642
8M-7065 . .. .. 12 ' 76 85-4212 . ., . 70 8T-0659 ... .. 136
T 14 8N-4485 . . ... 82 85-4790 ... .. 812 8T-0867 ... .. 597
C8M-7145 .. L L, 107 83 240 8T-1174 ... .. 823
c8M-7758 . .. .. 864 100 942 BT-1206 ... .. 618
868 BN-4817 . . . 103 85-5383 .. ... 164 630
' BM-8489 .. ... 356 104 88-8511 . .. .. 72 634
BM-8515 . .. .. 146 gN-4748 . . ... 4 85-6814 , , . 128 638
© 8M-8048 . ..., 813 6 857716 . . . . 111 BT-1683 . .. .. 626
B46 »22 85-7718 . 111 ‘ 844
L BH-8062 .. .., 153 BN-4960 . ... a 85-8874 . 66 8T-1687 .. ... 618
8M-9307 . . ... 28 52 85-9092 .. ... 346 622
. 332 BN-5117 .. ... 140 762 626
. BN-0F10 .. . .. 45 BN-5132 . . ... 138 §5-9129 Ca 280 630
8N-0303 .., ... 4 BN-5286 . .. .. 4 286 634
) 6 6 : 358 638
P45 »28 8S-9130 . 280 8T-1698 . .. .. 852
8N-0743 .. ... 82 BN-B784 . . . ., , 146 286 8T-2275 ... .. 670
83 BN-5928 v 86 358 8T-2501 ... .. a8
100 : 90 87-0076 . . . 616 3208 .
8N-0862 . .. .. 247 8N-5929 . .. .. 86 618 322
253 90 622 618"
: 258 BN-6199 . . 126 626 822 f
BN-0888 . .. .. 8 8N-6854 . ., , 62 634 626
e e R - 8N-7254 R 6 638 634 |
SN-1415-. , . . . 142 »63 87-0081 .. ... 132 638
8N-1883 ... .. 196 8N-7315 .. ... 66 8T-0119 ., . 132 8T-2502 .. ... 82
BN-1T2T L L. L. 54 8N-7318 . . ... 66 BT-0197 .. ... 350 B3
BN-T725 . . . .. 248 BN-7523 . . 153 8T-0328 .. ... 128 100,
o 247 BN-7837 . . . 94 o 158 112
252 96 160 538,
253 510 199 540

-

B24  PART NUMBER INDEX

- SEBP2488:26

C- N N e St NP S G AL

RN

—

Tt e

e

\_/;‘-\../




3
| .
/ , _
g PART NUMBER INDEX
(-:)5 Part Page Part - Page Part Page = Part Page
()
{ ; 546 698 726 . | 224
o 618 826 ‘ 728 228
€} 522 " 's28 730 - 234
o 634 830 732 240
tf 638 Baz 734 246
i 8T-2561 . . ... 511 834 736 252
i g2z ‘ 836 , 738 259
U CBT-2604 . . ... 117 865 813 265
o , : 121 . 869 . 962 278
i 8T-2901 ... .. 948 880 964 756
() 87-8282 . .. .. 588 BT-4122 . . . .« 126 BT-4171 . . ... 849 813
i - 590 164 8T-4179 . . . .. 359 848
. i 598 ‘ 312 BT-4181 . . .. . 826:  BT-4223 . . ... 94
rf’ 600 314 828 96
- 602 316 832 112
() ‘ 604 565 834 116
1 BT-3821 . o .- - 972 566 8T-4182 .. . .. 864 120
L CBT-3426 . . .. 868 548 868 : 159
ki 8T-3490 . . . .. 188 649 880 164
Lol . 190 650 BT-4185 .. ... 34 246
A : 192 820  BT-4186 ... . . 80 . 252
‘ 281 886 81 ' 259
287 , 888 _ : 700 285
826 : 926 > 701 : 359
828 BT-4123 . .. .. 50 704 378
832 . 8T-4128 . . ... 101 . 705 383
834 102 BY-4189 .. ... 287 ; 386
848 8T-4133 . . . . . 184 ' 716 ’ 522
849 202 718 : 526
‘ 246 208 ' . 720 : 535
8T-3512 . . ... 976 ‘ 281 722 . 552
984 287 724 618
8T-3513 . . . . . 978 822 726 - 622
o 986 830 T 728 . 634
87-3514 . .. .. 980 836 , : 730 638
988 . 8BO ' 732 642
892 8T-4136 . . . .. 676 . 734 L 648
8T-3517 . . « « 982 678 736 _ 649
990 680 . 738 650
8T-3597 . . . . . 359 682 87T-4192 . .. . . ‘359 - 667
8T-3957 . . ... 642 684 BT-4195 . .. .« « 676 668
4, 87T-4009 . .. .. 793 " 686 , 678 672
: 794 668 . 680 774
ol » 971 690 682 - 788
ey 8T-4121 . . . . . 34 692 - 684 8T-4224 . . ... 34
Sy 80 696 ‘ 688 ' 116
81 698 688 117
S 188 BT-4137 .. .. . 188 890 - 120
L 190 190 692 121
H{J 192 192 ‘ 696 143
Sy 202 280 698 _ . 188
O 208 286 a30 190
e 280 826 : 836 192
286 828 A 865 196
350 832 869 198
676 834 _ 880 222
678 880 BT-4196 . . . . . -84 312
580 8T-4138 . . ... 270 . 350 , 314
682 272 87T-4200 . .. .. 280 316
684 547 8T-4208 . . . . .- 117 510
686 716 _ , 121 . §41
588 718 143 : 547
690 720 158 716
692 722 : 200 718
696 . 724 206 720

e g S iy
b PRIMARY REFERENCE T T L R T
SEBP2488-26" PART NUMBER INDEX".  B25




e

s L SAT g2 TR

S L

Pari

BX-1815 .. . .
BX-1917 ... ..
BX-1921 . .. ..
BX-1843 ... ..

gx-1944 . . . ..
8X-1845 ... ..

8X-1947 . . . . .

8X-1960 . . . . .
8X-2160 . . . . .
8x-2161 . . ...
8X-2226 . . . . .
8X-2228 . .. ..
BX-2245 . .. ..
BX-2308 . . . ..
8X-2330 . .. . .
8X-2336 . . .. .
8X-2349 . .. ..
8X-2366 . . . . .
8X-2389 . .. ..

BX-2375 . .. ..

Page

822
822
822
=569
570
776
77
p571
778
B 648
778
B567
w568
778
B77e
778
822
822
524
860
891
892
» 838
» 839
334

' 336
i

p 822
196
B 774
774
1
672
»B90
924
1

B 654
818

891

8x-2480 ... ..

8X-2498 ... ..

8X-24989 .. ...

8X-2500 . ... .

919
864
924
868
919
398
399
485
398
» 399
» 486
» 487
116
120
L3112
314
316
541
847 .
312
314
316
541

- 547

117
121

Part
B8X-2525
8X~2528

8X-2534

8X-2556
BX-2646
8X-2650

8X-2651
8X-2653
8X-2663
8X-2680
8X-2765

8X-2791
8X-2795

F

8X-2810
8X-2815
8X-2893
8X-2905
8X-2910
8X-2911
BX-2013
BX-2920
BX-2947
8X-2048
8X-2952
8X-2953

8X-2964

8Xx-3121%
8x-3122
8X-3123
8%~3124

BX-3125

.....

-----

-----

B ow w2 m

. ugw o w

P )

MCENS
Page Part Page
a34 8X-3200 . . ... 514
340 516
342 8X-3261 .. ... 117
334 121
336 BX-3434 .. ... 497
348 500
962 8X-3435 . ... . 497
964 501
* 558 8X-3436 ... .. 497
540 501
546 8X-3437 . .... 497
b 556 501
‘860 8X-3593 . .. .. 117
B8O 121
962 8X-3595 . . ... 1186
064 ) 120
540 8X-3615 . ... . 788
546 §X-3616 . ..., 788
860 BX-3863 . ... . 802
868 8X-3747 . . ... as2
817 8X-3748 . . ... 362
818 BX-3749 .. ... 648
820 ) 649
B879 650
919 8X-3789 .. ... 822
924 8X-3805 .. ... 312
926 314
924 316
B 962 BX-3BO6 . . ... 826
919 828
» 964 B8X-3938 . .... 826
822 828
324 8X-3981 ., . ... 822
960 8X-3965 . . ... 822
»966 BX-4066 . ... . 832
961 B34
»967 8X-4154 . ..., 1
524 ‘ »526
526 BX-4176 . . ... 85
860 8X-4243 .. ... 826
B840 8a2
116 8x-4244 ., . ... 828
120 834
116 8X-4245 . . . .. 826
120 328
117 832
121 gag
117 BX-4262 . .. .. 826
121 832
117 BX-4263 . ... . 828
121 834
116 8X-4270 . . .. . 344
120 8X-4271 . ... . 344
17 BX-4276 .. .. . 676
121 678
117 680
121 682
116 684
120 686
118 £88
120 690
117 _ - 89z
121 696
116 ‘ 698
120 8X-4317 . . ... »B26

Part

gx-4318 . . . . -

8X-4413

8X-4446

8X-4448 . . . . .

8X- 4467
8X-4525

8X-4526
8X-4527

8X-4556
8X-4558

BX-4641

ax-4741

BX-4879
8X-5005

8X-5106
8X-5107
8X-5108

8X-5109
8X-5110
BX-5111
8x-5121
8X-5123
8X-5154
8X-5155
8X-5156
8X-5160
8X-5280

BX-5321
8X-5322
8X-5330
8X-5414

8X-5456
BX-5489

BX-5498

8X-5498

.....

»373

Page

830
¥ 828
830
818
B 830
919
B32
834
826
828
832
834
654
>832
836
»834
836
» 836
924
340
847
»876
340
342
567
568
571
324
326
359

788
788
775
788
775
788

788 |
350 :
822

184
510
510
538
948
952
504
504

r 503
864
868
880
228
234
240
246

R T N N N S N SN

AT PN N ST

> FRTWARY REFERENCE

B28 PART NUMBER INDEX

o A L T e L \HJ‘\_/ N N N




PART NUMBER INDEX

8X-5838 . . ...
8X-58540 ... ..

BX-5620 . . ...
8X-5680 . . . . .

8X-5731 .. ...

BX-6131 . . ...

BX-6204 . .. ..
BX-6296 . . . ..
8X-6419 . .. ..
8X-8475 . . . .

8X:6478 .. ...
8X-6496 . . . . .
8X-8778 .. ...
8X-6998 . . . . .
8X-6999 . . ...
8X-7283 .. ...
8X-7317 .. ...
8X-7865 .. ...
BX-7600 . . . . -

BX-7601 .. ...

CBX-TB03 ... ..

8X-7665 . . . . .
8X-7740 . . . . .

BX-7820 . . ...
8X-7845 . . . . .

8X-7951 .. ...
8X-7958 . . ... -
8X-7972 .. ...
BX-7973 .. .. .
8X-7974 .. ...

Part - Page

8X-7975 . .. .. © B48
8X-7978 . .. . . . 524
. 526
8X-8011 . .. .. 776
780

»781

8X-8055 . .. .. .B60
8X-8059% ... .. 188
8X-8096 . . . .. 324
328

8X-8103 . ... . 864
8X-8104 . ... . . 864
8X-8105 . . . .. 868
BX-8106 . . . . . 868
8X-8271 . . . . . 540
541

546

547

BX-8288 ... .. b 365
399

8X-8299 . .. .. 117
121

8X=8351 . .. .. 860
BX-8377 . . . . . 346
8X-8406 . . . . . 772
8X-8407 . . . . . 772
8X-B408 . .. .. 772
8X-8409 . ... . 772
BX-8448 ... .. 540
546

BX-8450 . . . .. 540
' 546

BX-8451 . .. .. 540
546

8X-8505 .. ... 524
526

8X-8506 .. ... 50
8X-8507 ... .. 50
8X-8790 . .. .. 872
8X-8794 . .. .. 50
8x-8813 . .... 641
8X-8916 . ... . 350
8X-8921 .. ... 540
: 541

546

547

BX-8928 . .. .. 540
8X-8940 . . ... 816
915

917

938

ax-9142 ... .. 558
‘558

560

561

p 644

8X-9149 . . ... 562
8X-9227 ... .. 562
BX-9349 . ... . 948
952

BX-9387 . .. .. 864
856

8X-9405 . . . .. 948
952

8X-9464 . . . .. 526

Part

8Y-3912 . .. ..

8Y-3613 .. ...
8¥-4005 . .. ..

8Y-4399 .. ...

BY-4400 . .. ..

8Y-4408 . . . . .
8Y-4409 . . . ..

8Y-4512 . .. ..
8Y-4619 . . ...

BY-4801 .. . ..

8Y-8277 ... ..

8Y-8364 ... ..

BY-6388 ... ..

BY-6851 ..., . ."

8Y-6981 ... ..

8y-g982 .. ...

Page

915
917
» 048
B 050
960
261
»930
940
930
» 932
942
934
826
828
832
834
828
834
826
832
826
828
832
834
948
952
948
879
826
828

‘832

834
826
828
832
834
826
828
832
834
940
942
150
152
354
355
503
520
672
B4S
934
936
237
994
814
878
938
» 940
936
937

. poa2

956
957
956
957

FPart

9B-0143
9B-1565

9B-2596
98-7233

9B-7237

9C-9467

oD - 0565
an-0566
9D-0953

.....

P

-----

.....

Page

334
336
348
7886
787
103
148
186
184
214
848
858
50
85
116
120
132
312
314
316
520
541
547
618
622
626
630
634
638
672
676
678
680
682
684
686
688
690
692
896
6598
858
830
932
810
642
930
350
810
880
350
116
120
312
314
318
362
362
618
619
622
623
630

> PRIMAEY REFERENCE -
SEBP2488-26.

PART NUMBER INDEX . B29




; s o iy
- PART NUMBER INDEY )
[ . .
§ Part ‘ Page Part Page Part Page Part Page )
)
634 SF.-2078 . . ... 94 ‘ 500 ' 920 )
638 188 8G-7132 .. ... 378 922 .
646 506 : 382 9G-9154 . . . . . 116 )
gD-1142 . .. .. 508 507 386 120 5
: 612 514 9G-7548 . ... . 160 222
op-1491 ... .. 6508 516 96-7549 . . ... 160 _ 224 y
812 518 9G-7551 . . . .. 160 228 o
9D-1589 . . . .. 820 534  96-7552 . . ... 160 234 )
886 540 9G-7553 . . ... 160 . 240 )
888 774 89G-7554 . . ... 160 ata '

‘ 926 790 96-7555 . ..., 160 316 )
ap-254% . . ... 552 9F-4337 . . ... 198 96-7556 . . . .. 160 318 ‘
8p-3075 . . ... 536 9F-5124 . . . .. 802 06-7658 . . . ... 160 320 T
ap-3311 . .. .. 514 805 9G-7559 . . .. . © 180 322

516 OF-5644 . . ... 213 9G-7560 . . ... 160 524 w )
9D-3345 . .. .. 353 9F-6445 . . ... 224 9G-7561 . . . . . 160 526 )
> 366 228 9G-7562 ., . . . 160 552
9D-3523 . .. .. 497 234 9G-7565 . . .. . 160 9G-9155 . . ... 946 Cy
501 240 9G-7566 . . . .. 160 9G-9813 . ... . > 154 A
9n-3583 . ... . 788 516 8G-7567 . . .. . 160 270 ),
90-404% .. ... BB52 OF-6705 . .. .. 712 9G-7568 . . . .. 160 272 )
856 714 9G-7641 . . ... b»214 274 :
9D-5516 . .. . . 802 9G-0747 .. . . . 276 i 270 OH-1031 . ..., 772 Y
9p-5567 . . . . . 514 8G-1950 . . ... 849 . 272 oH-1113 . .. .. 58 .
516 9G-2264 . . ... 218 274 9H-5921 . . ... . a4 i)
90-5568 . .. .. 514 278 9G-8140 .. ... 541 9H-6454 . ... . 670 3
516 838 547 92-0096 . . . . . 798 .
ap-5571 .. ... 516 839 96-8909 . . ... 247 ‘ 798 -
9D-5657 . . . .. 514 840 253 9J-0403 . . ... 716 -
516 9G-2265 .. .. . 218 9G-9150 . ... . 188 718 2 )
9D-5659 . . . . . 514 220 ; 192 720 .
516 224 196 722 2
524 228 , 224 724 D)
528 234 228 726
9D-8095 . . ... 367 240 ‘ 234 728 ‘ ")
9p-6164 . . .. . 184 . 270 240 730 8
516 272 : 246 732 F)
774 96-2991 .. ... 3za 252 734 )
9D-6166 . . . . . 514 336 258 736
516 9G-3659 .. ... 894 264 738 )
8D-6168 . . ... 516 896 : 270 9J-0404 . .. .. 716 '
9p-6425 . . ... B505 ga8 272 718 )
779 900 : 274 720 .
780 902 ' 281 722 /
90-8521 . . ... 533 904 s 318 724 9
9D-6523 . . ... 533 8G-3667 .. ... 524 ‘ 320 726 -
ob-6524 . . .. . 533 526 ags 728 D)
9b-6584 . .. .. 514 883 . ' 524 730
516 884 526 732 )
648 9G-3668 ... .. 882 849 734 )
649 9G-3670 . . ., . 524 . 854 736
650 526 96-9151 . ... . 516 738 )
. 9D-6589 . . ... 514 96-3695 . . ... 196 ‘ 920 8J-1979 .. ... 670
‘ 516 247 . ' 922 9J-1985 .. ... 670 ¢ )
9D-6663 . . . . . 552 524 8G-9152 , . ... 224 9J-1988 . ... . 670 -
9D-7047 . .. .. 536 526 228 9J-1991 ., . . .. 870 )
-ep-7924 . . .. . 672 . 883 ‘ 234 8J-2935 ..... 656 )
ob-8121 .. ... 556 884 . . 240 94-3047 . . ... 670 .
9p-8508 .. ... 188 9G-4352 . . ... 524 246 9J-4963 . .. .. 652 )
ap-9257 . . ... 514 £26 : 252 9J-5442 .
© 518 9G-4365 . .. .. 196 » : 259 9J-5498
9D-9797 .. ... 4986 9G-4574 . . ... 158 265 = 9J-5686
500 : _ 162 524 9J- 6586
OF-2247 . .. .. 23 96-5127 .. ... 344 o 526 9J-8076
346 8G-5211 .. ... 496 9G-91563 . . ... 518 9J-8783

[ PRIMAR‘( REFEHENCE ‘
Bag PAHT NUMBER INDEX

T




o | PART NUMBER INDEX

(/) Part Page Part Page Part Page Part Page
e

314 gL-2140 . .. .. 156 ‘ 98 265

(3 ‘ 316 9L-2298 . . ... 114 - 355 95-1162 . . . . . 108

541 GL-5254 . .. . . 47 518 85-1240 . .. .. 159

{3 . 547 OL-5452 . . . . . a8 520 164

- 9K-2721 .« . . . 875 oL-5810 . .. . . 48 ON-6522 . . . . . 48 98-1302 . .. .. 540

- 9K-7951 . . . . . 440 GL-B770 . o - s . 156 M-B527 . . . . . 86 . 546

(3 441 ' 160 107 95-1322 . . . . . 772

442 N 162 oM-7394 . . . .. 670 95-1354 . . . . . 312

() 443 GL-0068 . . . . . ag4 oM-7609 . . . . . 200 314

0 434 396 206 316

- ‘ 4435 SL-0098 . . . .. 138 gM-8406 . . . . . 222 : 851

Ty 446 9L-9159 . . . . . 134 224 852

s 447 9L-9814 . . . . . 840 . 248 95-1366 . . . . . 788

£ 448 942 : 252 95-2437 . .. .. 158

449 S OM-0164 . . . .., 106 258 95-2544 . . . . . 158

L) 450 OH-0397 . . . . . 12 264 930

[ 451 om-0402 . .... . 12 270 932

o 452 43 272 : 935

i 453 oM-1853 . . . . . 94 274 95-3029 . . . .. 54

454 96 848 95-4167 . . . . . 127

b 455 676 9M-8662 . . . . . 900 95-4180 . . . . . 140

e 456 676 902 : 195

RN 457 680 904 700

STy ' 458 ' i 9M-98B6 . . . . . " 58 : 701

IR B 459 - 684 gN-0869 . ... . 61 702

bl 460 : 686 gN-1995 . . .. . 511 : 703

' 461 ) 688 ‘ 864 704

462 890 868 o 705

483 892 ON-3040 . . . . . 47 . 708

464 . 896 48 707

465 698 ON-3388 . . .. . 134 708

466 gM-1874 .. . .. 12 135 : 709

487 14 136 _ 710

468 22 156 95-4181 . . . . . 280

469 ‘ 48 ON-4156 .. . . . 356 287

470 : © 60 oN-4158 .., ... 356 95-4182 . ... . 60

471 ' " 68 oN-4159 , . . . . 356 278

472 72 ON-4161 . 4 . . 356 345

473 786 ‘9N-4162 .. ... . 356 348

474 ‘ 280 ON-4163 . . .. - 356 - 95-4183 . .. .. 670

475 287 gN-4498 . . ... 382 95-4185 . . . . . 68

e 476 328 ON-4500 . . . . . 3e2 280

S ' 477 : 330 oN-5328 . . . . . 68 ' 286

P 578 841 9N-5769 . . . . . 21 : 658

L 478 842 ON-6152 . . . . 278 95-4189 . . . . . 712

Y 480 ‘854 9P.0356 . . . . . 373 714

S 485 - 856 9p-2369 . ... . 848 98-419¢ . . . . . 280

e , 486 9M-1986 . . . . . . 345 952 286

L ¢ 487 9M-2042 . .. .. 281 gp7i21 ... . . 150 362

R, : 488 ‘ 286 152 660

- 489 aM-2082 L . . . . 496 9P-9180 . . . . . 328 95-4191 . .. . . 125

Ly 492 500 . 330 127

S 493 oM-2341 . .. .. 126 : 394 280

494 GM-2750 . . . . . © 417 396 286

gL-1518 . . . . . 16 , : 121 9R-1183 . . ... 618 345

gL-1566 . . . . . 224 oM-2004 . . . . . 63 ‘ 622 350,

228 ‘ 84 9R-2620 . . ... 274 394

234 oM-4335 . .. . . 278 865 396

240 oM-4584 . . . . . 48 s 869 740

540 OM-4594 . . . . . 216 OR-2672 . . . . . 922 95-5517 . . . . . 159

546 oM-4848 . .. . . 88 9R-3852 . .. . . 188 95-6147 . . .. . 101

854 OM-5501 . .. .. 876 : 192 102

876 oM-5590 . .. .. - B22 SR-8870 . . .. . 626 95-7083 .. . . . 109

gL-2137 .. . . . 156 OM-5732 . . . . T 62 95-0174 . . . . . 253 95-8001 . . .. . 712

9L-2139 - . . . . 156 - 94 - 259 714

> PRIMARY REFERENCE T Lo e

Sesp2gss2e ‘ PART NUMBER INDEX * B31




Part

95-8002

95-8003

95-8752
9T-1633
- 9T-1636

oT-1652
9T-1699
9T-1710
9F-1857
- 9T-2186

9T-2197
9T-2387

9T -2388

9T-2392
9T-2393

9T-2394
8T-2395

9T -2452

9T-2456
‘9T -2457

9T-2482
9F-3133
9T-3727

s e

Ev s e

e e om o

.....

.....

.....

T R A P T

PR R

P N 5T S

AR NUME

=)

A AN, TG e

n'} z 1
S e

NDEX
OE

LR R A et

R B R S Y AV LAR AT

Page

68
378
382
386
714
712
714
378
382
386
280
286
716
718
720
722
724
726
728
730
732
734
736
738
280
286
345
712
714

57
658
658
660
658
660
658
660
658
660
740
740
658
598
600
598
600
502
604
598
574

b 598
600
574

600
578
580
588
588
590
597
594
598
600
602
604

o

Part

9T -5241
9T -5603

9T-7750
9T-7754
8T -7755
97-7756
9T~ 7757
9T-7759
8T-7761
97-7765
8T-7767
9T-7769
9T-7771
9T-7773
OT-7774
gT-7775
97-7984

9T-7985
9T-8051
9T-8053
9T-8054
9T-8056
9T-8058
9T-8059
9T -8061
9T-8063
9T- 8065
9T-B067
9T-8069
97-8070
9T-8560
9T-8784

9T-9040
9T -9071
97-8072
8U-8067

9y-8068
SU-8069
9u-8070

9U-8071
9U-8072

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

Page

596
R97
877
578
580
842
667
668
618
634
p 667
642
712
»714
740
662
662
662
662
662
662
663
663
663
663
6863
663
660
B B70
672
670
652
652
652
652
6852
652
652
652
652
852
652

852 -

656
565
» 578
» 580
606
652
652
378
382
386
a78
g2
386
378
383
386
378
386
386
378
386
379

Part

9U-8075
g -8613
9U-B8614
au-8620
9U-8668

9l -8669
9U-8815

au-9282

9-9312
9u-8316

9U-9595
9U-9693
9U-9995
9V-0344
9V-0450
9V-0453
9V-3043
9V-7437
9V-7440
9V-7446
9V-7447
9vV-7453
9V.7454
9V-7458
9V-7943
9V.8788
9V.8789
oW.0274
oW-0335
9W-0706
oW-0898
oW-1454
9W-1835

9W- 2029

9W-2739

.....

+ = a

. e o o os

Page

378
386
378
387
378
386
ars
"382
385
382
382
202
296
308
310
378
382
386
328
378
382
386
ag2
656
292
308
510
510
510
. 810
930
932
935
810
935
940
‘942
940
942
840
942
940
a4z
940
942
810
935
935
195
862
374
» 380
382
280

281

286
786
787
292
296
308
310
378
382
7986

Part

W -4430
9W-4431
oW-4452
SW-4453
9W-5128

oW-5132

9W-5133
ow-5134

oW-6465
oW-6467
9W-6582

9W; 6584
oW-8645

9W-7038
ow-7115
oW-7385
9W-7388
OW-7410
9W-7411

aW-7412

oW-7438
oW.-7467
9W-7469
9W-7470

o%-7603
oW-7784

aW-98371

9W-8001

bW-9805

'

W-9920
8X-0343

. o+ ow o ow

.....

e e e

.....

.....

Page

798
278
278
278
278
b 280
369
»278
369
370
371
372
280
358
369
370
371
372
281
286
304
50
50
496
536
608
612
281
286
353
369
50
50
382
379
386
378
382
386
790
792
790
793
790
792
790
792
»793
378
387
292
296
308
310
292
298
308
310
206

304
310

50
B41

[N N N SN N N I B N N N NI P I

a0 |

B32

R

B PRINABY REFERENCE
PART NUMBER INDEX

R

s




p
o PART NUMBER INDEX
{ {} Part Page  Part Page  Part Page  Part Page
(5
Nar 9X-1046 . . . . . 218 836 206 , 152
o . 220 B40 GX-4986 . . . . . 814 9X-8606 . . ... 540
. 822 848 oX-5694 . . . . . 312 . 546
£ 838 864 oX-6001 . . . .. 160 GX-B874 . . .. . 57
L 839 868 9X-6019 . . . . . 956 9X-8875 . . .. . 802
. : 840 : ‘ 872 957 9X-8880 . .. .. 334
L 894 : 874 O9X-6258 . . . .. 276 336
- 896 946  OX-8395 . . ... 742 348
o 898 948 747 786
() 200 852 9X-6458 . . . .. 90 787
_ {A) : 902 9X-2046 . . . . . 864 9X-B5T8 . . .. s 314 9X-888% . . . .. 764
o : 904 868 ate 766
Y 9X-1386 . ... . 247 879 9X-6624 . . « . . 830 : 768
L 253 881 232 9X-8883 . . ... 764
i) 259 9X-2126 .. .. . 848 9X-6775 . . . . . »178 766
Y o 265 9X-2134 . . . . - 132 188 768
i 281 9X-2185 . . . .. 849 190 9X-8887 . . . . . 608
A ' 287 9X-2205 . . .. o 150 192 812
O 9X-143% . . . .. 177 152 9X-7169 . . . .. B 179 9X-8898 . . . . . 770
B 9X-1813 . . ... 194 9X-2447 . .. . . 972 o 184 oX-9013 . . ... 849
o 264 9X-2485 . . . . . 45 9X-7170 ..., .. 180 9x-9120 . . . . 264
L 9X-1878 . . . . . 972 OX-2488 . . . . . 848 184 9X-9363 . ... . 849
‘{;3 9X-2038 .. ... 845 9X-2498 . . . . . 174 9X-7680 . . . . . 740 9X-9365 . . . « 188’
S 0X-2040 . . . .. 848 228 9X-T797 .+ - o v« 180 - 192
[ o 946 234 9X-7798 . . . . - 179 9X-9511 . ... . 200
EENE 9X-2041 . . . .. 324 240 OX-7876 . .o . . 378 ' 208
e 326 9X-2548 . . . . . 826 382 9X-9632 .. ... 188
' 848 828 9X-8256 . . ... 117 S 192
934 832 ‘ 121 9X-9638 . . ... 840
S 936 834 ' 246 9X-9654 . . . . . 848
e ' 937 9X-2836 . . . . . 136 ‘252 9X-9657 . . . . . 838
: 938 9X-8064 . . . . . 181 258 _ 840
946 182 . 265 o B 841
9X~2042 . . . . . 218 9X-3392 . . . .. 885 : - 270 9X-9688 . . . .. 841
324 : 962 pr2 ‘ 842
326 964 . 807 9x-9825 . . ... 264
822 9X-3455 . . . . . 177 . .80B, 9Y-0629 . .... 39
826 . 178 ‘826 o9Y-0630 . .... - 39
828 179 . 828 9Y-1798 . . . . . 30
Y _ 832 180 : : B30 oY-1979 . . . . . 110
S 834 g9x-8463 . . . . . 177 . 83z, ; 111
P _ 952 178 ‘ B34 OY-3595 . . .. . - BB
o 9x-2043 . . ... 116 179 ' . 838 9Y-4701 . ... . 128
SR 120 180 849 9Y-6659 . . . .. 60
o 220 9X-4174 . . . . . 177 _ 864 9Y-6860 . . ... 60
R 324 178 . 868 9Y-7037 . . ... 140
( 326 9X-4243 . . . . . 177 872 9Y-7149 . . . . . 60
e 524 179 894 9Y-7524 . . . .. 134
() 526 179 896 9Y-9895 . . . .. 56
: o 820 180 : 898
L) 860 OX-4244 . . . .. 177 900 .
o 864 178 _ 902 _ 0
L 868 179 904
() 872 180 ‘ 928 002-1212 .. ... 660
' 874 9X-4282 . . . . . 882 9X-8257 . . . . . 34 002-6453 . ... . 362
i) 894 883 9xX-B276 . . .. . 240 552
o _ 896 884 ‘ 942  003-9514 .. ... 79
L. 898 9X-4284 . . . . . 882 9X-8277 . . . .. . 930 004-5933 . .. .. 552
( 900 883 932  004-9040 . . ... 658
- 902 884 9X-8B355 . .. .. 775 . 005-7898 .. ... 350
() 904 9X-4492 . . . . . 181 9X-8372 . .. .. 972,  005-863% . .. .. 598
L OX-2045 . . . .. 324 5X-4493 . . . .. 182 9X-8399 . .. .. 582 L 600
L/ ' ' 326 9X-4609 ., . . . . 280 ' 583 602
820 o 286 606 604
830 9X-4824 . . . . . - 200 9X-8600 . .. .. 150  006-6434 . . ... 79
g e e

> PRINARY REFERENGE T —— i T et
SEBP2488-26 . PART NUMBER INDEX B33




¥
‘ )
Part Page Part Page Part Page Part Page )
J
006-6586 . .. . . 150 926 707 101-1883 . . ... 716 )
152 061-766%1 . ... . 247 708 . 718
006-8663 . .. .. . 588 253 709 720 )
858 259 710 722 )
‘ 660 285  101-0852 .. ... 169 724
009-0008 . .. .. 17 065-1153 .. . .. 656 170 726 !
121 089-5688 . .. . . 826 171 728 :
009-2069 . ... . 662 828 101-1148 ., ., . 716 730 )
009-4184 . ... . 854 832  101-1148 .. ... 718 732 _
856 834 101-1151 . .. .. 724 734 o)
858  086-0507 , ... . 670 1011182 , .. .. 728 736 )
009-4185 . ..., 854  089-7968 . .. .. 940 730 738 :
: 858 ‘ 842  101-1158 .. ... 726 101-1984 . .. .. 716 )
B58  (091-8B488 .. ... 864 101-1154 . ..., . 720 ‘ - 718
014-0816 . .. .. 966 081-9071 .. ... 854 101-1185 . ..., 722 720 iy
967, 856  101-1966 . .. .. 730 722 5
027-1287 . . ... B75 8586  101-1968 .. ... 730 724 /
030-0060 . .. .. 496  092-3200 ..., .. 564  101-1870 . .. .. 716 726 )
500 095-0888 .., ... 858 718 728 .
030-0061 . ... . 496 660 720 730 )
500  095-1207 ... .. 378 734 738
030-6121 .., ... 756 383 736 101-2457 . . ... 676 )
030-7947 . .. .. 127 : 386 738 678 Tyt
030-7948 . ... . 68  096-8166 ., ... . 218 1011971 ... .. 716 680 )
030-8535 . .. .. as o 220 718 - 682 i)
434 822 720 684" ,
336  098-7467 .. ... 854 722 686 )
346 856 724 688 Y
348 858 726 690 S
823  099-p492 . ..., 872 728 oz U
888 . 730 696
926 - 732 698 )
030-9612 . . ... 156 : 1 734 101.2458 ..., . 684 Y
031-0216 ., ... 128 : 736 686 :
031-2666 . .., .. 822 100-3401 . .. .. 660 738 688 Y
031-4185 . .. .. 842  100-3402 ., ... 660 1011973 . .. .. 716 690 .
,. 944  100-3403 . ... . 660 718 692 a )
032-1269 . . ... 47  100-3404 ..., . 660 720 101-2480 . . ... 716 S
088-4121 . .. .. 935 100-3405 . ..., 660 722 718 )
033-4843 ., ., ... 8930 100-3407 ..... 660 724 720 )
: 932 100-3408 , . ... 660 726 722 '
033-5879 . . ... 146 100-3409 . ... . 660 728 724 )
033-6027 ..., .. 660  100-3410 ... . . 663 730 726 _
T 740 100-3411 . .., . 663 732 728 )
033-6036 . . ... 658 100-3412 ... .. 660 734 730 oy
‘ 660 B 663 736 : 7324 :
740 100-3413 .. . .. 660 738 A DY
- 033-6044 . ..., 195  100-3415 .. ... 660  101-1978 ... .. 716 a6 F
033-8248 , . ... 120 100-3416 . ... . 660 718 738 S
i 222 > 666 720 101-2850 . .. .. 103 )
. 247 100-3652 , , ... 23 722 101-3055 . .. .. 864 ol
- 253 24 724 ' 868 L
. 259 100-4336 . . ... 626 726 101-4145 ... .. 728 s
0341994 . .. .. 822 100-4915 . .. . . 391 728 p748 §. 0 )
o 034-3557 . .... 334 100-6021 . .. .. 712 ‘ 730 101-4147 . ... 722 o
336 714 732 726 e,
S 348 »747 734 730 -)'
034-7044 ., ... _ 503  100-7861 ... .. 30 736 B 749 R
036-9821 . . ... 200 101-0809 . ... . 700 738 101-4148 .. ... 749 S
. 206 701 101-1982 . . ... 722 ‘ »750
036-9823 . .... - 200 702 724 101-7684 . . ... 872 S
SR 208 T 703 726 101-8075 . . ... B : -i)'
038-3987 ..., . 820 704 728 ' b 496 e
g 886 705 ' 730 101-8077 .. ... 496 ) '
838 706 732 101-8161 . .. .. 218 \)r
4 /i
)

= FRIMARY REFERENCE e
B34" PART NUMBER INDEX SEBP2488-2




o PART NUMBER INDEX |
b o ' Part Page
. t"") ’ Part ' Page Part Page Part Page ar .
© : 790 '  p652
101-8180 . . . . . 188  102-8636 . .. . - 42 104-4523 . . ... 0 e 852
0 160 102-8802 . . . .. 222 2 479
- es Ses 132:2212 '''' 25 105-8681 . .. .. a24
- B1e1-8182 ... . 188 262 1045578 e e 25 324
r foo ' oa 104-5530 .+ . . . 25  105-8827 . .... B2i2 ,
7§ 101-8193 ... .. 188  102-8803 . .. . . 247 WBBA0 . ... 2 212 .
() ' 192 253 104-5958 . . ... c0s-0775 2
) 1-9346 . . . . - 700 258 957 9772 . e . K
() o ’ 701 264  104-8387 . . . . . ;gg 106-1567 . . « .« - 458 ]
- 702 287 455 1
. 703 102-8808 . . . . . 194 104-7419 . . . . . g;g :ggzgggg S 107
(N 704  102-8813 . . ... 194 . 100
' ' 820 680  106-3658 . . . . .
705 102-9372 . . . . . : 71 |
£} 706 891 682 e i
. 892 684 .
) To 586 722
' 708 928 o 722
(™ 709 102-8381 . . . . . 890 sea 72
710 102-9383 . . . . . 276 - 600 726
(7 §101-9520 . .. .. 524 103-0802 . .. .. 188 es2 728 .
[ ' 526 103-1031 . . . . . 318 eoe g !:
/ 320 ‘ :.
.4 lqp1-9784 ... .. 378 e :‘
0 383  103-1057 . .. . . 188 104.-7429 . . . .. g?g G B
: 386 190 sgo 736
(" 192
) F102-1801 . . . .. 564 e 7sa
N »656  103-1596 . . ... 518 ggz 106-3659 71e
U ¥i02-2384 .. ... 658 ggg , 624 me
;o b1o2-2088 . ... 658  103-4771 . . . . . o 86 720
: 102:2386 . . . . . 658 920 88 722
("1 ] 102-2804 . .. .. 656  103-4953 . ... . B 890 724
102-3645 . . . . - 948 BE6 . 692 726
- oo 322 698 730
. § 102-3859 . .. .. 642 P 730
C 1 q02-3081 . .. .. 218 103-5304 . .. .. ggg 104-7740 + v o . . 2?2 132-3788 e 731
(" 102-4138 . .. .. 614 _ -9788 . o
" 762 103-5417 .. . . . 534 ggg :gg‘g;zs e it
) 764 103-5419 . .. .. 534 ‘ g2 1 . -0
766  103-5515 . . . . . - 820 et 2 |
L) 768 886 686 o
(o jreEeeel e 500 ggg 690 106-4497 . . .. . a1 i
300 , '
4787 .. ... »B18 .
(3 304 103-5516 . . + - - 820 222 108 bo1e
_ 310 286 89 622
Cr 1 402-8238 .. ... 704 888 . 696 | i
L ik : 14 :gj—gssa . 260  106-4835 . ... . 471
102-7412 . . ... 716 103-5678 . . . . - 184 “B588 . . . . . 200 art
() 718 103-6263 . . .. . 868  104-8589 .. ... 281 e o 1
720 103-9125 . .. . . 496  104-8655 . . .. . 762 . o
(o 722 500 ) o 528
N 724  103-9425 . .. . . 864 ;22 106-5840 . 842
L 706  104-1956 . . .. . 518 o
C 728  104-2091 . . . . . 900  104-8672 . . . . . ’Szg 106-6553 . . . . . 830
o 902 .
' ;gg 904  104-8673 . . ... 678  106-7128 . . . . . 612
~J STH25 ... s 612
734 104-3122 . . . .. 658 | »;3; :gg_;:so S 512
v s oa0 m'?gif o 514 106-7131 . . . . . 612
/ s g 105—1922 L 514  106-7388 . . . .. 748
L) §102-8385 ..... 700  104-3124 .. ... 658 :gsnzoao e 514 _ Tae
5-2080 . . .. ..
L 703 Sve - 762 106-7389 . . . . - 749 :
o 702 104-3947 . . . . - 378 762 7ae ;
. > |
L 708 221 766 ° 106-7390 . . .. . 743 .
. 7o 768 ¢ B-753
- 706  104-4253 . . .. - 134 - | 752
- 707  104-4254 . . . . . 134  105-2508 . . . . . 13 e o
LS 709  104-4286 . . . . - 642  105-3196 . .. .. 08 st ' 103
) 710 104-4522 . . . . . 790 e ;
O .a
.y B PRIMARY REFERENCE : . _1
NUMBER INDEX B35 ,
() seBp24ss-2s PART ;

» . N

T s e D e R

W‘f mew%“@wmwmwMmmmmmwwmwwmww w&%’\'?ﬁ"‘_i‘m%,,;ﬁf“'l YR



ZLNY

Part

106-7658
106-8552

106-8555

106-8704
106-8857

106~8958
106-9087
106-92091
106-9092

106-9107
106-9188

107-0260
10705621
107-0543

*

107-0545

107-0611
107 -4865

107-5014

107-6813
107-7090
107-8140
107-8141
107-8142
107-8143

107-8144

167-8147
107-8148
107-8149

107-8150

107-8374

107-8375 .

107 -9579

.....

-----

.....

-----

-----

Page

102
108
204

B210
198

B211
322

b 74
74
»75
510
972
972
511
224
228
234
2490
16
728
702
706
709
»728
703
707
710
B 730
222
948
a52
864
868
872
830
836
270
272
813
626
626
626
619
623
618
622
634
638
626
626
618
622
630
634
638
618
622
626
630
634
638
802
802
34

Part

107 -9641

108-0702
108-0703
108-0714
108-1104
108-1610

106-2187

108-2522
108-3129
108-3519
108-4484
108-4814
108-4815
108-4816
108-5157
108-5751
108-5949
108-5950
108-5851
108-5952
108-6523
108-7823
108-7824
109-01486
109-1144
109-1317
109-2804
109-3036
109-3204
109-4582
109-4583
109-6776

109-7027

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

-----

a e s o

826
828
832
834
646
646
646

> 800

618
622
626
646
716
718
720
722
724
726
728
730
732
734
736
738
16
as2
184
864
740
740
740
74T
292
308
828
834
B26
832
828
834
826
83z
378
383
386
350
350
956
a57
376
711
»14
15
864
868
757
658
340
342
340
342
780
792
b 645
793

109.7072
109-7473
109-9771
110-0016
110-0018
110-1607

110-2985 . . ...

110-3003
110-3326

110-4213 . . ...

110-4214 . . . ..

110-4652
110-4654
110-4655
110-4656

110-5157 . . ...

110-5158
116-5161

110-5765 . . . ..
110-5800
110-6078

110-6241
110-6398

P Y
.....

110-6399 . . . ..

110-6846

.....

110-6848 . . . . .

110-7004 . . . ..
110-7005

110-¥723 . . . ..

Part

111-0343
111-0871
1111719
111-39456
111-5754

111-7088
111-7994

111-8001

111-8007

111-8010

111-8015
111-8233

¥

111-9321

i12-1813
112-2404

112-2580
112-2581

112-3199
112-3200
112-3837
112-3980
112-4089
112-4106

112-4113

112-4122

112-4159

Page

296
300
304
308
310
..... 392
757

..... 247

253

» 904

..... 514
516

..... 752
753

o 328
e i2
P16

42

=109

PP 82

83

..... 30
..... 716
718

720

722

724

726

728

730

732

734

736

738

b 700
7061

702

703

706

707
..... 781
..... 224

228

234

240

PO 6380
B 702

..... 682
B 703

e e 616 -

..... 616
..... 644
..... 918

. 2

»778
..... B

»353
e e s 654

R N,

# PRIMARY REFERENCE

B36

PART NUMBER INDEX

g

Y

s ,...,'.,_= S ST

N

k3

N N N N N N N N N N R S N A S S




n i
PART NUMBER INDEX :
Part : Page Pari- Page Part Page Part Page
b §t12-4834 . ... 538 129 - 834  118-2014 . .. .. 810
Dl §112-5080 .. ... -~ 782 860 1149267 . .. .. 848  116-2015 ... .. 810
v o 764 112-9442 . .. . . 615  115-0840 . .. .. ‘648 1186-2016 .. ... 810
& ‘ 766 112-9555 . . . . . ‘814 649 116-2143 . . . . . 1
S 768  112-9813 . . . . . 450 650 ' » 894
{7 §112-5061 . .. .. 762 451 115-0541 . .. .. 848 ' »896
R 764  112-9814 . .. .. »368 549 »898
() ' 766  113-2536 . .... 511 650  116-2144 . .. .. 815
e 768  113-4251 . .. .. 848 1150630 ... .. »338 818 i
P 112-8361 - . .. 1 946  115-0632 . .. .. »348 » 800 i
PO > 565 113-4254 . . . . . 1 353 : p902 |
b 112-5495 ... .. 665 _ »034  115-0633 . . ... 348 »904 ;
) B 675 113-5336 . . . . - 52 1150634 . . . .. 348 . 919
. B 112-5575 . . . . . 573  113-5341 . . .. . 4  115-0788 ... .. 972 ‘ 924
) b 597 6 115-0804 ..... 684  116-2145 ... .. 1 ‘
7y 112-8852 . . . .. 774 136  115-0808 .. ... 559 o 3:1:1: 0 R
78 4125858 . . . - . 774 113-5757 . v . - 1 »686  116-2327 ... .. glod- |
{7 § 1125855 . . . . . 774 »530 115-0810 . . . . . PGB8 116-2779 ... .. 810
o H112-8988 . ... 1 113-5758 . .. . . 1 115-0811 . . ... »690 : . 940 !
S0 »222 »504  115-0812 . . ... 560 . 942 i
oy f112-5960 .. .. 1 113-5789 . . . . . »510 w692  116-3211 .. ... 642§ L
o w270 113-7745 . .. .. 281 115-1002 . .... 559  116-4605 . . ... 2 N
B _ . p272 ‘287 115-101t .. ... BB60 »6
o | p274  143-7753 . .. .. 247 1151249 . .. .. 146  116-4688 , . . . . 882
1) F112-8874 .. ... 1 253 115-3078 . . . .. 641 K 883
e ' »276 113-7754 . .. .. B594 115-5590 .. ... 264 ‘ 884 i
- 112-8978 . .. . . 1 . 783 115-8804 . . . .. 864  116-5842 . ... . o918 . B
‘7 _ ' »224 T94 868 ' »919 :
p228 113-7755 ... . . 594 872  116-5876 . ... . B915
) : 234 113-7756 . .. . - ‘594 874  116-5878 . .... P918
- 240 .. 113-8218 . .. .. 880  118-6805 . .. .. 864  116-7577 . . ... - 100
( © §112-5986 . ... . 1 1138457 . .. .. 511 868  116-9359 .. ... »976
(" 246  113-9048 . .. .. 350 : 872  116-9360 ..... D978
e _ 252  113-9306 . . .. . 778 874  116-9361 . .... D980
T »258 » 782 115-6B06 . .. . . 891 116-9363 . . .. . » 982
O R »264  113-9307 . . ... Pp783  115-6807 ... .. 864  116-9411 . . ... »p0B4
() {112-6080 .. ... p218  113.8422 . . ... - B770 868  116-9412 . . ... »986
0 §18 778 115-7550 . .. .. 28  116-9413 .. ... 988
: 919 113-9517 . ... . 511 115-7821 ... .. 1 116-9418 . ... . #9890
(' S 924 518 »507  116-998%1 .. ... 258
© O 112-6795 .. ... »676 _ 520 115-8078 . .... B630  117-0000 ... .. 920
I D 778 : 530 778 117-2311 ... ., 807
112-6799 . . ... »678  114-0359 . . ... 808  115-8081 . . ... 1 808
(! §112-6804 .. ... »680  114-2505 .. ... 276 ‘ p646  117-3163 .. ... »779
(o f112-6818 L L. 558  114-2687 . . . . . ‘86 115-8173 . .. .. 507  117-3175 . . ... »778
»682  114-5075 . . . . . 856  115-8174 . .. .. 507  117-3186 .. ... »777
(7§ 11=2-8871 L ... p558  114-5132 . ... . 656  115-8178 . . ... 507 117-3302 .. ... 992
S mee7ae2 L. 573  114-5168 . ... . 656  115-9446 . . . . . 184 117-3486 .. ... 919
{ Y | 112-7463 ... ... B573  114-5180 . ... . 656  115-9845 . . ... 1 »920
) 776 114-5190 . ... . 656 B O72 117-3536 . . . - . B 780
777 1145325 . . ... 656  115-9922 .. ... 864  117-3855 ... .. »634
{3 779 114-8326 . .. . . 656 868 » 638
780  114-5332 . .... 686  115-9023 ... ., 864 779
() §M2-7485 .. ... p759  114-5337 ... .. 656 868 780
. 762 1145338 . ... . 656  116-0028 . . ... 972  117-4608 .., ... 9B
D 776 1145342 . . ... 656 1160118 . . ... 218 926
o, f112-7486 L L. pTE2 114-5347 L. ... 656 ' 222 117-4945 ... .. 4
R - »764  114-B635 . .. . .- 751 116-0379 . .. .. » 785 6
{3 - B 766 752 800 » 146 b
- » 768 753 116-1327 ... .. 486  117-5215 .. ... 894
N 7786 754  116-1965 ... .. wp929 896
et . 777 114-8718 . .. .. 140 ' 936 898
(7 [ 112-9035 ... .. 597  114-9190 . .. .. 826 937 900
(L :;gugléi """ 198 ' 828 938 802
S ~8164 . L ... 116 832  116-2013 . .. .. 810 904 i
b PRIMARY REFERENCE o
-SEBP2488:26. . PART NUMBER INDEX ~ B37. s

R . T




Part Page -

185-68320 .. . . . 32z
135-6367 . . .. . 972
135-6381 . .. .. 976
984

135-6382 ... .. o978
086

135-8383 . ... . 980
988

992

135-6389 .. ... 982
990

135-7089 ... .. 511
. 530

135-7i01 . .. .. 511
530

135-9941 , . . .. 318
320

322

136-1678 . .. .. 386
P 391

136-1882 .. ... 318
azo

136-1953 . . .. . 848
136-3153 ... .. 246
! 252
136-3166 ... .. 48
136-3171 . .. .. 8
> 64

136-5154 . ... . 894
896

] 898

136-5160 . . . .. 312
136-6330 . ... . 646
136-6331 . ... . 646
136-6942 . . ... 6
136-6943 . ... . 5
) 8
136-6944 ... . . 6
136-8308 ... .. 806
136-8326 . ... . 5
136-9329 . .. .. 5
1871717 . . . . . 247
253

187-1722 ... .. 270
. , 272
137-4515 . ... . 676
678

680

682

684

686

688

690

692

696

698

137-4516 . .. .. 676
8678

680

682

684

. 6686
688

890

692

Part

137-5114
137-5314
137-5503
137-6719

137-6720

137-6783
137-6790

137-6791
137 -6792

137-6793
137-6794

137-7316
137-7317
137-7318
137-7406
137-7407

137-8065
137-8130

137-8410
138-2759
138-3760
138-3777

138-3779
138-3780
138-4054

138-7026

138-7062
138-7063
138-7065
138-9910

139-0071
139-0178
139-0250
139-0532
139-1117
139-1118

“ o ok oo

. ke onoa

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

-----

-----

i 1 ﬁ“fﬁ@&:?@ INDEX
Page Part Page Part Page
696  189-1153 . ..., 808 234
698 139-1480 . . ... 813 142-4840 . . ... © 848
894 139-2118 . . ... 322 142-5757 . . ... 340
46 130-2120 .. ... 322 142-5787 .. ... 649
928 139-3171 .. ... 814 o 650
702 189-3225 . .. .. 503 142-5835 . . . .. 274"
703 1398226 . . . .. 503 142.6100 . .., .. 530
706 139-3507 . . ... 807 142-6170 . . . . . T 440
707 808 441
708 . 1398-3593 .. ... 864 142-6171 . . ... 442
709 868 ‘ 443
710 139-4605 . ., .. 928 142-6172 ... .. 481
700 139-4812 ... .. p928 b 489
701 139-8128 . . .. . 5958 142-6178 . .. .. 444
702 139-6128 . . ... B 959 445 ;
703 139-6815 . . . .. 386 142-8174 .. ... 446
704 139-8474 . .. .. 736 447
708 _ B754  142-6175 .. ... 448
706 139-9132 ..., . - 956 449
707 957 142-6182 . .. .. 461
" 708 139-9133 . . . .. 957 - 464
709 139-9134 . . ... 956 142-6183 .. ... 462
710 857 465 § .., .
865 139-9135 . .. .. 956 142-6184 .. ... 463
868 , a57 466 !
566  139-9136 .. ... 956 142-6185 . . ... . 473
B 582 ‘ 957 476
583 139-9137 .. ... 956 142-6186 . . ... 474
566 o857 477
b-583 189-9138 . .., .. 956 142.6187 . ... .. 475
582 140-3607 .. . .. 459 478
582 140-6131 ... .. 510 142-6203 .. ... 352
583 140-6133 . .., . 510 353
> 192 140-6418 . .. .. 881 142-8226 .., .. .. 441
192 140-7616 . . . .. 1 443
192 »520 . 445
B 794 140-7617 . . . . . 530 447
792 140-8127 .. ... p881 449
794 140-8120 .. ... 566 451
865 140-8665 . . . . . 150 453
868 140-8786 . . . . . 552 4585
582 141-0360 . . ... 458 as7
583 141-2001 ... .. 516 © 458
184 141-2994 .. ... 518 ‘ 459
287 141-2085 , . ... 1 460
520 516 »490
94 141-5445 , ., . . 228 492
96 234 142-6229 . .. .. 464
520 ' 240 _ 465
520 141-5835 . . . ., 820 4686
830 141-8605 .. ... 392 468
836 757 470
865 1419661 ., ... 670 472
869 141-9784 . .., , 849 476
520 142-0308 ... .. 602 477
520 604 478
807 142-0350 . .. .. 392 - 479
865 142.0731 . .. .. 218 b 491
869 142.0732 .. ... 218 494
862  142-0742 .. ... 172 142-6297 .. .., 400
862 B 807 B 440
258  142-0747 .. ... 173 142-6298 .. ... 401
666 +808 »a41 )
864 1421767 . . ... 396 142-6300 . .. .. 402
868 142-3363 . . ... »170 B 442

"~ PRIMARY REFERENGE
" PART NUMBER INDEX

SEBR2488-26

A

s s
WA
.

%ﬁ e R S

R N P N N N NG S N N N AN AN S RN,

":-fﬁ.:".:\«/;. R N N N A N N



-,
PUE

(2

B i
» “PRIMARY REFERENCE

Paf?‘-—

142-6301 . « . . .

.142-6303 . . . . .

142-6304 . . . . .

Page

403
» 443
481

482

w492

E42-6305 . . . .

142-6306 . . .. .
142-6307 . . .. .

142-6309 . . . . .

142-6310 . . . . . ‘

142-6312 . . . ..

»482
404
444
405
445
406
» 446
407
b 447
408

 p 448

142-6313 . . . .

142.6315 . . .. .

142-6316 . . . . .

409
B 449
410
»450
411

- w451

142-6818 . . . . .

412

»452

142-6319 . . ...

142-6321 . . . . .

1428322 . . . . -

142-6324 . . .. .

142-6325 . . ...

142-6328 . . . . .

142-6330 . . . . .

142-6332 .. ...

1426353 . . . . .

142:6354 . . . . .

142-6355 . . . . .
142-6356 . . . . .
142-6357 . . ...
142-6358 . . .. .
14246360 . . . . .
142:6361 . . ...
142-6363 . . ...
142i6364 .....

142-6366 . . . . .
142-6367 . . . . .

142-6371 . . . . .

413
»453

414
B 454

415
r 455
416
p 456
417
457
418
» 458
419
»459
420
P 480
421
p461
425
» 462
427
463
429
» 464
435
> 465
437
P 466
422
» 467
430
» 468
423
469
431
¥ 470
»471
432
»A472
424
473

PART NUMBER INDEX

Part

142-§372
142-8373
142-6374
142-6375
142-63786
142-6385

142-6445
142-6446
142-6448
142-6449
142-6454
142-6455
142-6457
142-6458
142 -6460
142-6461
142-6463
142-6464
142-6466
142-6467
142-6469
142-6470
142-6472
142-8474
142-6477
142-6479
142-7373
142-7375
142-7378

1427533

142-8205

142-8470
143-2440
143- 3580
1434792
143-5373
143-5374
143-7403
143.7501
143-9286

143-9288

143-9290
143-9634

144-0185

144-0367

.....

-----

.....

.....

4 momom e

» 650

Page

426
»474
428

»475

433
»476
436
»477
438
»478

434
p479

»400
»401
402
» 403
404
405
» 4086
» 407
» 408
»409
410
b4t
r412
P43
w414
»415
» 416
417
418
»410
815
615
»6i5
. 778
896
898
900
902
a04
» 649

778
858
222
274
503
287
286
2886
798
324
326
324
3286
815
324
326
»166
272
948
950
952
108

Parl

144-0373
144-0382
144-0383
144-0477
144-2161

144-2162
144-2205

144 -2231

144-2234

144-5323
144-5724
144-5725
144-6294

144-6295

144-6695

144-8525

144-.8622

144-9435

145-1261

145-1278
145-1279
145-2244

145-5968
145-5969
145-5899

145-8039
145-8713

145-9077

145-9531

145-9533

145-9534

Page

..... 259
265

..... 250
265

..... , 259
285

LI 145
..... 516
..... 516
..... »-286
370

371

372

A 287
. 330

e 353
370

371

»372

..... 314
318

e 510
e 510
..... 375
»392

..... 320
322

B 375

..... 564
..... 228
234

240

e ev. P175
228

‘234

240

..... » 862
915

. 817

C e e 172
173

»174

R 1 (F
..... 173
C e 793
794

B 798

P 516
..... 516
..... 258
264

..... 287
..... 258
264

AR R
312

314

..... » 330
370

a71

372

e 330

w396
O » 3886
396

Part

145-9535
146-5128

147-1771

147-3310
147-6143
1476144
147-7238

1480358
148-2404

148-2405
148-2408

148-2409
148-2516
148-2593

148-7502
148-8318
148-8374
149-1115
149-11186
149-2065

149-3409

149-5606

-149-5930

148-7798

149-8292
149-9129
150-1280
150-3726

150-3727 . .

150-3728
150-3730
15G-4868
150-5105

150-5106
150-5107

151-0362
151-0364
151-0365
151-0386
151-0368
151-0371
151-0372
151-0374
151-0375
151-0378
151-0379
151-0380
151-0381
151-0382

.....

......

.....

.....

-----

.....

.....

.....

.....

Page

287
896
898
200
902
904
330
536
780
760
314
316
391
483
» 4483
483
484
»494
p484
375
586
592 ¢
30
618
616
883
264
314
316
. BS0
891
892

883
896
902
849
328
287

' 597

146
' 148
128
129
. 648
910
912
» 910
955

»912

955-
¥ 420

»421

»422
423
P 424
»425
»426
»427
»428
»429

»430

» 431

- 432

»433

SEBP2488:26




T L e L

10000800000000000000000000¢0006000000000000000

18612787 L . . b

198-2738 &, . ¢ . .-

Cooh tee-o73e L4 -
) 199-2748 L . s

202-.8824 .. . - -

832
834
8268
828

g72

> BRINANY REFEHENGE
SERP2488-26

PART NUMBER INDEX . B43




